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Phase | Environmental Site Assessment

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

City of Seattle Department of Finance and Administrative Services commissioned SoundEarth Strategies,
Inc. to complete a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment of the 614 Roy Street Property located at 614
Roy Street in Seattle, Washington (the Property). The purpose of this environmental site assessment is
to identify, to the extent feasible, recognized environmental conditions that may have resulted from the
use, manufacture, storage, and/or disposal of hazardous or toxic substances that could affect the future
acquisition and/or development of the Property. The scope of work included a review of historical
documents regarding the Property, review of current federal and state lists citing known and potentially
contaminated sites, interviews with present owners and site managers, a Property reconnaissance, and
preparation of this report.

Based on information reviewed in the course of this investigation and as discussed in appropriate
sections of this report, the following development history was established for the Property. It appears
that the Property was initially developed by 1893 with two single-family residences. A third single-family
residence was constructed on the Property in 1900. The residences were demolished by 1930 and an
apartment building was moved to the Property in 1932. Heat was provided by a hot water system. The
apartment building was demolished in 1972. The Property was converted to a construction storage yard
in 1982. At the time of the Property visit, the Property was occupied by a construction storage yard.
Adjoining properties include a mix of residential and commercial development.

The following issues of potential environmental concern were identified during the course of our
investigation:

= The potential use and storage of heating oil on the Property. An apartment building historically
located on the Property was heated by a hot water system. The fuel source for the hot water
was not provided in the available records. Buildings of that vintage commonly used oil-burning
furnaces. However, considering the uncertainty regarding the fuel source for the boiler, the
potential use and storage of heating oil on the Property does not constitute a recognized
environmental condition.

= The current and historical operation of an automotive repair facility on the west-adjoining
property. An automotive repair facility has operated on the west-adjoining property since at
least 2008. Considering the proximity to the Property and the inferred upgradient hydrologic
position relative to the Property, the relatively short-term operation of an automotive repair
facility on the west-adjoining property constitutes a recognized environmental condition with a
low risk of impacts to the Property.

=  The historical operation of a potential heating oil distribution center on the south adjoining
property. An office building was constructed on the south-adjoining property in 1941. The
property was occupied by an oil-burning furnace sales and repair facility between 1950 and
1951. A 1950 Sanborn Map indicates that oil trucks were stored on the property. Heating oil
may have been stored on the property for distribution. The property was also historically heated
by an oil-burning furnace. Considering the inferred cross- to downgradient hydrologic position of
the site relative to the Property, the historical use and storage of heating oil on the south-
adjoining property does not constitute a recognized environmental condition.

= The historical use and storage of heating oil on the east-adjoining properties. Buildings on the
east-adjoining properties were historically heated by oil-burning furnaces. Considering the
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY (CONTINUED)

inferred cross- to downgradient hydrologic position of the properties relative to the Property,
the use and storage of heating oil does not constitute a recognized environmental condition.

This executive summary is presented solely for introductory purposes and the information contained in
this section should be used only in conjunction with the full text of this report. A complete description of

the project, Property conditions, investigative methods, and investigation results is contained within this
report.
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Phase | Environmental Site Assessment

1.0 INTRODUCTION

11 PURPOSE OF ASSESSMENT

SoundEarth Strategies, Inc. (SoundEarth) was commissioned by City of Seattle Department of Finance
and Administrative Services (City of Seattle FAS) to complete a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
(ESA) of the 614 Roy Street Property located at 614 Roy Street in Seattle, Washington (the Property).
The primary purpose of this ESA is to identify, to the extent feasible, recognized environmental
conditions (RECs) resulting from the use, manufacture, storage, and/or disposal of hazardous or toxic
substances that could affect the future acquisition and/or development of the Property.

This study is intended to satisfy the level of effort often referred to as “all appropriate inquiry" in the
Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA), 42 USC § 9601, with
the objective of allowing City of Seattle FAS to prepare for an upcoming sale of the Property.

1.2 METHODOLOGY/SCOPE OF WORK

This Phase | ESA was conducted in accordance with procedures outlined in American Society for Testing
and Materials (ASTM) E1527-13, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment Process. ASTM E1527-13 uses the term "recognized environmental
conditions" to assess environmental risks associated with a property. The term is defined as "the
presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a property:
(1) due to any release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative of a release to the
environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the
environment." The term is not intended to include de minimis conditions that generally do not present a
material risk of harm to public health or the environment and that generally would not be the subject of
an enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies.

Two additional categories of RECs are included in ASTM E1527-13: historical recognized environmental
conditions and controlled recognized environmental conditions. ASTM E1527-13 uses the term
“historical recognized environmental condition” (HREC) to define environmental risks associated with
“...a past release of any hazardous substances or petroleum products that has occurred in connection
with the property and has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority or
meeting unrestricted residential use criteria established by a regulatory authority, without subjecting
the property to any required controls.” A “controlled recognized environmental condition” (CREC) is
defined as “...a REC resulting from a past release of hazardous substances or petroleum products that
has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority...with hazardous
substances or petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject to the implementation of required
controls.”

The scope of work for this Phase | ESA included the following tasks:

= A review of various sources of historical information dating back to 1893, which are identified in
Section 4.0, including reverse city street directories (such as those published by Polk, Inc.),
Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps (Sanborn Maps), Kroll Atlases, local planning and assessment
records, and available aerial photographs of the Property and vicinity.
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= A review of current federal databases, including the United States Environmental Protection
Agency (EPA) Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information
System (CERCLIS) database, the EPA National Priority List (NPL), the EPA Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) Notifiers, RCRA Corrective Action Report, Facility Index System (FINDS),
Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS), and other lists.

= A review of current state databases, including the listing of underground storage tanks (USTs),
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LUSTs), solid waste facilities (SWFs), Voluntary Cleanup
Program (VCP) sites, Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites (CSCSs) and other ASTM
standard databases.

= A review of United States Geological Survey (USGS) topographic maps to identify the
physiographic setting of the Property.

= A reconnaissance of the Property and surrounding area to evaluate the current operations and
look for visual and/or olfactory evidence of contamination, such as stained soil, unusual odors,
distressed vegetation, pipes, drums, oil sheens and/or discolored water, and improper
manufacturing or waste disposal practices.

= An interview with Mr. Daniel Bretzke with City of Seattle FAS (User representative). An inquiry
was also made with Ms. Jennifer Guy of the Seattle Fire Marshal’s Office Records Division
regarding information that they may have regarding the Property.

= The preparation of this report.

13 LIMITATIONS OF REPORT

This Phase | ESA report is for the exclusive use of City of Seattle FAS. The purpose of this report is to
provide the client with an assessment of the potential for the presence of contamination on the
Property. Phase | ESAs are non-comprehensive and may not identify all environmental risk associated
with the Property. This study did not include an investigation for the presence of asbestos-containing
materials, lead-based paint, radon gas, electro-magnetic fields from high-voltage power transmission
lines, wetlands, endangered species, floodplains, vapor intrusion, or other issues not described in the
aforementioned scope of work or within the ASTM Standard E1527-13 guidance document.

Within the limitations of scope, schedule, and budget, our services have been executed in general
accordance with procedures specified in ASTM E1527-13. Because the SoundEarth report is based upon
readily available and reasonably ascertainable information, the accuracy of which was not verified,
SoundEarth cannot and does not guarantee that the Property is free of hazardous or potentially
hazardous materials or conditions, or that latent or undiscovered conditions will not become evident in
the future. Since Property activities beyond the control of SoundEarth could change at any time after
the completion of this assessment, the observations, findings, and opinions can only be considered valid
as of the date hereof. This report should not be relied upon after 180 days from the date it was issued.

2.0 PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The following subsections provide a summary of the location, legal description, and current use of the
Property, as well as a discussion of surrounding land use.
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2.1 LOCATION AND LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Property is located at 614 Roy Street in Seattle, Washington, as shown in Figure 1. The Property
consists of a rectangular-shaped tax parcel (King County Parcel No. 224900-0190) that covers
approximately 6,599 square feet (0.15 acres) of land in Township 25/Range 4/Section 30. Figure 2
depicts a plan view/layout of the Property. According to the King County iMap application, the Property
is located at an approximate elevation of 75 to 80 feet above mean sea level, with the highest elevations
on the northwestern portion of the Property.

The legal description of the Property is provided in Appendix A, Current and Archived County Assessor
Records.
2.2 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS

The Property is currently occupied by a construction storage yard. No structures are located on the
Property. Photographs taken during the Property reconnaissance are included as attachments to this
report.

Potable water and sewer service, natural gas, electricity and solid waste disposal and recycling services
are not currently provided to the Property. No evidence of potable or process water supply wells on the
Property was found.

23 CURRENT PROPERTY ZONING AND USE

According to the City of Seattle Zoning Map, the Property is zoned Commercial 1-65, which is used for
commercial purposes. The Property is currently occupied by a construction storage yard.

24 ADJOINING PROPERTIES

Development in the vicinity of the Property is a mix of residential and commercial. Uses of adjoining
properties at the time of the SoundEarth Property reconnaissance are summarized below, and are also
shown on Figure 2.

= North. A residential apartment building is located on the north- and northwest-adjoining
properties.

= East. An office building and a warehouse are located across Aurora Avenue North to the east.
= South. A hotel and Emerald City Window Tinting are located across Roy Street to the south.

= West. An automotive repair facility is located on the west-adjoining property.

2.5 GEOLOGIC CONDITIONS

Geologic conditions often influence the environmental conditions of a property. Underlying soil types
and bedrock formations may facilitate or impede the migration of chemical contaminants in
groundwater or soil vapor and may be a source of contaminants such as radon and metals. This section
of the report summarizes known geologic factors and conditions that may impact the Property with
regard to environmental concerns.
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2.5.1 Geology

The Geologic Map of Seattle—A Progress Report (Troost et al. 2005), indicates that the Property
is underlain by Vashon till. These deposits consist of a dense mixture of silt, sand, gravel, and
clay, which typically are characterized by relatively low vertical hydraulic conductivity.

Shannon & Wilson, Inc. completed a Geotechnical Data Report for the Mercer Street Tunnel as
part of the Lake Union Combined Sewer Overflow (CSO) project in 1997. As part of the report, a
monitoring well was advanced in the sidewalk on the south side of Roy Street (shown on Figure
2) to a depth of 122.8 feet below ground surface (bgs). Approximately four feet of loose to
medium dense clayey sand, identified as fill material, was encountered in the boring. The fill
material was underlain by approximately 80 feet of very dense gravelly silty sand, identified as
glacial till.

2.5.2 Hydrologic and Hydrogeologic Environment

Both the King County iMap application and the USGS Topographic Map of the Seattle North,
Washington Quadrangle, published in 1983, depict the topography in the vicinity of the Property
as sloping downward to the southeast. The topographic map depicts the closest surface water
body as Lake Union, which is located approximately 0.25 miles to the northeast.

Based solely upon inference from local topography, drainage patterns, and surface water flow, it
appears that shallow-seated groundwater in the vicinity of the Property flows in a general
southeasterly direction. Based on this inferred groundwater flow direction, potential off-
Property sources of chemical contamination that might adversely affect the Property would,
therefore, most likely be located to the northwest in an inferred upgradient hydrologic position
relative to the Property.

Groundwater was encountered at an approximate depth of 34 feet below ground surface on the
south-adjoining property monitoring well in 1997.

2.6 SUMMARY
The operation of an automotive repair facility on the west-adjoining property constitutes a potential

issue of environmental concern and is discussed further in Section 9.0.

3.0 USER-PROVIDED INFORMATION
The following subsections summarize the information provided by the User of this Phase | ESA.

3.1 TITLE RECORDS

A preliminary title report or chain-of-title report was not provided by the client to SoundEarth for review
prior to production of this report. These documents may provide information about the Property,
including ownership and other interests in the land, easement, and liens. Not all liens, defects, and
encumbrances affecting title to the land may be included in the preliminary title report.

Considering the response from the User and the previous use of the Property, the lack of a title report is
not expected to affect the findings or conclusions of this report.
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3.2 ENVIRONMENTAL LIENS OR ACTIVITY AND USE LIMITATIONS

According to an interview with the User (Mr. Daniel Bretzke with City of Seattle FAS), there are no
environmental liens encumbering the Property or current limitations on either activity or use of the
Property.

3.3 SPECIALIZED KNOWLEDGE

The Property was purchased in 1971 as part of the potential Bay Freeway project. The Property is
currently used by Seattle Department of Transportation (SDOT) as a construction storage yard for the
Mercer Corridor project.

3.4 VALUATION REDUCTION FOR ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES

No Property valuation reduction relating to environmental concerns was reported by City of Seattle FAS.

3.5 OBVIOUS OR COMMONLY KNOWN PROPERTY INFORMATION

Mr. Bretzke was unaware of environmental concerns regarding the Property.

3.6 CURRENT OWNER, PROPERTY MANAGER, AND OCCUPANT

King County Assessor records list the owner of the Property as City of Seattle SDOT. The Property is
currently occupied by SDOT as a construction storage yard for the Mercer Corridor project.

3.7 REASON FOR PERFORMING PHASE | ESA

SoundEarth prepared this Phase | ESA at the request of City of Seattle FAS as part of their planned sale
of the Property.

3.8 PREVIOUS ENVIRONMENTAL REPORTS

No previous environmental reports related to this investigation were provided to SoundEarth.

3.9 SUMMARY
No issues of potential environmental concern were identified during our review of User-provided
information.

4.0 HISTORICAL REVIEW

The history of land use for the Property and surrounding areas was evaluated to identify past uses that
might have had adverse effects on the environmental conditions, primarily through the use of
potentially hazardous materials. The following history of the Property and surrounding parcels is based
on a compilation of information obtained from the following resources:

= King County Assessment records reviewed online and at Puget Sound Regional Archives
= City of Seattle Department of Planning and Development building permit files
= City of Seattle Engineering Department sewer cards

= Heiden’s and Polk City Directories
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= Historical City Atlases and Maps — Sanborn Maps and Kroll Atlases of Seattle

= Aerial Photographs

Selected copies of the information sources described above are included in the Photographs and
Appendix A of this report.

4.1 HISTORICAL USE OF THE PROPERTY
CHRONOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AND USE HISTORY FOR THE PROPERTY
Potential Issues of
Date(s) Source Description Environmental Concern
1893 Sanborn Map Two single-family residences are depicted on the | None
eastern portion of the Property.
1899-1900 | DPD A single-family residence is constructed on the | None
western portion of the Property.
1905-1917 | Sanborn Maps | Three single-family residences are depicted on the | None
Property.
1920-1925 Kroll Map, | The Property is occupied by three single-family | None
Reverse residences.
Directories
1932 Tax Records, | A 1919-vintage, two-story, wood-framed apartment | None
DPD building heated by “hot water” is moved to the
Property. The fuel source for the hot water system is
not included in the available records, but buildings
constructed in this timeframe commonly were
heated by oil-burning furnaces. The single-family
residences are no longer present.
1936-1969 | Sanborn An apartment building is located on the western | None
Maps, Aerial | portion of the Property. A one-story, three-car
Photographs, garage is located on the northwestern portion of the
Reverse Property.
Directories,
Tax Records
1972 Sewer Card, | The Property is purchased by the City of Seattle for | None
DPD, Tax | potential use. The apartment building is demolished.
Records The sewer connection to the Property is capped.
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Potential Issues of
Date(s) Source Description Environmental Concern
1977-1980 | Aerial The Property is vacant. None
Photographs
1982-2013 DPD, Tax | The Property is occupied by a contractor’s storage | None
Records, Aerial | yard.
Photographs

4.2 HISTORICAL USE OF ADJOINING PROPERTIES

This section describes the findings of SoundEarth’s research into the historical usage of the adjoining
properties. These adjoining properties are depicted on Figure 2.

North-Adjoining Property

Two 2-story, wood-framed, stove-heated single-family residences were constructed on the north-
adjoining property by 1893. Both residences were demolished in 1999 and a parking lot was constructed
on the property. The eastern portion of the existing wood-framed, six-story, apartment building (708 6"
Avenue North) was constructed on the property in 2012.

The northwest-adjoining property was initially developed in 1953 with a one-story, masonry-framed
warehouse. Heat was provided by natural gas heaters. The property was occupied by Artcraft Engraving
between 1966 and 1970 and by Artcraft Colorgraphics and Superior Publishing between 1975 and 1986.
Argus Optical operated on the property between 1996 and 2008. The existing wood-framed, six-story,
apartment building (708 6™ Avenue North) was constructed on the property in 2012.

East-Adjoining Property

The east-adjoining property was developed with a single-family residence by 1893. The residence was
demolished in 1932 and a one-story, wood-framed restaurant was constructed on the property. Heat
was provided by hot water heated by an oil-burning furnace. The restaurant was demolished in 1984
when the existing four-story office building (701 Dexter Avenue North) was constructed on the property.

The southeast-adjoining property was developed with a single-family residence by 1893. A one-story,
masonry-framed, steam-heated commercial building was constructed on the southern portion of the
property in 1926. The steam boiler was historically heated by an oil-burning furnace. The residence was
demolished by 1930. A one-story, wood-framed warehouse heated by a suspended natural gas heater
was constructed on the northern portion of the property in 1946. Tenants of the buildings have included
Seattle Hardwood Floor Co., Colotyle Corporation, Parker Henry Glass Co., and Zephyr Aluminum
Company.
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South-Adjoining Property

The south-adjoining property was initially developed with a one-story, wood-framed office building and
warehouse in 1941. Heat was provided by hot water heated by an oil-burning furnace. The building was
occupied by an oil-burning furnace sales and service facility in at least 1950 and 1951. A 1950 Sanborn
Map indicates that oil trucks were stored on the northern portion of the building. A garage addition was
constructed on the northwestern portion of the property in 1953. Additional tenants included offices,
technical schools, and churches.

The southwest-adjoining property was initially developed with a stable building between 1905 and 1917.
A one-story, wood-framed, stove-heated building for a materials storage yard was constructed on the
property in 1945. The building was demolished in 1962 and a parking lot was constructed on the
property. A one-story, wood-framed office was located on the parking lot. The parking lot and the office
were demolished in 1991 and the existing hotel (601 Roy Street) was constructed in 1999.

West-Adjoining Property

The west-adjoining property was initially developed with a two-story, wood-framed, stove-heated
apartment building in 1910. The building was demolished in 1954 and replaced with a parking lot. The
existing one-story, metal-framed commercial building (702 6™ Avenue North) was constructed on the
property in 1982. Heat was provided by a natural gas-burning furnace. Downtown Automotive, an
automotive repair facility, has operated on the property since at least 2008.

4.3 HISTORICAL USE OF SURROUNDING PROPERTIES

A retail gasoline service station operated approximately 200 feet southeast of the Property between at
least 1930 and 1944. An additional retail gasoline service station operated approximately 340 feet
southeast of the Property between at least 1930 and 1940.

A retail gasoline service station operated approximately 350 feet west of the Property between at least
1935 and 1951.

4.4 SUMMARY

No potential issues of environmental concern were identified during our review of historical information
regarding the Property.

The adjoining Property development, as detailed above, included the following potential environmental
concerns: a west-adjoining automotive repair facility and a south-adjoining oil-burning furnace
distributor. Both of these potential environmental concerns are discussed further in Section 9.0.

Review of archived building permit files at the Seattle DPD and sewer cards maintained by the Seattle
Engineering Department did not convey when the Property was connected to the municipal sewer
system. Based on the historical usage of the Property for residential purposes, the lack of information
regarding when the Property was connected to the sewer system does not significantly affect the
findings or conclusions of this report.
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5.0 REGULATORY REVIEW

A review of regulatory agency records was conducted in order to identify known or potential sources of
contamination that could adversely impact the Property. Records were obtained using the commercial
database search services of EDR, which queries EPA, state regulatory agency, and other similar
databases within the approximate minimum search distances specified in ASTM E1527-13. The
commercial database search report was reviewed for accuracy of Property locations and was modified
appropriately. Orphan sites (sites that EDR was unable to map) were also reviewed in an effort to
evaluate whether any of those sites were also located within the respective search distance. The
complete EDR report is included in Appendix B and contains figures showing the locations of the
reportable sites within the search distance for each database queried. The databases searched, the
corresponding search distance, and the number of sites found within the search distance for each
database are summarized in the following table.
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Sites within

Search
Source of Regulatory Information Acronym Search Distance Distance
Federal Databases
National Priorities List NPL 1.0 mile 0
National Priorities List Deletions Delisted NPL 1.0 mile 0
Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Information
System; also CERCLIS No Further Remedial CERCLIS & 0.5 mile 0
Action Planned CERCLIS-NFRAP 0.5 mile 2
EPA-Listed Brownfields Brownfields 0.5 mile 0
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act
Information - Treatment, Storage, and
Disposal Facilities; also RCRA Corrective RCRA TSDF and 0.5 mile 0
Action Sites CORRACTS 1.0 mile 0
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Property & Adjoining
Hazardous Waste Generators RCRA GEN Parcels Only 0
Emergency Response Notification
System/National Response Center ERNS/NRC Property Only 0
State Databases
Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated
Sites List CSCSL 1.0 mile 110
Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated
Sites List — No Further Action CSCSL NFA 0.5 mile 22
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites SWF/LF 0.5 mile 0
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks LUST 0.5 mile 20
Property & Adjoining
Registered Underground Storage Tanks usT Parcels Only 0
State-listed Brownfields Brownfields 0.5 mile 0
Voluntary Cleanup Program VCP 0.5 mile 26
Independent Cleanup Reports ICR 0.5 mile 32
Engineering & Institutional Controls ENG/INST CONTROL Property Only 0

The Property was not listed on any of the above databases.

According to the EDR report, numerous other sites within the applicable search distances appeared on
at least one of the ASTM Standard databases listed above. However, most of these regulated sites are
not considered to represent a potential issue of environmental concern for the Property for the

following reasons:

= Numerous sites are listed on a database as having had a release to the environment, but are
located over 0.1 miles away from the Property and have been reportedly cleaned up, issued a
No Further Action determination, or involved soil impacts only.

= Numerous sites are listed on a database as having had a release to the environment where
groundwater was either confirmed or suspected to have been impacted; however, the sites are
all located over 0.13 miles cross- or downgradient of the Property.

SoundEarth Strategies, Inc.
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The five remaining sites are discussed below:

Complete Automotive, located at 717 Dexter Avenue North approximately 220 feet northeast of
the Property, is listed in the CSCSL NFA, UST, and VCP databases. A determination of No Further
Action was issued in 2012. Considering the separation distance, the crossgradient hydrologic
position relative to the Property, and the issuance of a determination of No Further Action, the
Complete Automotive site does not constitute a potential issue of environmental concern.

PCY Corp, located at 601 6™ Avenue North approximately 275 feet southwest of the Property, is
listed in the CSCSL, LUST, and UST databases. PCY Corp is a former metal works and gasoline
engine rebuild company that operated from at least 1950 to 1989. A UST was encountered at
the site in 1998, with gasoline contaminated soil reported on site. Considering the separation
distance, the apparent lack of groundwater impacts and the inferred crossgradient hydrologic
position relative to the Property the PCY site does not constitute a potential issue of
environmental concern.

Plaid Pantry #309, 720 Taylor Avenue, is located 360 feet northwest of the Property, and is listed
on CSCSL NFA, ICR, and VCP databases. The site was a gasoline service station, and gasoline
reportedly leaked from three USTs. A vapor extraction system was installed, and Ecology issued
a No Further Action determination in 2001, based on samples showing no detectable
concentrations of volatiles in groundwater. Based on the groundwater sampling data of others
and Ecology’s No Further Action determination, the presence of the Plaid Pantry #309 site
northwest of the Property does not constitute a potential issue of environmental concern.

American Linen Supply Company, located at 700 Dexter Avenue approximately 400 feet east of
the Property, is listed in the CSCSL and VCP databases. The site is also listed as Maryatt
Industries at 773 Valley Street in the ICR, RCRA NonGen, CSCSL, and UST databases. Based upon
the findings of previous investigations performed at the American Linen Supply Co. site by
SoundEarth, this site includes soil, soil vapor, and/or groundwater contaminated with gasoline-,
diesel-, and oil-range petroleum hydrocarbons; tetrachloroethylene; trichloroethylene; vinyl
chloride, and/or cis-1,2-dichloroethylene beneath that property and portions of the south- and
east-adjoining properties, as well as extending beneath the 8th, 9th and Westlake Avenues
North and Valley, Roy, and Broad Streets rights-of-way. The impacts beneath this site are likely
associated with the following: (1) a release of chlorinated solvents from the industrial laundry
and dry cleaning facility that operated on the 700 Dexter Avenue North property between 1925
and 1995 and (2) the operation of at least two refueling facilities that historically operated on
the northern portion of that property and on the east-adjoining properties (800-802 Roy Street).
The highest concentrations of chlorinated solvents are located in the west-central portion of the
700 Dexter Avenue North property. Data developed by SoundEarth indicates that the lateral
distribution of petroleum contamination in soil and groundwater associated with this site is
bound to the west by monitoring well MW112 (in the Dexter Avenue North right of way)
approximately 300 feet to the east of the Property. Tetrachloroethylene in groundwater extends
from the 700 Dexter Avenue property downgradient and beneath the property to 9th Avenue
North to the east. Considering the downgradient hydrologic position relative to the Property
and the lack of impacts detected west of the site, the American Linen site does not constitute a
potential issue of environmental concern.

Seattle School District, 810 Dexter Avenue North, is located 480 feet northeast of the Property,
and is listed on the CSCSL, RCRA NonGen, LUST, and UST databases. Benzene and GRPH were
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detected in the soil and groundwater beneath the site. Considering the separation distance and
the inferred crossgradient hydrologic position of the site relative to the Property, the site does
not constitute a potential issue of environmental concern.

Regulatory records were requested, but were not available for review at the time of this writing.
However, records available on Ecology’s website were sufficient to assess the potential risks of the listed
sites.

Potential issues of environmental concerns related to vapor encroachment were not identified in our
review of regulatory records.

6.0 PROPERTY RECONNAISSANCE

Mr. Travis Zandi, a SoundEarth Staff Scientist, visited the Property on May 1, 2015, to review conditions
and land use practices on the Property and on adjoining and nearby properties. SoundEarth was
unescorted during the Property reconnaissance. Interior access was not provided to two storage
containers located on the site. The lack of access is not expected to affect the findings or conclusions of
this report. The purpose of the Property reconnaissance was to identify readily apparent indications of
hazardous or potentially hazardous substances or petroleum products that were historically or are
currently used, generated, stored, or disposed of on the Property. Selected photographs taken during
the Property reconnaissance are included as an attachment to this report.

6.1 GROUNDS AND BUILDINGS

The following sections provide a description of general conditions and features observed during the
Property reconnaissance.

Interior Observations

No permanent structures are located on the Property. Interior access was not provided to two storage
containers located on the eastern portion of the Property.

Exterior Observations

The Property is developed with a gravel parking lot occupied by a construction storage yard. At the time
of the Property visit, various construction supplies and traffic control devices were stored on the
Property. Two storage containers were observed on the eastern portion of the Property. Containers of
gasoline and diesel fuel are stored in a flammable materials cabinet on the eastern portion of the
Property. A pile of asphalt is stored on the sidewalk south of the Property. Stormwater appears to be
diverted into either the Roy Street right-of-way to the south or into the Aurora Avenue right-of-way to
the east.

Specific conditions that may or may not constitute potential issues of environmental concern to the
Property are presented in the following table. Those conditions identified are further discussed below.
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Issue of
Item Potential
Present Concern
Item Yes | No Description (if present) Yes | No
Petroleum Products Three five-gallon gasoline containers and three five-gallon
diesel containers were observed inside a flammable
materials cabinet stored on the eastern portion of the
X Property. No spills or staining was observed in the cabinet. X
Hazardous Substances Multiple five-gallon buckets of paint, concrete sealer, and
release agents are stored on the Property. No spills or stains
X were observed in the vicinity of the buckets. X
Hazardous Waste No hazardous wastes were observed to be generated, stored,
X | or disposed of at the Property. X
Landfills, Dumps No landfills or dumps were observed on the Property or
X adjoining properties. X
Burial Sites or Solid Waste No evidence of burial sites was observed on the Property or
Disposal adjoining properties. No solid waste is generated at the
X Property. X
Aboveground Storage Tanks Two empty plastic totes are stored on the Property.
(ASTs) X X
Underground Storage Tanks X | None were observed on the Property or adjoining properties. X
Drums and Storage Areas None were observed on the Property. A 25-gallon drum of
non-hazardous investigation-derived waste, dated 2014, was
observed on the southern portion of the south-adjoining
X property. X
Potential PCB-Containing None was observed on the Property or adjoining properties.
Equipment X X
HVAC System and Fuel No heating system is present on the Property.
Source X X
Drains, Sumps, Cisterns, or None were observed on the Property or adjoining properties.
Cesspools X X
Pits, Ponds, or Lagoons X None were observed on the Property or adjoining properties. X
Pavement or Soil Stains X None were observed on the Property or adjoining properties. X
Stains or Corrosion on walls X None were observed on the Property. X
Stressed Vegetation X None was observed on the Property or adjoining properties. X
Possible Fill or Grading A pile of asphalt is stored on the sidewalk south of the
X Property. X
Chemical/TPH/Swamp-Gas A petroleum odor was noted inside the flammable materials
Odors X cabinet. No spills or stains were observed. X
Stormwater or Surface Stormwater appears to be directed into the adjoining right-
Erosion X of-ways to the south and the east. X
Wells and Potable Water No wells were observed on the Property. A groundwater
monitoring well was observed in the sidewalk north of the
X south-adjoining property. X
SoundEarth Strategies, Inc. 13 May 13, 2015




6.1.1 Discussion Regarding Property Observations

No potential issues of environmental concern were identified during our reconnaissance of the
Property.

6.2 ADJOINING PROPERTIES

A monitoring well was observed in the sidewalk across Roy Street. The monitoring well appears to have
been installed as part of an investigation related to the Lake Union CSO project (See Section 2.5). An
automotive repair facility is located on the west-adjoining property. The apparent use of the adjoining
properties was previously discussed in Section 2.4.

6.3 SUMMARY

The only issue of potential environmental concern identified during the Property reconnaissance
consisted of the presence of an automotive repair facility on the west-adjoining property. Additional
discussion regarding this issue is provided in Section 9.0.

7.0 INTERVIEWS

Information gathered from interviews is summarized below and is included in the appropriate sections
of this report.

7.1 INTERVIEW WITH SITE MANAGER/PROPERTY OWNER

The names of key site managers were provided to SoundEarth by City of Seattle FAS. Key site managers
are contacted to obtain current and historical environment information concerning the Property.
SoundEarth contacted Mr. Daniel Bretzke for information regarding the Property. Mr. Bretzke indicated
that the City of Seattle purchased the Property in 1971 as part of the future Bay Freeway project. He was
unaware of environmental concerns regarding the Property.

7.2 INTERVIEW(S) WITH OTHERS

SoundEarth made an inquiry with the City of Seattle Fire Marshal’s Office pertaining to information that
they may have regarding the Property. According to Ms. Jennifer Guy of the Fire Marshal’s Office
Records Division, no department records were found indicating the presence of an UST at the Property.
An on-line search of fire department responses to hazardous material release incidents (since 2003) was
conducted on May 8, 2015. The search revealed no record of hazardous material response incidents
involving the Property.

7.3 SUMMARY

No issues of potential environmental concern were identified during the interviews conducted in the
course of this investigation.

8.0 DATA GAPS

Although SoundEarth reviewed the standard historical resources that were reasonably ascertainable
regarding the Property, the information reviewed failed to achieve three of the historical objectives as
discussed below:
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Interior access was not provided to two storage containers located on the Property. As such, no
warranties or conclusions are made with respect to materials and/or conditions within those
spaces. Considering the historical use of the Property, this data gap is not expected to affect the
findings or conclusion of this report.

SoundEarth was unable to confirm when Property was first developed. Our earliest records
reviewed included an 1893 Sanborn Fire Insurance map that depicted two residences on the
Property. However, based on the previous residential nature of the Property, it is the opinion of
SoundEarth that this data gap will not likely affect the conclusions of this report.

Review of archived building permit files at the Seattle DPD and sewer cards maintained by the
Seattle Engineering Department did not convey when the Property was connected to the
municipal sewer system. These records indicated that the sewer connection to the Property was
capped in 1972. Based on the historical usage of the Property for residential purposes, the lack
of information regarding when the Property was connected to the sewer system does not
significantly affect the findings or conclusions of this report.

No other data gaps were encountered in the performance of this Phase | ESA.

9.0

FINDINGS AND OPINIONS

The following issues of potential environmental concern were identified during the course of our
investigation:

The potential use and storage of heating oil on the Property. An apartment building historically
located on the Property was heated by a hot water system. The fuel source for the hot water
was not provided in the available records. Buildings of that vintage commonly used oil-burning
furnaces. However, considering the uncertainty regarding the fuel source for the boiler, the
potential use and storage of heating oil on the Property does not constitute a REC.

The current and historical operation of an automotive repair facility on the west-adjoining
property. An automotive repair facility has operated on the west-adjoining property since at
least 2008. Considering its proximity and inferred upgradient hydrologic position relative to the
Property, the relatively short-term operation of an automotive repair facility on the west-
adjoining property constitutes a REC with a low risk of impacts to the Property.

The historical operation of a potential heating oil distribution center on the south adjoining
property. An office building was constructed on the south-adjoining property in 1941. The
property was occupied by an oil-burning furnace sales and repair facility between 1950 and
1951. A 1950 Sanborn Map indicates that oil trucks were stored on the property. Heating oil
may have been stored on the property for distribution. The property was also historically heated
by an oil-burning furnace. Considering the inferred cross- to downgradient hydrologic position of
the site relative to the Property, the historical use and storage of heating oil on the south-
adjoining property does not constitute a REC.

The historical use and storage of heating oil on the east-adjoining properties. Buildings on the
east-adjoining properties were historically heated by oil-burning furnaces. Considering the
inferred cross- to downgradient hydrologic position of the properties relative to the Property,
the use and storage of heating oil does not constitute a REC.
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10.0 CONCLUSIONS

SoundEarth performed a Phase | ESA, in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM Practice
E1527-13, of the 614 Roy Street Property located at 614 Roy Street in Seattle, Washington (the
Property). Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 12.0 of this report.
This assessment has revealed no evidence of RECs in connection with the Property except for the
following:

= The operation of an automotive repair facility on the west-adjoining property.
11.0 PREPARER’S CREDENTIALS

This Phase | ESA was researched and written by Mr. Travis Zandi, a staff scientist with a Masters of Arts
degree in history who has completed over 100 Phase | ESAs. Mr. Ryan Bixby, an environmental
professional as defined in 312.10 of 40 CFR 312, supervised the preparation of this Phase | ESA and
reviewed and interpreted the information upon which this report is based. He holds a bachelor's degree
in geology and has been a professional environmental consultant for more than 16 years. During his
career in the environmental field, he has completed more than 1,000 Phase | ESAs in Washington,
Oregon, and California, and he has directed the completion of hundreds more by corporate technical
staff. In addition, Mr. Bixby has completed and managed more than 100 Phase Il ESAs, and has initiated
and managed the remediation of more than 50 contaminated properties (Appendix C).

12.0 DEVIATIONS
No deviations from the scope of work were required by Property conditions.
13.0 ADDITIONAL SERVICES

No additional services beyond the scope of work described in Section 1.2 were requested by the client.
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15.0 STATEMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL

| declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, | meet the definition of
environmental professional as defined in 312.10 of 40 CFR 312. | have the specific qualifications based
on education, training, and experience to assess a Property of the nature, history, and setting of the
Property. | have developed and performed all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards
and practices set for in 40 CFR Part 312.

Ryan Bixby
President
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PROPERTY PHOTOGRAPHS ProjectNo.:  0987-016

614 Roy Street Property Date: May 5, 2015
Drawn By: TiZ
614 Roy Street Chk By: RKB
Seattle, Washington
Photograph 1. The Property, facing north. Photograph 2.  Storage containers located on the eastern
portion of the Property.

Photograph 3. Five-gallon buckets of release agent stored Photograph 4. Gasoline and diesel containers stored in a
on the Property. flammable materials cabinet on the Property.
Photograph 5. Empty plastic tote stored on the southern Photograph 6. Asphalt stored on the south-adjoining

portion of the Property. sidewalk.
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PROPERTY PHOTOGRAPHS ProjectNo.:  0987-016

614 Roy Street Property Date: May 5, 2015
Drawn By: TiZ
614 Roy Street Chk By: RKB

Seattle, Washington

Photograph 7.  Automotive repair facility located on the Photograph 8. Window tinting facility located on the south-
west-adjoining property. adjoining property.

Photograph 9. Apartment building on the north-adjoining Photograph 10. Hotel on the southwest-adjoining property.
property.

Photograph 11. Office building on the east-adjoining Photograph 12. Warehouse on the southeast-adjoining
property. property.
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560 Roy Street
Seattle, WA 98109

Inquiry Number: 4273201.9
April 24, 2015

The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

@E DR’

& Armstrong Road, 4ih Flaor
Shelton, Connacticut 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www el rngt.com



EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO
WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report AS IS. Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they
be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map
of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks
used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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New Search H Property Tax Bill H Map This Property H Glossary of Terms H Area Report H Print Property Detail ‘m

PARCEL DATA

Parcel 224900-0190 Jurisdiction SEATTLE
Name SEATTLE CITY OF SDOT Levy Code 0010
Site Address 703 AURORA AVE N 98109 Property Type C
Geo Area 32-20 Plat Block / Building Number 5
Spec Area Plat Lot / Unit Number 1
Property Name VACANT LAND Quarter-Section-Township- NE-30-25-4
Range .
Legal Description
EDEN ADD LESS ST
PLat Block: 5
Plat Lot: 1
LAND DATA
Highest & Best Use As If Vacant ggg\%gERCIAL Percentage Unusable 0
Unbuildable NO
mﬁ:_giteg‘ Best Use As (unknown) Restrictive Size Shape NO
Present Use Vacant(Commercial) Zoning C1-65
Base Land Value SqFt 130 Water WATER DISTRICT
Base Land Value 857,800 Sewer/Septic PUBLIC
% Base Land Value Impacted 100 Road Access PUBLIC
Base Land Valued Date 1/16/2013 Parking ADEQUATE
Base Land Value Tax Year 2014 Street Surface
Land SqFt 6,599
Acres 0.15
Views Waterfront
Rainier Waterfront Location
Territorial Waterfront Footage 0
Olympics Lot Depth Factor 0
Cascades Waterfront Bank
Seattle Skyline Tide/Shore
Puget Sound Waterfront Restricted Access
Lake Washington Waterfront Access Rights NO
Lake Sammamish Poor Quality NO
Lake/River/Creek Proximity Influence NO
Other View
Designations Nuisances
Historic Site Topography
Current Use (none) Traffic Noise
Nbr Bldg Sites Airport Noise
Adjacent to Golf Fairway NO Power Lines NO
Adjacent to Greenbelt NO Other Nuisances NO
Other Designation NO Problems
Deed Restrictions NO Water Problems NO
Development Rights Purchased |NO Transportation Concurrency NO
Easements NO Other Problems NO
Native Growth Protection Environmental
Easement NO
DNR Lease NO Environmental NO
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This is a government owned parcel.
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http://bta.state.wa.us/
http://your.kingcounty.gov/assessor/emap/InternetPDF/qs_NE302504.pdf
http://146.129.54.93:8193/map/mapGISBookPage.asp?book=901&page=061
http://www.kingcounty.gov/property/PropertyTaxAppeals.aspx
http://www5.kingcounty.gov/kcgisreports/dd_report.aspx?PIN=2249000190
http://www5.kingcounty.gov/iMAP/viewer.htm?PIN=2249000190
http://146.129.54.93:8193/map/mapGIS.asp?section=30&township=25&range=4&qtr1=NE
http://www.kingcounty.gov/property/taxadvisor
http://info.kingcounty.gov/Assessor/eRealProperty/default.aspx
javascript:__doPostBack('kingcounty_gov$cphContent$LinkButtonPrint','')
http://www.kingcounty.gov/business/Recorders.aspx
http://www.kingcounty.gov/taxes.aspx
http://info.kingcounty.gov/Assessor/eRealProperty/CommercialGlossary.aspx
http://www.kingcounty.gov/Assessor/Reports/~/media/Assessor/AreaReports/2014/Commercial/032.ashx
http://dor.wa.gov/
http://gismaps.kingcounty.gov/parcelviewer2/?pin=2249000190
https://payments.kingcounty.gov/metrokc.ecommerce.propertytaxweb/PropertySearch.aspx?RealParcelNumber=2249000190

Change to state law (RCW 84. 40.045 and 84.40.175) by the 2013 Legislature eliminated revaluation of government
owned parcels.
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Certified Sanborn® Map Report
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Certified Sanborn® Map Report 4/24/15
Site Name: Client Name:
SDOT Lots - 614 Roy Street Sound Earth Strategies
614 Roy Street 2811 Fairview Avenue East
Seattle, WA 98109 Seattle, WA 98102
EDR Inquiry # 4274375.3 Contact: Ryan Thompson

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Sound
Earth Strategies were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection
of fire insurance maps. The collection includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and
others. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of
maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection. Results can be authenticated by visiting
www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the
collection as of the day this report was generated.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Site Name: SDOT Lots - 614 Roy Street

Address: 614 Roy Street
City, State, Zip: Seattle, WA 98109
Cross Street:

P.O. # 0987-016-01
PI’OJECt SDOT LOtS - 614 Roy Street Sanborn® Library search results
Certification #  863A-4BFB-BAC3 Cortiicaton # B03A4BFE-BAC

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million

Maps Provided: fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &

1969 Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000

1950 American cities and towns. Collections searched:

1917

1905 v/ Library of Congress

1893 / University Publications of America

v EDR Private Collection
The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Sound Earth Strategies (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map
accompanying this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made
directly to an EDR Account Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is

conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be
concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE
MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL
RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing
any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment performed by an
environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be
construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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Sanborn Sheet Thumbnails

This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn
Fire Insurance map sheets.
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1893 Source Sheets
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1969 Certified Sanborn Map
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Sitp Name: SDOT Lots - 614 Roy Street
Adfiress: 614 Roy Street

cify, ST, ZIP:  Seattle WA 98109
Ciignt Sound Earth Strategies
EOR Inquiry: 42743753

Orjler Date: 4/24/2015 4:22:00 PM
Ceftification # 863A-4BFB-BAC3
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This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets. | T T
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1950 Certified Sanborn Map
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ress: 614 Roy Street
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1917 Certified Sanborn Map
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1905 Certified Sanborn Map
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1893 Certified Sanborn Map
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of the environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR).
SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES used the EDR FieldCheck System to review and/or revise the results of this
search, based on independent data verification by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES. The report was designed to
assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards and Practices for All
Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site

Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of environmental risk
associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

614 ROY STREET
SEATTLE, WA 98109

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 47.6256000 - 47° 37’ 32.16”
Longitude (West): 122.3441000 - 122° 20’ 38.76”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 549281.6

UTM Y (Meters): 5274678.0

Elevation: 80 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 47122-F3 SEATTLE NORTH, WA
Most Recent Revision: 1983
South Map: 47122-E3 SEATTLE SOUTH, WA
Most Recent Revision: 1983

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20110826
Source: USDA

TC4274375.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



Target Property Address:
614 ROY STREET
SEATTLE, WA 98109

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

l MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID___ SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

A1 MERCER CORRIDOR PROJ MERCER ST FORM NINTH WA ALLSITES, WA NPDES Lower 127, 0.024, SE
B2 702 6THAVEN EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 151, 0.029, WSW
B3  TRANSMISSION PARTS C 703 6TH AVEN EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 160, 0.030, WSW
B4 SEATTLE TRANSMISSION 701 N 6TH AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 161, 0.030, WSW
C5  ALOHA SHELL SERVICE 821 AURORA AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 292, 0.055, NNE
C6  ALOHA SHELL SERVICE 821 AURORA AVE N EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 294, 0.056, NNE
D7 PCY CORP 601 6TH AVEN WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Lower 321, 0.061, SW
A8 SANITARY OLYMPIC LAU 700 MERCER EDR US Hist Cleaners Lower 333, 0.063, SSE
A9 CAMPBELL GENE 708 MERCER EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 342, 0.065, SSE
E10 715 DEXTER AVE N EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 376, 0.071, East
E11 COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE 717 DEXTER AVE N WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA UST, WA VCP Lower 376, 0.071, East
E12 COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE 717 DEXTER AVE N EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 376, 0.071, East
E13 OGDEN CARL 722 DEXTER AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 384, 0.073, East
E14 COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE 717 N DEXTER AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 384, 0.073, East
F15 PETTINGILL RAY 556 ROY EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 404, 0.077, West
E16 HIFLEX PRODUCT S CO 650 DEXTER AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 421, 0.080, ESE
E17 JIM S AUTO ELECTRIC 650 DEXTER EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 421, 0.080, ESE
G18 INTERNATIONAL AUTO S 617 DEXTER AVE N EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 442, 0.084, ESE
D19 PACIFIC RIM DIESEL | 570 MERCER ST EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 451, 0.085, SW
G20 ROGGE OTTO 610 DEXTER AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 451, 0.085, SE
G21 GALER E AND SON 607 DEXTER AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 456, 0.086, SE
G22 KITCHELLGEOT 621 DEXTER AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 456, 0.086, SE
D23 572 MERCER ST EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 461, 0.087, SW

H24 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST
H25 SEATTLE SD 1 FACILIT
F26 JIM S CRASH SHOP INC
F27 WERNER S CRASH SHOP
F28

F29 QUEENS CLEANERS

F30 PLAID PANTRY 309

F31 PLAID PANTRY #309

F32 PLAID PANTRY NO 309
F33 CHRIS S CHEVRON STAT
F34 ABC TOWING RYDER TRU
F35 CHRIS CHEVRON STATIO
F36 INDEPENDENT LNDY CO
H37 OLLIE S REPAIR AND S
G38 MUTUAL LAUNDRY CO
F39  SAINT LUISE CHRIS CH

810 DEXTER AVE N
810 DEXTER AVE N
706 TAYLOR AVE N
710 TAYLOR AVE N
716 TAYLORAVEN
718 TAYLOR AVE N
720 TAYLOR AVE N
720 TAYLOR AVE. N.
720 TAYLOR AVE N
707 TAYLOR

707 TAYLOR

707 TAYLOR AVE
551 ROY

825 DEXTER AVE
714 BROAD

707 TAYLOR AVE N

RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES,...  Lower

WA LUST

EDR US Hist Auto Stat
EDR US Hist Auto Stat
EDR US Hist Cleaners
EDR US Hist Cleaners
WA UST

WA ICR

WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA VCP, WA Financial...

EDR US Hist Auto Stat

WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST

EDR US Hist Auto Stat
EDR US Hist Cleaners
EDR US Hist Auto Stat
EDR US Hist Cleaners
EDR US Hist Auto Stat

Lower
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Lower
Lower

Higher

4274375.2s

469, 0.089, ENE
469, 0.089, ENE
471, 0.089, West
471, 0.089, West
471, 0.089, West
471, 0.089, West
472, 0.089, West
472, 0.089, West
472, 0.089, West
479, 0.091, West
479, 0.091, West
479, 0.091, West
480, 0.091, West
487, 0.092, NE

487, 0.092, ESE
488, 0.092, West
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Target Property Address:

614 ROY STREET
SEATTLE, WA 98109

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
E40 AMERICAN LINEN SUPPL 700 DEXTER AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST, WA VCP Lower 511, 0.097, East
F41 INTERMARK - QUEEN AN ROY ST. AND TAYLOR S WA ICR Higher 517, 0.098, WSW
E42 MARYATT ELECTRIC LAU 770 ROY EDR US Hist Cleaners Lower 521, 0.099, East
F43 CHEVRON 707 TAYLOR WAY WA ICR Higher 526, 0.100, West
H44 MARYATT INDUSTRIES 771 VALLEY ST WA UST Lower 570, 0.108, ENE
H45 MARYATT INDUSTRIES 771 VALLEY ST. WA ICR Lower 570, 0.108, ENE
H46 771 VALLEY ST EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 570, 0.108, ENE
H47 MARYATT INDUSTRIES 771 VALLEY ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES,...  Lower 570, 0.108, ENE
148 WRANKER VICTOR J 825 TAYLOR AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 570, 0.108, WNW
149 SKIP S NIGHT HOOK TO 825 TAYLOR AVE N EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 574, 0.109, WNW
H50 MARYATT INDUSTRIES C 773 VALLEY ST WA ALLSITES, WA Inactive Drycleaners Lower 577, 0.109, ENE
J51 ED S AUTO ELECTRIC 777 BROAD EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 671,0.127, ESE
K52 902 DEXTER AVE N EDR US Hist Cleaners Lower 691, 0.131, NE
K53 VOGUE FRENCH DRY CLE 760 ALOHA EDR US Hist Cleaners Lower 699, 0.132, NE
K54 761 ALOHA ST EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 699, 0.132, NE
J55 MARYATT ELECTRIC LAU 8TH AVE & ROY EDR US Hist Cleaners Lower 705, 0.134, East
K56 JARVIE PAINT MFG CO 760 ALOHA ST CERC-NFRAP, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES,... Lower 706, 0.134, NE
J57 ROY ST SHOPS 89 802 ROY ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Lower 714, 0.135, East
J58 SEATTLE CITY ROY STR 802 ROY ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS Lower 714, 0.135, East
K59 NEPTUNE APARTMENTS P 900 DEXTER AVE N FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA INST CONTROL, WA...Lower 719, 0.136, NE
L60 ALOHA CLEANERS 553 ALOHA EDR US Hist Cleaners Higher 720, 0.136, NW
L61 EARL REILLY 550 ALOHA ST WA ALLSITES Higher 726, 0.138, NW
M62 TEXACO SERVICE STATI 537 DEXTER AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 747,0.141, SSE
N63 501 ROY ST EDR US Hist Cleaners Higher 766, 0.145, West
064 835 8THAVEN EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 776, 0.147, ENE
Mé5 MC MAHAN THOS A 527 DEXTER AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 784, 0.148, SSE
N66 700 5THAVEN EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 792, 0.150, West
K67 YELLOW CAB 912 DEXTER AV N RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL...  Lower 803, 0.152, NE
P68 WOODS SERVICE STATIO 501 AURORA AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 815, 0.154, South
P69 GARRISON GROVER C 514 AURORA AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 818, 0.155, South
Q70 WING KEE HAND LAUNDR 507 MERCER EDR US Hist Cleaners Higher 820, 0.155, WSW
Q71 SULLIVANF A 500 MERCER EDR US Hist Cleaners Higher 824, 0.156, WSW
M72 WOLFE AND CO 513 DEXTER AVE N EDR US Hist Cleaners Lower 829, 0.157, SSE
J73  WASHINGTON NATURAL G 815 MERCER ST EDR MGP Lower 833, 0.158, ESE
J74 WA UW 815 MERCER 815 MERCER ST WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA MANIFEST, WA VCP, WALower 833, 0.158, ESE
M75 GABULSON WM 515 DEXTER AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 836, 0.158, SSE
Q76 TOWER RECORDS FORMER 500 MERCER FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA VCP Higher 839, 0.159, WSW
R77 807 5TH AVEN EDR US Hist Cleaners Higher 844, 0.160, WNW
M78 FOSTER S SERVICE 509 DEXTER AVE N EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 844, 0.160, SSE
4274375.2s Page 3



Target Property Address:

614 ROY STREET
SEATTLE, WA 98109

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
R79 MC CRAE DAVID C 815 5TH AVE N EDR US Hist Cleaners Higher 852, 0.161, WNW
R80 817 5THAVEN EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 855, 0.162, WNW
M81 MC CAULEY CUTTING CO 509 DEXTER AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 859, 0.163, SSE
Q82 CITY OF SEATTLE-MERC 5TH AVE. N. & MERCER WA ICR Higher 870, 0.165, WSW
Q83 AUDITORIUM DYE WORKS 603 5TH AVE N EDR US Hist Cleaners Higher 871, 0.165, WSW
084 ERKAND NELSON 810 ALOHA EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 917, 0.174, NE
S85 ALOHA CLEANERS 500 ALOHA EDR US Hist Cleaners Higher 965, 0.183, NW
S86 C AND E AUTO REPAIR 910 5TH AVE N EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 985, 0.187, NW
T87 LAKE UNION GARAGE IN 737 9TH AVE N EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 1018, 0.193, East
T88 739 9THAVEN EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 1018, 0.193, East
P89 INTERSTATE BRANDS CO 434 AURORA AVE N RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA... Lower 1024, 0.194, South
T90 SEATTLE CITY DOT ROW 710 9TH AVE N WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES Lower 1026, 0.194, East
91 CARPET MASTERS 513 8TH AVE N EDR US Hist Cleaners Lower 1034, 0.196, SE
T92 CENTRAL FAMILY LAUND 905 ROY EDR US Hist Cleaners Lower 1043, 0.198, East
93 CENTRAL WET WASH INC 624 9TH AVE N EDR US Hist Cleaners Lower 1052, 0.199, ESE
U94 SEATTLE CITY SEATTLE 520 5TH AVE. N. WA ICR Higher 1065, 0.202, SW
U95 MERCER OPERATING BAS 520 5TH AVE N WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher 1065, 0.202, SW
U96 CORBELLA LAUNDRY 517 5TH AVE N EDR US Hist Cleaners Higher 1089, 0.206, SW
V97 AUDITORIUM GARAGE 420 MERCER ST EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 1123, 0.213, WSW
V98 STANDISH PROPERTY 420 MERCER ST. WA ICR Higher 1123, 0.213, WSW
V99 AUDITORIUM GARAGE 420 MERCER EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 1123, 0.213, WSW
V100 MYLES STANDISH 420 MERCER ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher 1123, 0.213, WSW
U101 IRIS HOLDINGS LLC 500 5TH AVE N WA UST Higher 1136, 0.215, SW
U102 IRIS HOLDING LLC 500 5TH AVE N RCRA-LQG, FINDS Higher 1136, 0.215, SW
U103 IRIS HOLDING LLC 500 5TH AVE N WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST, WA VCP Higher 1136, 0.215, SW
104 430 DEXTER AVE N EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 1172, 0.222, SSE
W105 HI FLEX PRODUCTS CO 909 WESTLAKE AVE N EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 1172, 0.222, ENE
W106 MARTIN REUBEN A JR 901 WESTLAKE AVE N EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 1177, 0.223, ENE
W107 JOHNSON S SERVICE ST 901 N WESTLAKE AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 1187, 0.225, ENE
W108 ALOHA 800 - 900 ALOHA AND WA ICR Lower 1197, 0.227, ENE
W109 CONTINUOUS AUTO SERI 935 WESTLAKE AVE N EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 1197, 0.227, NE
X110 AURORA MOBIL SERVICE 1108 AURORA AVE N EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 1224, 0.232, North
X111 FREYMULLER ENTERPRIS 1108 AURORA AVE N FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA... Higher 1224, 0.232, North
X112 AURORA MOBIL SERVICE 1108 AURORA AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 1240, 0.235, North
X113 1114 AURORA AVE N EDR US Hist Auto Stat Higher 1240, 0.235, North
Y114 PROSPERITY CO INC TH 617 HARRISON EDR US Hist Cleaners Higher 1250, 0.237, South
Y115 NEW MODEL LAUNDRY IN 606 HARRISON EDR US Hist Cleaners Higher 1253, 0.237, South
116 WEHR LIGHTNING SERVI WESTLAKE AVE & ROY EDR US Hist Auto Stat Lower 1297, 0.246, East
Z117 CITY OF SEATTLE - WE 630 WESTLAKE AVE. N. WA ICR Lower 1383, 0.262, ESE
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Target Property Address:
614 ROY STREET
SEATTLE, WA 98109

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP
ID___ SITE NAME

l MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

ADDRESS

DATABASE ACRONYMS

RELATIVE
ELEVATION

DIST (ft. & mi.)
DIRECTION

Z118 AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
Z119 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPA
Z120 TOSCO 25535330857

121 BASIL LEE PROPERTY
122 KENNEDY HOTEL
AA123AMAZON VI

AB124 SEATTLE VAGABOND INN
AB125VAGABOND MOTEL
AC126 WESTLAKE BUILDING

127 BLOCK 45
AC128WESTLAKE PROPERTIES
129 1200 BLOCK DEXTER AV
130 SEATTLE CITY PARKS N
AA131ROSEN PROPERTY
AC132LAKE UNION AIR SERVI
AD133428 WESTLAKE LLC
AE134BLOCK 32 NORTH BLDG
135 SEATTLE CITY SOUTH L
136  KING COUNTY LIBRARY
AD137FIRESTONE 31A9
AE138IVAR S COMMISSARY

139 PACIFIC NORTHWEST BA
AF140 SHELL #23714

AF141 TEXACO 63-232-0400

142 LAKE UNION Il LLC
AG143525 BOREN BUILDING
AG144BLOCK 26 W CITY PLAC
145 EWING INVESTMENTS PR
146 BLOCK 40 EAST & WEST
AH147SEATTLE CENTER
AH148SEATTLE CENTER

149  DANIEL BOONE PAINT C
150 STEVENS-LEA BUILDING
151  SEATTLE CITY ROW BEH
152 SOUTH LAKE UNION 293
153  FIFTH AND BROAD PROP
154 POWER CONTROL CENTER
Al155 ASCO PROPERTY

Al156 GREILING PROPERTY

630 WESTLAKE AVE N
600 WESTLAKE N

600 WESTLAKE N

505 HARRISON ST

1100 5TH AVENUE

515 WESTLAKE AVE N
325 AURORA AVE N
325 AURORA AVE. N.
1219 WESTLAKE AVE N
412 9TH AVE N
11111121 1207 1219
1200 BLOCK DEXTER AV
1002 VALLEY

960 REPUBLICAN ST
1100 WESTLAKE AVE N
428 WESTLAKE AVE N
1001 & 1021 MERCER S
860 TERRY AVE N

300 8TH AVENUE NORTH
400 WESTLAKE AVE N
500 TERRY AVE N
SEATTLE CENTER

601 BOREN AVE. N.

601 BOREN AVE N

410 TERRY N 415 BORE
525 BOREN AVE N

526 BOREN AVE N

711 W. JOHN ST.

320 WESTLAKE AVE N
305 HARRISON ST

305 HARRISON

1401 DEXTER AVE N
818 JOHN ST.

ALLEY 222 WESTLAKE &
424 BOREN AVE N

417 BROAD ST

157 ROY

224 WESTLAKE AVE N
222 WESTLAKE AVE N

FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA... Lower

WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA VCP
RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA MANIFEST, WA ICR

WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST

RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES,...

WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA

RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES,...

WAICR

WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA ICR

WA ALLSITES
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES

WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA VCP

RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES
RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA...
WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA UST, WA ICR

FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA INST CONTROL,..

WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES

WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST, WA SPILLS, WA...

WA ALLSITES, WA UST, WA ICR

WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST

Lower
Lower
Higher
Higher
Lower
Higher
Higher
Lower
Lower
Lower
Higher
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower

Lower

WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA.Lower

WAICR
WA ICR

WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA...
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST

WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA VCP

WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA VCP

WAICR

FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA VCP

RCRA-SQG, FINDS, WA MANIFEST, WA ICR, US AIRS

FTTS, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA MANIFEST
CERC-NFRAP, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES,...

WA ICR
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA VCP

WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA MANIFEST, WA...
WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA ICR
WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA VCP

WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES

Higher
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Higher
Lower
Higher
Higher
Lower
Higher
Lower
Lower
Higher
Higher
Lower

Lower

4274375.2s

1383, 0.262, ESE
1389, 0.263, ESE
1389, 0.263, ESE
1457, 0.276, SSW
1487, 0.282, NNW
1529, 0.290, ESE
1566, 0.297, South
1566, 0.297, South
1567, 0.297, NNE
1569, 0.297, SE
1575, 0.298, NNE
1682, 0.319, North
1693, 0.321, East
1714, 0.325, ESE
1735, 0.329, NNE
1749, 0.331, SE
1768, 0.335, ESE
1779, 0.337, ENE
1807, 0.342, SSE
1828, 0.346, SE
1852, 0.351, ESE
1969, 0.373, WSW
2008, 0.380, East
2008, 0.380, East
2042, 0.387, SE
2101, 0.398, ESE
2107, 0.399, ESE
2111, 0.400, South
2113, 0.400, SE
2216, 0.420, SW
2216, 0.420, SW
2223, 0.421, North
2237, 0.424, SSE
2272, 0.430, SSE
2291, 0.434, ESE
2325, 0.440, SSW
2362, 0.447, West
2403, 0.455, SE
2410, 0.456, SE
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Target Property Address:
614 ROY STREET
SEATTLE, WA 98109

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

l MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
AJ157 TEXACO PRO INVESTMEN 150 MERCER ST. WA ICR Higher 2427, 0.460, West
AJ158 WILLIAM ARNOLD 150 MERCER WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher 2427, 0.460, West
Al159 202 WESTLAKE OFFICE 202 WESTLAKE AVE N WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA VCP Lower 2446, 0.463, SE
AK160FAIRVIEW WAREHOUSE 0  800-820 FAIRVIEW WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA UST Lower 2447, 0.463, East
AL161 DENNY WAY SHELL 620 DENNY WAY FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA Financial... Higher 2530, 0.479, South
AL162 JAPANESE AUTO CLINIC 600 DENNY WAY WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA UST, WA VCP Higher 2533, 0.480, South
AL163 JAPANESE AUTO REPAIR 600 DENNY WAY WA ICR Higher 2533, 0.480, South
AM164TAYLOR AND DENNY NEW 101 TAYLOR AVE N WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA VCP Higher 2568, 0.486, SSW
165 TROY LAUNDRY 311 FAIRVIEW AVE N WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher 2575, 0.488, SE
AM166BRE PROPERTIES INC 552 DENNY WAY & 553 RCRA NonGen / NLR, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA... Higher 2578, 0.488, South
167 PACIFIC SCIENCE CENT SEATTLE CENTER WA ICR Higher 2578, 0.488, SW
AN168CHEVRON #9 7032 NE CORNER DENNY WAY WA ICR Higher 2607, 0.494, SSW
AK169 CRAFTSMAN PRESS 1155 VALLEY STREET RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL...  Lower 2607, 0.494, East
AK170 CRAFTSMAN PRESS (TWO 1155 VALLEY ST. WA ICR Lower 2607, 0.494, East
171 UNITED FURNITURE REF 219 TERRY AVE N WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES Higher 2611, 0.495, SE
AN172CHEVRON SERV STA 970 5TH AVE & DENNY WAY WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA VCP Higher 2638, 0.500, SSW
AO173400 FAIRVIEW LLC SEA 412 FAIRVIEW AVE N WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST, WA VCP Higher 2652, 0.502, ESE
AL174 600 WALL STREET 600 WALL ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES Higher 2714, 0.514, South
AM175EDWARDS ON FIFTH 2619 5TH AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA HSL Higher 2782, 0.527, SSW
AO176 MASTERCRAFT METAL FI 1175 HARRISON ST CERC-NFRAP, RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA HSL,...Higher 2830, 0.536, ESE
AP177 KENNEY PROPERTY 100 WESTLAKE AVE N FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA VCP Lower 2853, 0.540, SSE
178 ELEPHANT CAR WASH 616 BATTERY ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA VCP, WA .Higher 2876, 0.545, South
AP179WESTERN VAN LINES IN 964 DENNY WAY WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Lower 2901, 0.549, SSE
180 CASCADE SUPPORTIVEH 424 MINOR AVE N WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA VCP Higher 2935, 0.556, ESE
181 PACIFIC SCIENCE CENT 200 2ND AVE N RCRA NonGen / NLR, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST,...Higher 2950, 0.559, SW
182 ARCHSTONE BELLTOWN 500 WALL ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS Higher 2960, 0.561, South
AQ183UNOCAL 306566 700 QUEEN ANNE AVE N RCRA NonGen / NLR, WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES,... Higher 3045, 0.577, West
AQ184TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 21 631 QUEEN ANNE AVE N RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES,...  Higher 3065, 0.580, West
185 GRIZZLY RETAIL RENTA 2601 4TH AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA HSL Higher 3089, 0.585, SSW
AR186QUEEN ANNE PROPERTIE 541 QUEEN ANNE AVE N FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES, WA UST Higher 3123, 0.591, WSW
AR187UPTOWN BAKERY FORMER 519-521 QUEEN ANNE A FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES, WA VCP Higher 3144, 0.595, WSW
188 REPUBLICAN ST SITE 1265 REPUBLICAN WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA VCP Higher 3213, 0.609, ESE
189 TOMLINSON INC 420 PONTIUS AVE N WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA VCP Higher 3230, 0.612, ESE
190 MONTEREY APARTMENTS 622 1ST AVE W & QUEE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES,...  Higher 3384, 0.641, West
AS191SEATTLE TIMES PARCEL 100 FAIRVIEW AVE N FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher 3458, 0.655, SE
AT192 UNION OIL 0355 159 DENNY WAY WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher 3477, 0.659, SW
AS193RED CARPET CAR WASH 1164 DENNY WAY WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA.Higher 3534, 0.669, SE
AU194SEATTLE FIRE STATION 2334 4TH AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA ICR, WA..Higher 3592, 0.680, South
195 SEATTLE CANCER CARE 1216 JOHN ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA VCP Higher 3594, 0.681, SE
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Target Property Address:
614 ROY STREET
SEATTLE, WA 98109
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

196 ALLEY 24 WEST LLC 224 PONTIUS AVE N RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES,...  Higher 3632, 0.688, ESE
197 WESTLAKE CHEVEROLET 2030 8TH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES,...  Higher 3668, 0.695, SSE
AT198 ECONET INC 3005 1ST AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA CSCSL NFA, WA LUST, WA... Higher 3688, 0.698, SW
199 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 2445 3RD AVE S RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA... Higher 3690, 0.699, South
AU200PHOM PROPERTY 2301 4TH AVE WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher 3693, 0.699, South
201 YALE ST PARKING GARA 300 310 320 YALE AVE FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA... Higher 3728, 0.706, ESE
202 FOREIGN AUTO REBUILD 421 EASTLAKE AVE E RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES,...  Higher 3820, 0.723, ESE
203 DEPARTMENT OF LIGHTI 1250 DENNY WAY WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher 3839, 0.727, SE
AV204 PEMCO PROPERTY 221 YALE AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA ICR Higher 3886, 0.736, ESE
AV2050VERALL LAUNDRY SERV 222 YALE AVE N WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA ICR Higher 3889, 0.737, ESE
206 FLAJOLE BROTHERS INC 2201 4TH SO WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher 3982, 0.754, South
207 GRAPHICOLORINC 3018 WESTERN AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES,...  Lower 4005, 0.759, SW
AW208GUNN BUILDING 1165 EASTLAKE AVE E RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES Lower 4008, 0.759, ENE
209 STERLING REALTY ORGA 2101-2111 5TH AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher 4028, 0.763, SSE
AW210LAKE UNION STEAM PLA 1179 EASTLAKE AVE E WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA HSL Lower 4046, 0.766, ENE
AW211RAINIER PRECISION LL 1150 EASTLAKE AVE E RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES,...  Lower 4062, 0.769, ENE
AX212HOLMAN BODY AND FEND 2324 2ND AVE WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher 4067, 0.770, South
213 TAX PARCEL 069600-00 2101 2105 & 2111 5TH WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA VCP Higher 4084, 0.773, SSE
214 FIRST CHOICE BUSINES 1333 STEWART ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA VCP Higher 4150, 0.786, SE
AX215SECOND & BELL BUILDI 2306 2ND AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST, WA VCP Higher 4157, 0.787, South
216 BUDGET RENT A CAR SY 2001 WESTLAKE AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher 4158, 0.788, SSE
217 UNOCAL ELLIOTT AVE N ELLIOTT AVE & BAY ST WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES Lower 4255, 0.806, SW
218 MELROSE & PINE DEVEL 1527 15635 BELLEVUE A WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA VCP Higher 4299, 0.814, East
AY2191918 EIGHTH OFFICE T 1918 8TH AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST Higher 4311, 0.816, SSE
220 UNOCAL SEATTLE MARKE BN ELLIOTT RR BAY & WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA HSL Lower 4319, 0.818, SW
221 UNOCAL SEATTLE MARKE  BROAD ST & WESTERNA WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES, WA INST CONTROL, WALower 4351, 0.824, SW

AY222818 STEWART ST CONST
223 REXLAND CO INC

224 TRITELL LLC PARKING
AZ225FEDERAL COURTHOUSE
AZ226 DOLLAR RENT A CAR US

227 CREASES DRY CLEANER
228 GILEAD SCIENCES INC

229 ELLIOTT & BROAD

230 COLEMAN CREOSOTING W

BA231KING COUNTY DENNY WA
BA232UNOCAL MYRTLE EDWARD
233 STEWART COURT APARTM
234 ODEN INVESTMENT COND

818 STEWART ST

2126 3RD AVENUE
1821-1823 MINOR AVE
700 STEWART ST

7TH & STEWART

1820 TERRY AVE

410 W HARRISON ST 2N
10 BROAD ST

333 ELLIOTT AVE W
3165 ALASKAN WAY
3130 ALASKAN WAY W
1835 8TH AVE

619 5TH AVEW

WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES Higher
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES Higher
FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA SPILLS Higher
FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA... Higher
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA VCP Higher
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA MANIFEST Lower
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES Lower
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA HSL Lower
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA BROWNFIELDS Lower
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES Lower
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA SPILLS, WA INST...Higher
WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST Higher
4274375.2s

4360, 0.826, SSE
4455, 0.844, South
4460, 0.845, SE
4500, 0.852, SSE
4511, 0.854, SSE
4535, 0.859, SE
4541, 0.860, WSW
4561, 0.864, SW
4562, 0.864, WSW
4592, 0.870, SW
4600, 0.871, SW
4663, 0.883, SSE
4681, 0.887, West
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l MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

235 LEWISTON HOTEL 2201 1ST AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA HSL Higher 4711, 0.892, South
236  4TH & VIRGINIA 1920 4TH AVE WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA HSL Higher 4902, 0.928, SSE
237 FRED HUTCHINSON CTR EASTLAKE AVE E & FAI WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES Lower 5003, 0.948, ENE

BB238 LAKE UNION DRYDOCK C
239 BARG FRENCH CLEANERS
240 SEATTLE CITY SEATTLE
BB241COOLIDGE PROPELLER C
242  ELLIOTT BAY BICYCLES
243 BLACKSTOCK LUMBER
244 WA STATE CONVENTION
245 PARAMOUNT THEATRE

1515 FAIRVIEW AVE E
1929 3RD AVE

601-615 MERCER ST
1608 FAIRVIEW AVENUE
2114 WESTERN AVE
601 ELLIOTT AVE W

8TH & PINE

911 PINE ST

WA CSCSL, WA HSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA UST, WA.Lower
RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES,...  Higher

WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES
FINDS, WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA HSL

Higher
Lower

Higher

WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES, WA LUST, WA INST CONTROL,... Lower

WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES
WA CSCSL, WA ALLSITES

Higher
Higher

5029, 0.952, NE
5066, 0.959, SSE
5091, 0.964, East
5174, 0.980, NE
5197, 0.984, South
5206, 0.986, West
5234, 0.991, SSE
5241, 0.993, SE
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No sites were identified in following databases.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. . National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . .. _. Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list
CERCLIS. . ... Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. ... .. Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF___ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL.________. Sites with Institutional Controls
LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System

________________________ Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
WASWF/LF. . Solid Waste Facility Database

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST. ______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

WAAST . Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
INDIANUST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
FEMAUST. _____ ... Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS.._______. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODl . Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION9._________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
WASWTIRE. .______________. Solid Waste Tire Facilities

WASWRCY._ ... Recycling Facility List

INDIANODI.________ . ___. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USCDL . ... Clandestine Drug Labs

WACDL. . ... Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
WAHISTCDL.______________. List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
USHISTCDL.______________. National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
WASPILLS90.______________ SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

DOTOPS. _____ ... Incident and Accident Data

DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

CONSENT. ____ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD._ . .. Records Of Decision

UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

USMINES. . ________________. Mines Master Index File

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

HISTFTTS. .. .. FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems
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ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

PADS_ ____ . PCB Activity Database System

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

RADINFO_______ ... Radiation Information Database

RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

WAUIC ... Underground Injection Wells Listing

WA DRYCLEANERS________. Drycleaner List

WAAIRS. .. Washington Emissions Data System

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

SCRD DRYCLEANERS...___. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
WA COALASH. _____________. Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

PCB TRANSFORMER_______. PCB Transformer Registration Database
EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 CORACTION..________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

PRP. ... Potentially Responsible Parties

LEAD SMELTERS.________.__. Lead Smelter Sites

COALASHEPA _____________ Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
USFINASSUR. _____________. Financial Assurance Information

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

WARGALUST. __________ ... Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
WARGAHWS. ______________ Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
WARGALF. ... Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERC-NFRAP: Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS
sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed
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and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List
(NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard
associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not judged
to be a potential NPL site.

An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the CERC-NFRAP list,
as provided by EDR, and dated 10/25/2013 has revealed that there are 2 CERC-NFRAP sites
within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO 760 ALOHA ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) K56 72
DANIEL BOONE PAINT C 1401 DEXTER AVE N N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) 149 490

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the RCRA-LQG list,
as provided by EDR, and dated 12/09/2014 has revealed that there is 1 RCRA-LQG site
within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

IRIS HOLDING LLC 500 5TH AVE N SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) U102 187

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the RCRA-CESQG list,
as provided by EDR, and dated 12/09/2014 has revealed that there is 1 RCRA-CESQG site
within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

INTERSTATE BRANDS CO 434 AURORA AVE N S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) P89 145

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

WA HSL: The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have
been assessed and ranked using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the WA HSL list,
as provided by EDR, and dated 02/19/2015 has revealed that there are 29 WA HSL sites
within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
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Equal/Higher Elevation

ABC TOWING RYDER TRU
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 24939396
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

KENNEDY HOTEL
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 5741946
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

WILLIAM ARNOLD
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 25287143
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

EDWARDS ON FIFTH
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 55245214
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

MASTERCRAFT METAL FI
UNOCAL 306566
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 59972834
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

GRIZZLY RETAIL RENTA
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 18421913
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

QUEEN ANNE PROPERTIE
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 46659536
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
UPTOWN BAKERY FORMER
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 6136999
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

MONTEREY APARTMENTS
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 2047

Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
707 TAYLOR W 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) F34 35
1100 5TH AVENUE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) 122 276

150 MERCER

2619 5TH AVE

1175 HARRISON ST
700 QUEEN ANNE AVE N

2601 4TH AVE

541 QUEEN ANNE AVE N

519-521 QUEEN ANNE A

622 1ST AVE W & QUEE

Facility Status: Construction Complete-Performance Monitoring

RED CARPET CAR WASH
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 21844229
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 82825487
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

PHOM PROPERTY
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 47763267
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup

YALE ST PARKING GARA
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 92673819
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

1164 DENNY WAY

2445 3RD AVE S

2301 4TH AVE

300 310 320 YALE AVE

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.)

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.527 mi.)

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.536 mi.)
W 1/2 - 1 (0.577 mi.)

WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.591 mi.)

WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.595 mi.)

SE 1/2 - 1 (0.669 mi.)

S 1/2-1(0.699 mi.)

AJ158 510

AM175 561

AO176 562
AQ183 508

SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.585 mi.) 185 665

AR186 668

AR187 671

W 1/2 - 1 (0.641 mi.) 190 692

AS193 722

S 1/2 -1 (0.699 mi.) 199 767

AU200 836

ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.706 mi.) 201 841
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Equal/Higher Elevation

FLAJOLE BROTHERS INC
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 24422372
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

HOLMAN BODY AND FEND
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 33457373
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

ODEN INVESTMENT COND
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 52738943
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

LEWISTON HOTEL
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 39341377
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

4TH & VIRGINIA
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 3229556
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

ELLIOTT BAY BICYCLES
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 301518
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup

Lower Elevation

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 24436664
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup

IVAR S COMMISSARY
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 85883854
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

WESTERN VAN LINES IN
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 2436937
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

LAKE UNION STEAM PLA
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 2250
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup

RAINIER PRECISION LL
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 82838425
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup

UNOCAL SEATTLE MARKE
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 2210
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

Address

2201 4TH SO

2324 2ND AVE

619 5TH AVE W

2201 1ST AVE

1920 4TH AVE

2114 WESTERN AVE

Address

630 WESTLAKE AVE N

500 TERRY AVE N

964 DENNY WAY

1179 EASTLAKE AVE E

1150 EASTLAKE AVE E

BN ELLIOTT RR BAY &

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
S 1/2-1(0.754 mi.) 206 885

S 1/2-1(0.770 mi.) AX212 915
W 1/2 - 1 (0.887 mi.) 234 1036
S 1/2-1(0.892 mi.) 235 1039
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.928 mi.) 236 1042
S 1/2 -1 (0.984 mi.) 242 1158
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.) 7118 222
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) AE138 383
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.549 mi.) AP179 586
ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.766 mi.) AW?210 907
ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.769 mi.) AW211 911
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.818 mi.) 220 956
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

UNOCAL SEATTLE MARKE BROAD ST & WESTERN A SW 1/2 - 1 (0.824 mi.) 221 958
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 2208
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

COLEMAN CREOSOTING W 333 ELLIOTT AVEW WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.864 mi.) 230 1016
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 77732426
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

LAKE UNION DRYDOCK C 1515 FAIRVIEW AVE E NE 1/2 - 1 (0.952 mi.) BB238 1044
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 2203
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

WA CSCSL: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Confirmed & Suspected
Contaminated Sites List.

An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the WA CSCSL list,
as provided by EDR, and dated 01/20/2015 has revealed that there are 110 WA CSCSL sites
within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ABC TOWING RYDER TRU 707 TAYLOR WO - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) F34 35
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 24939396
Clean Up Siteid: 8452

MERCER OPERATING BAS 520 5TH AVE N SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) u95 171
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 8984
Clean Up Siteid: 7394

MYLES STANDISH 420 MERCER ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) V100 183
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 25678675
Clean Up Siteid: 8486

IRIS HOLDING LLC 500 5TH AVE N SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) U103 189
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 2593
Clean Up Siteid: 758

FREYMULLER ENTERPRIS 1108 AURORA AVE N N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) X111 212
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 1996895
Clean Up Siteid: 5272

BASIL LEE PROPERTY 505 HARRISON ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) 121 267
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 79418734
Clean Up Siteid: 10558
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

KENNEDY HOTEL 1100 5TH AVENUE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) 122 276
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 5741946
Clean Up Siteid: 7668

SEATTLE VAGABOND INN 325 AURORA AVE N S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) AB124 282
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 95376999
Clean Up Siteid: 4739

FIFTH AND BROAD PROP 417 BROAD ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.440 mi.) 153 498
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 21907
Clean Up Siteid: 12242

WILLIAM ARNOLD 150 MERCER W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.) AJ158 510
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 25287143
Clean Up Siteid: 8463

TAYLOR AND DENNY NEW 101 TAYLOR AVE N SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.486 mi.) AM164 530
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 9475
Clean Up Siteid: 12171

TROY LAUNDRY 311 FAIRVIEW AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) 165 534
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 19135499
Clean Up Siteid: 11690

UNITED FURNITURE REF 219 TERRY AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.) 171 548
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 16345761
Clean Up Siteid: 2607

400 FAIRVIEW LLC SEA 412 FAIRVIEW AVE N ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.502 mi.) AO173 553
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 15119
Clean Up Siteid: 12065

600 WALL STREET 600 WALL ST S1/2-1(0.514 mi.) AL174 560
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 4456856
Clean Up Siteid: 3327

EDWARDS ON FIFTH 2619 5TH AVE SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.527 mi.) AM175 561
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 55245214
Clean Up Siteid: 3896

MASTERCRAFT METAL FI 1175 HARRISON ST ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.536 mi.) AO176 562
ELEPHANT CAR WASH 616 BATTERY ST S 1/2-1(0.545 mi.) 178 579
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 66184117
Clean Up Siteid: 10077

CASCADE SUPPORTIVE H 424 MINOR AVE N ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.556 mi.) 180 589
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 10210
Clean Up Siteid: 1338

PACIFIC SCIENCE CENT 200 2ND AVE N SW 1/2 - 1 (0.559 mi.) 181 590
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 2868852
Clean Up Siteid: 12496
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ARCHSTONE BELLTOWN 500 WALL ST S1/2-1(0.561 mi.) 182 596
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 1908878
Clean Up Siteid: 1767

UNOCAL 306566 700 QUEEN ANNE AVE N W 1/2 -1 (0.577 mi.) AQ183 598
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 59972834
Clean Up Siteid: 6364

TEXACO DOWNSTREAM 21 631 QUEEN ANNE AVE N W 1/2 - 1 (0.580 mi.) AQ184 632
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 77774779
Clean Up Siteid: 6663

GRIZZLY RETAIL RENTA 2601 4TH AVE SSW 1/2 - 1 (0.585 mi.) 185 665
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 18421913
Clean Up Siteid: 1102

QUEEN ANNE PROPERTIE 541 QUEEN ANNE AVE N WSW 1/2-1(0.591 mi.) AR186 668
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 46659536
Clean Up Siteid: 395

UPTOWN BAKERY FORMER 519-521 QUEEN ANNE A WSW 1/2 -1 (0.595 mi.) AR187 671
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 6136999
Clean Up Siteid: 2713

REPUBLICAN ST SITE 1265 REPUBLICAN ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.609 mi.) 188 675
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 92642343
Clean Up Siteid: 11073

TOMLINSON INC 420 PONTIUS AVE N ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.612 mi.) 189 683
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 83346748
Clean Up Siteid: 1903

MONTEREY APARTMENTS 622 1ST AVE W & QUEE W 1/2 - 1 (0.641 mi.) 190 692
Site Status: Construction Complete-Performance Monitoring
Facility ID: 2047
Clean Up Siteid: 4813

SEATTLE TIMES PARCEL 100 FAIRVIEW AVE N SE 1/2 - 1 (0.655 mi.) AS191 697
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 8396751
Clean Up Siteid: 5458

UNION OIL 0355 159 DENNY WAY SW 1/2 - 1 (0.659 mi.) AT192 702
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 32873776
Clean Up Siteid: 5879

RED CARPET CAR WASH 1164 DENNY WAY SE 1/2 - 1 (0.669 mi.) AS193 722
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 21844229
Clean Up Siteid: 3230

SEATTLE FIRE STATION 2334 4ATH AVE S 1/2 -1 (0.680 mi.) AU194 728
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 29958424
Clean Up Siteid: 8644
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Equal/Higher Elevation

SEATTLE CANCER CARE
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 6661095
Clean Up Siteid: 4847

ALLEY 24 WEST LLC
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 53565712
Clean Up Siteid: 2118

WESTLAKE CHEVEROLET
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 1393421
Clean Up Siteid: 12495

ECONET INC
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 21448945
Clean Up Siteid: 8279

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 82825487
Clean Up Siteid: 6720

PHOM PROPERTY
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 47763267
Clean Up Siteid: 2621

YALE ST PARKING GARA
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 92673819
Clean Up Siteid: 11077

FOREIGN AUTO REBUILD
DEPARTMENT OF LIGHTI
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 89512719
Clean Up Siteid: 10976

PEMCO PROPERTY
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 27279158
Clean Up Siteid: 8536

OVERALL LAUNDRY SERV
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 39131231
Clean Up Siteid: 1662

FLAJOLE BROTHERS INC
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 24422372
Clean Up Siteid: 8421

STERLING REALTY ORGA
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 92546394
Clean Up Siteid: 6867

HOLMAN BODY AND FEND
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 33457373
Clean Up Siteid: 8758

Address

1216 JOHN ST

224 PONTIUS AVE N

2030 8TH AVE

3005 1ST AVE

2445 3RD AVE S

2301 4TH AVE

300 310 320 YALE AVE

421 EASTLAKE AVE E
1250 DENNY WAY

221 YALE AVE

222 YALE AVE N

2201 4TH SO

2101-2111 5TH AVE

2324 2ND AVE

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SE 1/2 - 1 (0.681 mi.) 195 732
ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.688 mi.) 196 737
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.695 mi.) 197 745
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.698 mi.) AT198 748
S 1/2-1(0.699 mi.) 199 767
S 1/2-1(0.699 mi.) AU200 836
ESE 1/2-1(0.706 mi.) 201 841
ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.723 mi.) 202 844
SE 1/2 - 1 (0.727 mi.) 203 854
ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.736 mi.) AV204 872
ESE 1/2 -1 (0.737 mi.) AV205 875
S 1/2-1(0.754 mi.) 206 885
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.763 mi.) 209 901
S 1/2-1(0.770 mi.) AX212 915
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Equal/Higher Elevation

TAX PARCEL 069600-00
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 8826590
Clean Up Siteid: 4646

FIRST CHOICE BUSINES
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 7028351
Clean Up Siteid: 1516

SECOND & BELL BUILDI
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 967942
Clean Up Siteid: 1571

BUDGET RENT A CAR SY
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 93116644
Clean Up Siteid: 6877

MELROSE & PINE DEVEL
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 11412
Clean Up Siteid: 12301

1918 EIGHTH OFFICE T
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 6625
Clean Up Siteid: 12346

818 STEWART ST CONST
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 8747213
Clean Up Siteid: 3096

REXLAND CO INC
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 54147485
Clean Up Siteid: 9627

TRITELL LLC PARKING
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 22279988
Clean Up Siteid: 3478

FEDERAL COURTHOUSE
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 51352493
Clean Up Siteid: 3966

DOLLAR RENT A CAR US
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 37162797
Clean Up Siteid: 8918

CREASES DRY CLEANER
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 18615
Clean Up Siteid: 12453

STEWART COURT APARTM
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 68676891
Clean Up Siteid: 6514

Address

2101 2105 & 2111 5TH

1333 STEWART ST

2306 2ND AVE

2001 WESTLAKE AVE

1527 1535 BELLEVUE A

1918 8TH AVE

818 STEWART ST

2126 3RD AVENUE

1821-1823 MINOR AVE

700 STEWART ST

7TH & STEWART

1820 TERRY AVE

1835 8TH AVE

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SSE 1/2-1(0.773mi.) 213 923
SE 1/2 -1 (0.786 mi.) 214 926
S 1/2-1(0.787 mi.) AX215 930
SSE 1/2-1(0.788mi.) 216 938
E 1/2-1(0.814 mi.) 218 949
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.816 mi.) AY219 953
SSE 1/2-1(0.826 mi.)  AY222 964
S 1/2-1(0.844 mi.) 223 966
SE 1/2 - 1 (0.845 mi.) 224 969
SSE 1/2-1(0.852mi.)  AZ225 970
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.854 mi.) AZ226 974
SE 1/2 - 1 (0.859 mi.) 227 977
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.883 mi.) 233 1032
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Equal/Higher Elevation

ODEN INVESTMENT COND
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 52738943
Clean Up Siteid: 9551

LEWISTON HOTEL
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 39341377
Clean Up Siteid: 1983

4TH & VIRGINIA
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 3229556
Clean Up Siteid: 2152

BARG FRENCH CLEANERS
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 22254391
Clean Up Siteid: 4045

SEATTLE CITY SEATTLE
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 2594
Clean Up Siteid: 320

ELLIOTT BAY BICYCLES
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 301518
Clean Up Siteid: 3458

WA STATE CONVENTION
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 77746366
Clean Up Siteid: 1842

PARAMOUNT THEATRE
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 5025986
Clean Up Siteid: 2110

Lower Elevation

PCY CORP
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 36533718
Clean Up Siteid: 8889

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 56583225
Clean Up Siteid: 9747

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPL
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 3573
Clean Up Siteid: 12004

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 2455
Clean Up Siteid: 3167

Address

619 5TH AVE W

2201 1ST AVE

1920 4TH AVE

1929 3RD AVE

601-615 MERCER ST

2114 WESTERN AVE

8TH & PINE

911 PINE ST

Address

601 6TH AVE N

810 DEXTER AVE N

700 DEXTER AVE

771 VALLEY ST

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
W 1/2 - 1 (0.887 mi.) 234 1036
S 1/2 -1 (0.892 mi.) 235 1039
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.928 mi.) 236 1042
SSE 1/2-1(0.959 mi.) 239 1142
E 1/2 - 1 (0.964 mi.) 240 1147
S 1/2 -1 (0.984 mi.) 242 1158
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.991 mi.) 244 1165
SE 1/2 - 1 (0.993 mi.) 245 1167
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SW O - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) D7 10
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) H24 21

E 0-1/8 (0.097 mi.) E40 40
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) H47 58
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation

ROY ST SHOPS 89
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 95811428
Clean Up Siteid: 11216

NEPTUNE APARTMENTS P
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 4345275
Clean Up Siteid: 3885

SEATTLE CITY DOT ROW
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 21735
Clean Up Siteid: 12379

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 24436664
Clean Up Siteid: 5749

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPA
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 46445373
Clean Up Siteid: 6134

WESTLAKE BUILDING
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 48378793
Clean Up Siteid: 6161

WESTLAKE PROPERTIES
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 7129620
Clean Up Siteid: 1357

SEATTLE CITY PARKS N
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 14237126
Clean Up Siteid: 596

BLOCK 32 NORTH BLDG
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 14637
Clean Up Siteid: 1761

SEATTLE CITY SOUTH L
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 22338497
Clean Up Siteid: 3494

FIRESTONE 31A9
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 32145888
Clean Up Siteid: 12005

IVAR S COMMISSARY
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 85883854
Clean Up Siteid: 6774

TEXACO 63-232-0400
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 99377872
Clean Up Siteid: 11355

Address

802 ROY ST

900 DEXTER AVE N

710 9TH AVE N

630 WESTLAKE AVE N

600 WESTLAKE N

1219 WESTLAKE AVE N

1111 1121 1207 1219

1002 VALLEY

1001 & 1021 MERCER S

860 TERRY AVE N

400 WESTLAKE AVE N

500 TERRY AVE N

601 BOREN AVE N

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.135 mi.) J57 87
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) K59 95
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) T90 168
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.) Z118 222
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.263 mi.) 7119 230
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) AC126 291
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.298 mi.) AC128 298
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.321 mi.) 130 304
ESE 1/4-1/2 (0.335 mi.) AE134 341
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.337 mi.) 135 344
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.346 mi.)  AD137 375
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) AE138 383
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) AF141 395
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation

LAKE UNION Il LLC
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 7165
Clean Up Siteid: 11900

525 BOREN BUILDING
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 20345
Clean Up Siteid: 12132

BLOCK 40 EAST & WEST
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 602477
Clean Up Siteid: 333

SEATTLE CITY ROW BEH
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 5972599
Clean Up Siteid: 3736

SOUTH LAKE UNION 293
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 11720
Clean Up Siteid: 11893

GREILING PROPERTY
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 1197848
Clean Up Siteid: 1528

202 WESTLAKE OFFICE
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 19323
Clean Up Siteid: 11731

KENNEY PROPERTY
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 59168749
Clean Up Siteid: 9831

WESTERN VAN LINES IN
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 2436937
Clean Up Siteid: 7478

GRAPHICOLOR INC
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 23682319
Clean Up Siteid: 5734

GUNN BUILDING
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 41719156
Clean Up Siteid: 4272

LAKE UNION STEAM PLA
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 2250
Clean Up Siteid: 1947

RAINIER PRECISION LL
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 82838425
Clean Up Siteid: 1216

Address

410 TERRY N 415 BORE

525 BOREN AVE N

320 WESTLAKE AVE N

ALLEY 222 WESTLAKE &

424 BOREN AVE N

222 WESTLAKE AVE N

202 WESTLAKE AVE N

100 WESTLAKE AVE N

964 DENNY WAY

3018 WESTERN AVE

1165 EASTLAKE AVE E

1179 EASTLAKE AVE E

1150 EASTLAKE AVE E

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SE 1/4-1/2(0.387 mi.) 142 415
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.398 mi.) AG143 419
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.400 mi.) 146 422
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) 151 496
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.434 mi.) 152 497
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.) Al156 509
SE 1/4-1/2(0.463 mi.)  Al159 514
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.540 mi.) AP177 575
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.549 mi.) AP179 586
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.759 mi.) 207 891
ENE 1/2-1(0.759 mi.)  AW208 898
ENE 1/2-1(0.766 mi.)  AW210 907
ENE 1/2-1(0.769 mi.)  Aw211 911
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

UNOCAL ELLIOTT AVE N ELLIOTT AVE & BAY ST SW 1/2 - 1 (0.806 mi.) 217 947
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 12120
Clean Up Siteid: 1285

UNOCAL SEATTLE MARKE BN ELLIOTT RR BAY & SW 1/2 -1 (0.818 mi.) 220 956
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 2210
Clean Up Siteid: 1148

UNOCAL SEATTLE MARKE BROAD ST & WESTERN A SW 1/2 - 1 (0.824 mi.) 221 958
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 2208
Clean Up Siteid: 1428

GILEAD SCIENCES INC 410 W HARRISON ST 2N WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.860 mi.) 228 979
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 69317824
Clean Up Siteid: 3743

ELLIOTT & BROAD 10 BROAD ST SW 1/2 - 1 (0.864 mi.) 229 1015
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 73229656
Clean Up Siteid: 675

COLEMAN CREOSOTING W 333 ELLIOTT AVEW WSW 1/2 -1 (0.864 mi.) 230 1016
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 77732426
Clean Up Siteid: 1841

KING COUNTY DENNY WA 3165 ALASKAN WAY SW 1/2 - 1 (0.870 mi.) BA231 1024
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 4455938
Clean Up Siteid: 2582

UNOCAL MYRTLE EDWARD 3130 ALASKAN WAY W SW 1/2 -1 (0.871 mi.) BA232 1030
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 23180
Clean Up Siteid: 2457

FRED HUTCHINSON CTR EASTLAKE AVE E & FAI ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.948 mi.) 237 1043
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 2368
Clean Up Siteid: 1891

LAKE UNION DRYDOCK C 1515 FAIRVIEW AVE E NE 1/2 - 1 (0.952 mi.) BB238 1044
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Facility ID: 2203
Clean Up Siteid: 1158

COOLIDGE PROPELLER C 1608 FAIRVIEW AVENUE NE 1/2 - 1 (0.980 mi.) BB241 1149
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 2249
Clean Up Siteid: 1277

BLACKSTOCK LUMBER 601 ELLIOTT AVEW W 1/2 - 1 (0.986 mi.) 243 1159
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 2540
Clean Up Siteid: 2544
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State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

WA LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Leaking Underground
Storage Tanks Site List.

An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the WA LUST list,
as provided by EDR, and dated 02/18/2015 has revealed that there are 20 WA LUST sites
within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ABC TOWING RYDER TRU 707 TAYLOR WO -1/8 (0.091 mi.) F34 35
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 8452
Facility ID: 24939396

MERCER OPERATING BAS 520 5TH AVE N SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) u9s 171
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 7394
Facility ID: 8984

MYLES STANDISH 420 MERCER ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) V100 183
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 8486
Facility ID: 25678675

FREYMULLER ENTERPRIS 1108 AURORA AVE N N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) X111 212
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 5272
Facility ID: 1996895

BASIL LEE PROPERTY 505 HARRISON ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) 121 267
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 10558
Facility ID: 79418734

KENNEDY HOTEL 1100 5TH AVENUE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) 122 276
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 7668
Facility ID: 5741946

SEATTLE CENTER 305 HARRISON SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.)  AH148 476
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 9151
Facility ID: 42937592

FIFTH AND BROAD PROP 417 BROAD ST SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.440 mi.) 153 498
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Cleanup Site ID: 12242
Facility ID: 21907

WILLIAM ARNOLD 150 MERCER W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.) AJ158 510
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 8463
Facility ID: 25287143

TROY LAUNDRY 311 FAIRVIEW AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) 165 534
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 11690
Facility ID: 19135499

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

PCY CORP 601 6TH AVE N SWO0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) D7 10
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 8889
Facility ID: 36533718
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SEATTLE SD 1 FACILIT 810 DEXTER AVE N ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) H25 26
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 9747
Facility ID: 56583225

ROY ST SHOPS 89 802 ROY ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.135 mi.) J57 87
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 11216
Facility ID: 95811428

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY 630 WESTLAKE AVE N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.) Z118 222
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 5749
Facility ID: 24436664

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPA 600 WESTLAKE N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.263 mi.) Z119 230
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 6134
Facility ID: 46445373

WESTLAKE BUILDING 1219 WESTLAKE AVE N NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) AC126 291
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 6161
Facility ID: 48378793

FIRESTONE 31A9 400 WESTLAKE AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.346 mi.) AD137 375
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Cleanup Site ID: 12005
Facility ID: 32145888

IVAR S COMMISSARY 500 TERRY AVE N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) AE138 383
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 6774
Facility ID: 85883854

TEXACO 63-232-0400 601 BOREN AVE N E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) AF141 395
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 11355
Facility ID: 99377872

202 WESTLAKE OFFICE 202 WESTLAKE AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.463 mi.) Al159 514
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 11731
Facility ID: 19323

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

WA UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Ecology’s Statewide UST Site/Tank Report.

An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the WA UST list,
as provided by EDR, and dated 04/08/2015 has revealed that there are 12 WA UST sites
within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
PLAID PANTRY 309 720 TAYLOR AVE N WO - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) F30 28
Site Id: 11388

Facility ID: 84235285
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ABC TOWING RYDER TRU 707 TAYLOR WO - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) F34 35
Site Id: 101758
Facility ID: 24939396

MERCER OPERATING BAS 520 5TH AVE N SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) U995 171
Site Id: 7884
Facility ID: 8984

MYLES STANDISH 420 MERCER ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) V100 183
Site Id: 10216
Facility ID: 25678675

IRIS HOLDINGS LLC 500 5TH AVE N SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) u101 186
Site Id: 619694
Facility ID: 2593

FREYMULLER ENTERPRIS 1108 AURORA AVE N N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) X111 212
Site Id: 4057
Facility ID: 1996895

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PCY CORP 601 6TH AVE N SW O - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) D7 10
Site Id: 459741
Facility ID: 36533718

COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE 717 DEXTER AVE N E0-1/8 (0.071 mi.) E11 13
Site 1d: 6518
Facility ID: 27611753

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 810 DEXTER AVE N ENE O - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) H24 21
Site Id: 10333
Facility ID: 56583225

MARYATT INDUSTRIES 771 VALLEY ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) H44 53
Site Id: 7513
Facility ID: 2455

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO 760 ALOHA ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) K56 72
Site 1d: 8363
Facility ID: 65362336

ROY ST SHOPS 89 802 ROY ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.135 mi.) J57 87
Site Id: 7936
Facility ID: 95811428

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
WA INST CONTROL: Sites that have institutional controls.

An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the WA INST CONTROL list,

as provided by EDR, and dated 01/20/2015 has revealed that there are 3 WA INST CONTROL sites

within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

NEPTUNE APARTMENTS P 900 DEXTER AVE N NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) K59 95
Facility Site ID: 4345275
CS ID: 3885
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID

Page

428 WESTLAKE LLC 428 WESTLAKE AVE N AD133
Facility Site ID: 861982

CS ID: 485

SEATTLE CITY SOUTH L
Facility Site ID: 22338497
CS ID: 3494

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.331 mi.)

860 TERRY AVE N ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.337 mi.) 135

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
WA VCP: Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor
Independent Remedial Action Program.

An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the WA VCP list,
as provided by EDR, and dated 01/20/2015 has revealed that there are 26 WA VCP sites

within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

PLAID PANTRY NO 309
Facility ID: 84235285
Cleanup Siteid: 6749

TOWER RECORDS FORMER

Facility ID: 1513190
Cleanup Siteid: 1451

IRIS HOLDING LLC
Facility ID: 2593
Cleanup Siteid: 758

FREYMULLER ENTERPRIS
Facility ID: 1996895
Cleanup Siteid: 5272

SEATTLE VAGABOND INN
Facility ID: 95376999
Cleanup Siteid: 4739

1200 BLOCK DEXTER AV
Facility ID: 77799839
Cleanup Siteid: 1590

FIFTH AND BROAD PROP
Facility ID: 21907
Cleanup Siteid: 12242

JAPANESE AUTO CLINIC
Facility ID: 84772579
Cleanup Siteid: 4408

TAYLOR AND DENNY NEW
Facility ID: 9475
Cleanup Siteid: 12171

BRE PROPERTIES INC
Facility ID: 609006
Cleanup Siteid: 802

CHEVRON SERV STA 970
Facility ID: 18935188
Cleanup Siteid: 5651

Address

720 TAYLOR AVE N

500 MERCER

500 5TH AVE N

1108 AURORA AVE N

325 AURORA AVE N

1200 BLOCK DEXTER AV

417 BROAD ST

600 DENNY WAY

101 TAYLOR AVE N

552 DENNY WAY & 553

5TH AVE & DENNY WAY

Direction / Distance

Map ID

338

344

Page

W 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.)

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.)

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.319 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.440 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.480 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.486 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.500 mi.)

F32

Q76

U103

X111

AB124

129

153

AL162

AM164

AM166

AN172

31

140

189

212

282

301

498

523

530

542

550
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Lower Elevation

COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE
Facility ID: 27611753
Cleanup Siteid: 11863

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPL
Facility ID: 3573
Cleanup Siteid: 12004

NEPTUNE APARTMENTS P
Facility ID: 4345275
Cleanup Siteid: 3885

YELLOW CAB
Facility ID: 2495
Cleanup Siteid: 5121

WA UW 815 MERCER
Facility ID: 95373825
Cleanup Siteid: 7150

INTERSTATE BRANDS CO
Facility ID: 84512858
Cleanup Siteid: 3525

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPA
Facility ID: 46445373
Cleanup Siteid: 6134

ROSEN PROPERTY
Facility ID: 2500
Cleanup Siteid: 5123

428 WESTLAKE LLC
Facility ID: 861982
Cleanup Siteid: 485

525 BOREN BUILDING
Facility ID: 20345
Cleanup Siteid: 12132

BLOCK 26 W CITY PLAC
Facility ID: 15148
Cleanup Siteid: 2137

BLOCK 40 EAST & WEST
Facility ID: 602477
Cleanup Siteid: 333

SOUTH LAKE UNION 293
Facility ID: 11720
Cleanup Siteid: 11893

ASCO PROPERTY
Facility ID: 99996998
Cleanup Siteid: 4884

202 WESTLAKE OFFICE
Facility ID: 19323
Cleanup Siteid: 11731

Address

717 DEXTER AVE N

700 DEXTER AVE

900 DEXTER AVE N

912 DEXTER AV N

815 MERCER ST

434 AURORA AVE N

600 WESTLAKE N

960 REPUBLICAN ST

428 WESTLAKE AVE N

525 BOREN AVE N

526 BOREN AVE N

320 WESTLAKE AVE N

424 BOREN AVE N

224 WESTLAKE AVE N

202 WESTLAKE AVE N

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
E 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) E11 13
E 0-1/8 (0.097 mi.) E40 40
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) K59 95
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) K67 103
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) J74 118
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) P89 145
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.263 mi.) 7119 230
ESE 1/4-1/2 (0.325 mi.) AA131 308
SE 1/4-1/2(0.331mi.)  AD133 338
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.398 mi.) AG143 419
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.399 mi.) AG144 421
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.400 mi.) 146 422
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.434 mi.) 152 497
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) Al155 508
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.463 mi.)  Al159 514
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WA ICR: These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator
of the site. These actions have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an
order or decree.

An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the WA ICR list,
as provided by EDR, and dated 12/01/2002 has revealed that there are 32 WA ICR sites

within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
PLAID PANTRY #309 720 TAYLOR AVE. N. WO - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) F31 30
INTERMARK - QUEEN AN ROY ST. AND TAYLOR S WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) F41 52
CHEVRON 707 TAYLOR WAY WO -1/8(0.100 mi.) F43 53
CITY OF SEATTLE-MERC 5TH AVE. N. & MERCER WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) Q82 142
SEATTLE CITY SEATTLE 520 5TH AVE. N. SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) u94 170
STANDISH PROPERTY 420 MERCER ST. WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) V98 182
VAGABOND MOTEL 325 AURORA AVE. N. S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) AB125 290
PACIFIC NORTHWEST BA SEATTLE CENTER WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.373 mi.) 139 392
EWING INVESTMENTS PR 711 W. JOHN ST. S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.400 mi.) 145 422
SEATTLE CENTER 305 HARRISON ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.)  AH147 424
STEVENS-LEA BUILDING 818 JOHN ST. SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.424 mi.) 150 495
POWER CONTROL CENTER 157 ROY W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.447 mi.) 154 505
TEXACO PRO INVESTMEN 150 MERCER ST. W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.) AJ157 510
JAPANESE AUTO REPAIR 600 DENNY WAY S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.480 mi.) AL163 530
PACIFIC SCIENCE CENT SEATTLE CENTER SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) 167 545
CHEVRON #9 7032 NE CORNER DENNY WAY SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.494 mi.) AN168 545
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
MARYATT INDUSTRIES 771 VALLEY ST. ENE O - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) H45 57
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO 760 ALOHA ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) K56 72
YELLOW CAB 912 DEXTER AV N NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) K67 103
WA UW 815 MERCER 815 MERCER ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) J74 118
ALOHA 800 - 900 ALOHA AND ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) W108 210
CITY OF SEATTLE - WE 630 WESTLAKE AVE. N. ESE 1/4 -1/2 (0.262 mi.) Z117 221
TOSCO 25535330857 600 WESTLAKE N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.263 mi.) Z120 248
WESTLAKE BUILDING 1219 WESTLAKE AVE N NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) AC126 291
ROSEN PROPERTY 960 REPUBLICAN ST ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.) AA131 308
LAKE UNION AIR SERVI 1100 WESTLAKE AVE N NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.329 mi.) AC132 335
KING COUNTY LIBRARY 300 8TH AVENUE NORTH SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.342 mi.) 136 373
IVAR S COMMISSARY 500 TERRY AVE N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) AE138 383
SHELL #23714 601 BOREN AVE. N. E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) AF140 392
DANIEL BOONE PAINT C 1401 DEXTER AVE N N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) 149 490
CRAFTSMAN PRESS 1155 VALLEY STREET E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.494 mi.) AK169 545
CRAFTSMAN PRESS (TWO 1155 VALLEY ST. E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.494 mi.) AK170 548

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites
Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.
An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the WA ALLSITES list,

as provided by EDR, and dated 02/03/2015 has revealed that there are 65 WA ALLSITES sites
within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
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Equal/Higher Elevation

PLAID PANTRY NO 309
Facility Id: 84235285

ABC TOWING RYDER TRU
Facility I1d: 24939396

EARL REILLY
Facility 1d: 15209

TOWER RECORDS FORMER
Facility I1d: 1513190

MERCER OPERATING BAS
Facility Id: 8984

MYLES STANDISH
Facility I1d: 25678675

IRIS HOLDING LLC
Facility Id: 2593

FREYMULLER ENTERPRIS
Facility 1d: 1996895

BASIL LEE PROPERTY
Facility I1d: 79418734

KENNEDY HOTEL
Facility I1d: 5741946

SEATTLE VAGABOND INN
Facility I1d: 95376999

1200 BLOCK DEXTER AV
Facility Id: 77799839

SEATTLE CENTER
Facility 1d: 42937592

FIFTH AND BROAD PROP
Facility 1d: 21907

POWER CONTROL CENTER
Facility I1d: 45112163

WILLIAM ARNOLD
Facility I1d: 25287143

DENNY WAY SHELL
Facility I1d: 41751629

JAPANESE AUTO CLINIC
Facility Id: 84772579

TAYLOR AND DENNY NEW
Facility 1d: 9475

TROY LAUNDRY
Facility I1d: 19135499

BRE PROPERTIES INC
Facility 1d: 609006

UNITED FURNITURE REF
Facility I1d: 16345761

CHEVRON SERV STA 970
Facility I1d: 18935188

Address

720 TAYLOR AVE N
707 TAYLOR

550 ALOHA ST

500 MERCER

520 5TH AVE N

420 MERCER ST

500 5TH AVE N

1108 AURORA AVE N
505 HARRISON ST
1100 5TH AVENUE
325 AURORA AVE N
1200 BLOCK DEXTER AV
305 HARRISON

417 BROAD ST

157 ROY

150 MERCER

620 DENNY WAY

600 DENNY WAY

101 TAYLOR AVE N
311 FAIRVIEW AVE N
552 DENNY WAY & 553
219 TERRY AVE N

5TH AVE & DENNY WAY

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
W 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) F32 31
W 0 - 1/8 (0.091 mi.) F34 35
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) L61 99
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) Q76 140
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) ~ U95 171
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) V100 183
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) U103 189
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) X111 212
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) 121 267
NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) 122 276
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) AB124 282
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.319 mi.) 129 301
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) ~ AH148 476
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.440 mi.) 153 498
W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.447 mi.) 154 505
W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.) AJ158 510
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.479 mi.) AL161 521
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.480 mi.) AL162 523
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.486 mi.) AM164 530
SE 1/4-1/2(0.488 mi.) 165 534
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) AM166 542
SE 1/4-1/2(0.495mi.) 171 548
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.500 mi.) AN172 550
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Lower Elevation

MERCER CORRIDOR PROJ
Facility I1d: 12629

PCY CORP
Facility I1d: 36533718

COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE
Facility I1d: 27611753

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST
Facility Id: 56583225

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPL
Facility Id: 3573

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
Facility Id: 2455

MARYATT INDUSTRIES C
Facility I1d: 21621986

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
Facility I1d: 65362336
Facility 1d: 2137

ROY ST SHOPS 89
Facility 1d: 95811428

NEPTUNE APARTMENTS P
Facility 1d: 4345275

YELLOW CAB
Facility 1d: 2495

WA UW 815 MERCER
Facility I1d: 95373825

INTERSTATE BRANDS CO
Facility 1d: 84512858

SEATTLE CITY DOT ROW
Facility 1d: 21735

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
Facility 1d: 24436664

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPA
Facility 1d: 46445373

AMAZON VI
Facility 1d: 7811

WESTLAKE BUILDING
Facility 1d: 77238611
Facility I1d: 48378793

BLOCK 45
Facility Id: 7456

WESTLAKE PROPERTIES
Facility 1d: 7129620

SEATTLE CITY PARKS N
Facility Id: 14237126

ROSEN PROPERTY
Facility 1d: 2500

LAKE UNION AIR SERVI
Facility Id: 26674683

Address

MERCER ST FORM NINTH
601 6TH AVE N

717 DEXTER AVE N

810 DEXTER AVE N

700 DEXTER AVE

771 VALLEY ST

773 VALLEY ST

760 ALOHA ST

802 ROY ST

900 DEXTER AVE N
912 DEXTER AV N

815 MERCER ST

434 AURORA AVE N
710 9TH AVE N

630 WESTLAKE AVE N
600 WESTLAKE N

515 WESTLAKE AVE N

1219 WESTLAKE AVE N

412 9TH AVE N

1111 1121 1207 1219
1002 VALLEY

960 REPUBLICAN ST

1100 WESTLAKE AVE N

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.024 mi.) Al 8
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) D7 10
E 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) E11 13
ENEO-1/8 (0.089 mi)  H24 21
E 0-1/8 (0.097 mi.) E40 40
ENE O - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) H47 58
ENE O - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) H50 67
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) K56 72
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.135 mi.) J57 87
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) K59 95
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) K67 103
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) J74 118
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) P89 145
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) T90 168
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.) 7118 222
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.263 mi.) 7119 230
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.290 mi.) AA123 281
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) AC126 291
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) 127 297
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.298 mi.) AC128 298
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.321 mi.) 130 304
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.) AA131 308
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.329 mi.) AC132 335
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

428 WESTLAKE LLC 428 WESTLAKE AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.331 mi.) AD133 338
Facility Id: 861982

BLOCK 32 NORTH BLDG 1001 & 1021 MERCER S ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.335 mi.) AE134 341
Facility Id: 14637

SEATTLE CITY SOUTH L 860 TERRY AVE N ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.337 mi.) 135 344
Facility Id: 22338497

KING COUNTY LIBRARY 300 8TH AVENUE NORTH SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.342 mi.) 136 373
Facility I1d: 67991983

FIRESTONE 31A9 400 WESTLAKE AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.346 mi.) AD137 375
Facility I1d: 32145888

IVAR S COMMISSARY 500 TERRY AVE N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) AE138 383
Facility I1d: 85883854

TEXACO 63-232-0400 601 BOREN AVE N E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) AF141 395
Facility I1d: 99377872

LAKE UNION Ill LLC 410 TERRY N 415 BORE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.387 mi.) 142 415
Facility 1d: 7165

525 BOREN BUILDING 525 BOREN AVE N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.398 mi.)) AG143 419
Facility 1d: 20345

BLOCK 26 W CITY PLAC 526 BOREN AVE N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.399 mi.)) AG144 421
Facility I1d: 15148

BLOCK 40 EAST & WEST 320 WESTLAKE AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.400 mi.) 146 422
Facility Id: 602477

DANIEL BOONE PAINT C 1401 DEXTER AVE N N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) 149 490
Facility Id: 46536571

SEATTLE CITY ROW BEH ALLEY 222 WESTLAKE & SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.430 mi.) 151 496
Facility I1d: 5972599

SOUTH LAKE UNION 293 424 BOREN AVE N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.434 mi.) 152 497
Facility I1d: 11720

ASCO PROPERTY 224 WESTLAKE AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) Al155 508
Facility 1d: 99996998

GREILING PROPERTY 222 WESTLAKE AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.) Al156 509
Facility I1d: 1197848

202 WESTLAKE OFFICE 202 WESTLAKE AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.463 mi.) Al159 514
Facility 1d: 19323

FAIRVIEW WAREHOUSE 0 800-820 FAIRVIEW E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.463 mi.) AK160 518
Facility I1d: 59628945

CRAFTSMAN PRESS 1155 VALLEY STREET E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.494 mi.) AK169 545

Facility 1d: 44999856

WA CSCSL NFA: The data set contains information about sites previously on the Confirmed and Suspected
Contaminated Sites list that have received a No Further Action (NFA) determination. Because it is necessary to
maintain historical records of sites that have been investigated and cleaned up, sites are not deleted from

the database when cleanup activities are completed. Instead a No Further Action code is entered based upon the
type of NFA determination the site received.

An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the WA CSCSL NFA list,

as provided by EDR, and dated 01/20/2015 has revealed that there are 22 WA CSCSL NFA sites
within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
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Equal/Higher Elevation

PLAID PANTRY NO 309
Facility/Site Id: 84235285
CS Id: 6749

TOWER RECORDS FORMER
Facility/Site 1d: 1513190
CS Id: 1451

1200 BLOCK DEXTER AV
Facility/Site Id: 77799839
CS Id: 1590

POWER CONTROL CENTER
Facility/Site Id: 45112163
CS Id: 9263

DENNY WAY SHELL
Facility/Site Id: 41751629
CS Id: 9568

JAPANESE AUTO CLINIC
Facility/Site Id: 84772579
CS Id: 4408

BRE PROPERTIES INC
Facility/Site Id: 609006
CS Id: 802

CHEVRON SERV STA 970
Facility/Site 1d: 18935188
CS Id: 5651

Lower Elevation

COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE
Facility/Site Id: 27611753
CS Id: 11863

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
Facility/Site Id: 65362336
Facility/Site 1d: 2137
CS Id: 10043
CSId: 59
CS Id: 10044

YELLOW CAB
Facility/Site 1d: 2495
CS Id: 5121

WA UW 815 MERCER
Facility/Site Id: 95373825
CS Id: 7150

INTERSTATE BRANDS CO
Facility/Site Id: 84512858
CS Id: 3525

AMAZON VI
Facility/Site 1d: 7811
CS Id: 12471

ROSEN PROPERTY
Facility/Site Id: 2500
CS Id: 5123

Address

720 TAYLOR AVE N

500 MERCER

1200 BLOCK DEXTER AV

157 ROY

620 DENNY WAY

600 DENNY WAY

552 DENNY WAY & 553

5TH AVE & DENNY WAY

Address

717 DEXTER AVE N

760 ALOHA ST

912 DEXTER AV N

815 MERCER ST

434 AURORA AVE N

515 WESTLAKE AVE N

960 REPUBLICAN ST

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
W 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) F32 31
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) Q76 140

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.319 mi.) 129 301
W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.447 mi.) 154 505

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.479 mi.) AL161 521

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.480 mi.) AL162 523

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.488 mi.) AM166 542
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.500 mi.) AN172 550
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
E 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) E11 13
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) K56 72
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) K67 103
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) J74 118

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) P89 145
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.290 mi.)  AA123 281
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.)  AA131 308
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

LAKE UNION AIR SERVI 1100 WESTLAKE AVE N NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.329 mi.) AC132 335
Facility/Site Id: 26674683
CS Id: 5790

428 WESTLAKE LLC 428 WESTLAKE AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.331 mi.) AD133 338
Facility/Site 1d: 861982
CS Id: 485

BLOCK 26 W CITY PLAC 526 BOREN AVE N ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.399 mi.) AG144 421
Facility/Site 1d: 15148
CS Id: 2137

DANIEL BOONE PAINT C 1401 DEXTER AVE N N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) 149 490
Facility/Site Id: 46536571
CS 1d: 9319

ASCO PROPERTY 224 WESTLAKE AVE N SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) Al155 508
Facility/Site 1d: 99996998
CS Id: 4884

FAIRVIEW WAREHOUSE 0 800-820 FAIRVIEW E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.463 mi.) AK160 518
Facility/Site Id: 59628945
CS Id: 9846

CRAFTSMAN PRESS 1155 VALLEY STREET E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.494 mi.) AK169 545
Facility/Site Id: 44999856
CS Id: 3515

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do

not presently generate hazardous waste.

An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list,
as provided by EDR, and dated 12/09/2014 has revealed that there are 5 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites
within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 810 DEXTER AVE N ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) H24 21
MARYATT INDUSTRIES 771 VALLEY ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) H47 58
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO 760 ALOHA ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) K56 72
SEATTLE CITY ROY STR 802 ROY ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.135 mi.) J58 92
YELLOW CAB 912 DEXTER AV N NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) K67 103

WA MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.
An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the WA MANIFEST list,

as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2013 has revealed that there are 4 WA MANIFEST sites
within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

IRIS HOLDING LLC 500 5TH AVE N SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) U103 189
Facility Site ID Number: 2593
Facility Site ID Number: 67322158
Gen Status CD: LQG
EPA ID: WAD981762206

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPL 700 DEXTER AVE E 0 - 1/8 (0.097 mi.) E40 40
Facility Site ID Number: 3573
Gen Status CD: LQG
Gen Status CD: MQG
EPA ID: WAH000040735

WA UW 815 MERCER 815 MERCER ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) J74 118
Facility Site ID Number: 95373825
Gen Status CD: MQG
EPA ID: WAD988476578

INTERSTATE BRANDS CO 434 AURORA AVE N S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) P89 145
Facility Site ID Number: 84512858
Gen Status CD: MQG
Gen Status CD: SQG
EPA ID: WAD009490343

WA Inactive Drycleaners: A listing of inactive drycleaner facility locations.
An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the WA Inactive Drycleaners list,
as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2013 has revealed that there are 2 WA Inactive Drycleaners sites
within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MARYATT INDUSTRIES 771 VALLEY ST ENE O - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) H47 58
EPA |: WAH000016253
Facility ID: WAH000016253

MARYATT INDUSTRIES C 773 VALLEY ST ENE O - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) H50 67
EPA |: WAD988507646
Facility ID: WAD988507646

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800’s to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used
whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.
Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and
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non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can
remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the EDR MGRP list,
as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR MGP site

within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Direction / Distance

Address Map ID  Page

WASHINGTON NATURAL G 815 MERCER ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.)  J73 118

EDR US Hist Auto Stat: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not

limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the EDR US Hist Auto Stat list,
as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 55 EDR US Hist Auto Stat sites

within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
Not reported 702 6TH AVE N WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.029 mi.) B2 8
TRANSMISSION PARTS C 703 6TH AVE N WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.030 mi.) B3 9
SEATTLE TRANSMISSION 701 N 6TH AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.030 mi.) B4 9
ALOHA SHELL SERVICE 821 AURORA AVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.055 mi.) C5 9
ALOHA SHELL SERVICE 821 AURORA AVE N NNE O - 1/8 (0.056 mi.) C6 10
PETTINGILL RAY 556 ROY W0 -1/8 (0.077 mi.) F15 18
JIM'S CRASH SHOP INC 706 TAYLOR AVE N WO - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) F26 27
WERNER S CRASH SHOP 710 TAYLOR AVE N WO - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) F27 27
CHRIS S CHEVRON STAT 707 TAYLOR W0 -1/8 (0.091 mi.) F33 34
CHRIS CHEVRON STATIO 707 TAYLOR AVE WO -1/8 (0.091 mi.) F35 38
SAINT LUISE CHRIS CH 707 TAYLOR AVE N WO - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) F39 39
WRANKER VICTOR J 825 TAYLOR AVE WNWO0-1/8 (0.108 mi.) 148 67
SKIP S NIGHT HOOK TO 825 TAYLOR AVE N WNW 0 -1/8 (0.109 mi.) 149 67
Not reported 700 5TH AVE N W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) N66 102
Not reported 817 5TH AVE N WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) R80 142
C AND E AUTO REPAIR 910 5TH AVE N NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) S86 143
AUDITORIUM GARAGE 420 MERCER ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) V97 182
AUDITORIUM GARAGE 420 MERCER WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) V99 182
AURORA MOBIL SERVICE 1108 AURORA AVE N N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) X110 211
AURORA MOBIL SERVICE 1108 AURORA AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) X112 220
Not reported 1114 AURORA AVE N N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) X113 220
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CAMPBELL GENE 708 MERCER SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) A9 13
Not reported 715 DEXTER AVE N EO0-1/8(0.071 mi.) E10 13
COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE 717 DEXTER AVE N E 0-1/8 (0.071 mi.) E12 16
OGDEN CARL 722 DEXTER AVE E 0-1/8 (0.073 mi.) E13 17
COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE 717 N DEXTER AVE EO0-1/8(0.073 mi.) E14 18
HI FLEX PRODUCT S CO 650 DEXTER AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) E16 18
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
JIM S AUTO ELECTRIC 650 DEXTER ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) E17 19
INTERNATIONAL AUTO S 617 DEXTER AVE N ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) G18 19
PACIFIC RIM DIESEL | 570 MERCER ST SWO0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D19 19
ROGGE OTTO 610 DEXTER AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) G20 19
GALE R E AND SON 607 DEXTER AVE SE 0-1/8 (0.086 mi.) G21 19
KITCHELL GEO T 621 DEXTER AVE SE 0-1/8 (0.086 mi.) G22 20
Not reported 572 MERCER ST SW O - 1/8 (0.087 mi.) D23 20
OLLIE S REPAIR AND S 825 DEXTER AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) H37 39
Not reported 771 VALLEY ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) H46 57
ED S AUTO ELECTRIC 777 BROAD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.)  J51 7
Not reported 761 ALOHA ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) K54 7
TEXACO SERVICE STATI 537 DEXTER AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) M62 101
Not reported 835 8THAVEN ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) 064 102
MC MAHAN THOS A 527 DEXTER AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) M65 102
WOODS SERVICE STATIO 501 AURORA AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) P68 116
GARRISON GROVER C 514 AURORA AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) P69 117
GABULSON WM 515 DEXTER AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) M75 139
FOSTER S SERVICE 509 DEXTER AVE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) M78 141
MC CAULEY CUTTING CO 509 DEXTER AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.)  M81 142
ERK AND NELSON 810 ALOHA NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) 084 143
LAKE UNION GARAGE IN 737 9TH AVE N E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.193 mi.) T87 143
Not reported 739 9TH AVE N E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.193 mi.) T88 144
Not reported 430 DEXTER AVE N SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.) 104 209
HI FLEX PRODUCTS CO 909 WESTLAKE AVE N ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.) W105 210
MARTIN REUBEN A JR 901 WESTLAKE AVE N ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) W106 210
JOHNSON S SERVICE ST 901 N WESTLAKE AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) W107 210
CONTINUOUS AUTO SERI 935 WESTLAKE AVE N NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) W109 211
WEHR LIGHTNING SERVI WESTLAKE AVE & ROY E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) 116 221

EDR US Hist Cleaners: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to

those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash

& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

An online review and analysis by SOUND EARTH STRATEGIES of the EDR US Hist Cleaners list,
as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 24 EDR US Hist Cleaners sites
within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
Not reported 716 TAYLOR AVE N WO - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) F28 27
QUEENS CLEANERS 718 TAYLOR AVE N WO -1/8 (0.089 mi.) F29 28
INDEPENDENT LNDY CO 551 ROY WO -1/8(0.091 mi.) F36 38
ALOHA CLEANERS 553 ALOHA NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) L60 98
Not reported 501 ROY ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) N63 102
WING KEE HAND LAUNDR 507 MERCER WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) Q70 117
SULLIVAN F A 500 MERCER WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) Q71 117
Not reported 807 5THAVEN WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) R77 141
MC CRAE DAVID C 815 5TH AVE N WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) R79 142
AUDITORIUM DYE WORKS 603 5TH AVE N WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) Q83 143
ALOHA CLEANERS 500 ALOHA NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) S85 143
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation

CORBELLA LAUNDRY
PROSPERITY CO INC TH
NEW MODEL LAUNDRY IN

Lower Elevation

SANITARY OLYMPIC LAU
MUTUAL LAUNDRY CO
MARYATT ELECTRIC LAU
Not reported

VOGUE FRENCH DRY CLE
MARYATT ELECTRIC LAU
WOLFE AND CO

CARPET MASTERS
CENTRAL FAMILY LAUND
CENTRAL WET WASH INC

Address

517 5TH AVE N
617 HARRISON
606 HARRISON

Address

700 MERCER

714 BROAD

770 ROY

902 DEXTER AVE N
760 ALOHA

8TH AVE & ROY
513 DEXTER AVE N
513 8THAVEN

905 ROY

624 9TH AVE N

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) u96 181

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) Y114 221

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) Y115 221
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SSE0-1/8(0.063mi.) A8 12
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) G38 39

E 0-1/8 (0.099 mi.) E42 52
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.131 mi.) K52 71
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) K53 71

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) J55 72
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) M72 118
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.196 mi.) 91 169

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) T92 170
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) 93 170
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

There were no unmapped sites in this report.
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8-1/4 14 -1/2 1/2 -1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 0 1 1 NR NR 2
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
WA HSL 1.000 1 0 4 24 NR 29
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
WA CSCSL 1.000 5 7 25 73 NR 110
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
WA SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
WA LUST 0.500 3 4 13 NR NR 20
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 -1/2 1/2 -1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
WA UST 0.250 6 6 NR NR NR 12
WA AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
WA INST CONTROL 0.500 0 1 2 NR NR 3
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
WA VCP 0.500 3 7 16 NR NR 26
WA ICR 0.500 4 7 21 NR NR 32
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
WA BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WA SWTIRE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WA SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA ALLSITES 0.500 9 13 43 NR NR 65
WA CSCSL NFA 0.500 2 5 15 NR NR 22
WA CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA SPILLS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 2 3 NR NR NR 5
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 -1/2 1/2 -1 >1 Plotted
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA MANIFEST 0.250 1 3 NR NR NR 4
WA DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA HAZNET TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA Inactive Drycleaners 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 2
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WA COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WA Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 1 0 0 NR 1
EDR US Hist Auto Stat 0.250 28 27 NR NR NR 55
EDR US Hist Cleaners 0.250 6 18 NR NR NR 24
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
WA RGA LUST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 -1/2 1/2 -1 >1 Plotted
WA RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WA RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 72 105 140 97 0 414

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al MERCER CORRIDOR PROJECT WEST PHASE WA ALLSITES S112088172
SE MERCER ST FORM NINTH AVE N WA NPDES N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.024 mi.
127 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster A
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 12629
Latitude: 47.6251735
Actual: Longitude: -122.34364
73 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: CONSTSWGP
Facility ID: 12629
Facility Company: Mercer Corridor Project West Phase
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: CONSTSWGP
Interaction 2: Construction SW GP
Ecology Program: WATQUAL
Program Data: PARIS
Facility Alt.: Mercer Corridor Project West Phase
Program ID: WAR126120
Date Interaction: 2012-07-13 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Not reported
NPDES:
Facility Status: Active
Facility Type: Construction SW GP
Admin Region: Headqarters
Date Issued: 12/01/2010
Latitude: 47.62517354
Longitude: -122.343643
Permit ID: WAR126120
Permit Version: 1
Permit Status: Active
Permit SubStatus: Coverage Issued
Ecology Contact: Cynthia Walcker
WRIA: Cedar-Sammamish
Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/2015
Effective Date: 09/19/2012
Days to Expiration: 311
B2 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015606704
WSW 702 6THAVEN N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.029 mi.
151 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster B
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: DOWNTOWN AUTOMOTIVE INC
Year: 2008
Actual: Address: 702 6TH AVE N
82 ft.
Name: DOWNTOWN AUTOMOTIVE INC
Year: 2010
Address: 702 6TH AVEN
Name: DOWNTOWN AUTOMOTIVE INC
Year: 2011
Address: 702 6TH AVE N
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015606704
Name: DOWNTOWN AUTOMOTIVE INC
Year: 2012
Address: 702 6TH AVE N
B3 TRANSMISSION PARTS CO EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009380925
WSW 703 6TH AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.030 mi.
160 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster B
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: TRANSMISSION PARTS CO
Year: 1966
ggtfuall Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
t.
Name: SEATTLE TRANSMISSION CO
Year: 1966
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
B4 SEATTLE TRANSMISSION CO EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009380820
WSsSw 701 N 6TH AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.030 mi.
161 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster B
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: SEATTLE TRANSMISSION CO
Year: 1960
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
81 ft.
C5 ALOHA SHELL SERVICE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009383571
NNE 821 AURORA AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.055 mi.
292 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: SCOTT SHELL SERVICE
Year: 1951
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
88 ft.
Name: NAIRN AND GERRY SHELL SERVICE
Year: 1955
Type: GAS STATIONS
Name: ALOHA SHELL SERVICE
Year: 1960
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C6 ALOHA SHELL SERVICE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009383572
NNE 821 AURORA AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.056 mi.
294 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ALOHA SHELL SERVICE
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
88 ft.
Name: ALOHA SHELL SERVICE
Year: 1970
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
D7 PCY CORP WA CSCSL U003378506
SW 601 6TH AVE N WA ALLSITES N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA LUST
0.061 mi. WA UST
321 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster D
Relative: CSCsL:
Lower Facility ID: 36533718
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.624793366 / -122.34464165
74 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: N
Clean Up Siteid: 8889
Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Petroleum-Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 36533718
Latitude: 47.6247933
Longitude: -122.34464
Ecology Interest Type Code: UST
Facility ID: 36533718
Facility Company: PCY CORP
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 459741

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:

1998-07-14 00:00:00

Not reported

36533718
PCY CORP
A
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PCY CORP (Continued) U003378506
Interaction 1: UST
Interaction 2: Underground Storage Tank
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 459741

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

LUST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
UBI:
Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:

1998-07-22 00:00:00
Not reported

36533718
47.6247933
-122.34464
LUST
36533718
PCY CORP
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
459741
1998-07-14 00:00:00
Not reported

36533718

PCY CORP

A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

459741

1998-07-22 00:00:00
Not reported

36533718

Cleanup Started

8889

Upland

Independent Action

PCY CORP

07/14/1998

Northwest

47.6247933 / -122.34464

36533718

459741

Not reported
4254541188
47.6247933659279
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PCY CORP (Continued)

Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

-122.34464164517

1

Not reported
Removed
12/10/1999
00/01/1900
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

A8 SANITARY OLYMPIC LAUNDRY
SSE 700 MERCER
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.063 mi.
333 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster A
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: SANITARY LAUNDRY CO INC
Year: 1930
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
65 ft.
Name: OLYMPIC LAUNDRY
Year: 1935
Type: LAUNDRIES
Name: SANITARY OLYMPIC LAUNDRY
Year: 1935
Type: LAUNDRIES

U003378506

EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009348131

N/A
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A9 CAMPBELL GENE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009381066
SSE 708 MERCER N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.065 mi.
342 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster A
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: CAMPBELL GENE
Year: 1930
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
64 ft.
E10 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015613055
East 715 DEXTER AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.071 mi.
376 ft. Site 1 of 9in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: CONTINENTAL AUTO DETAILING LLC
Year: 2003
Actual: Address: 715 DEXTER AVE N
60 ft.
Name: AUTO REPAIR NEC
Year: 2007
Address: 715 DEXTER AVE N
E11 COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE INC WA ALLSITES U001124552
East 717 DEXTER AVE N WA CSCSL NFA N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA UST
0.071 mi. WA VCP
376 ft. Site 2 of 9in cluster E
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 27611753
Latitude: 47.6260313
Actual: Longitude: -122.34271
60 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: USsT
Facility ID: 27611753
Facility Company: Auto Service Europa Inc
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAO0000148221

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

1994-03-16 00:00:00
2002-12-31 00:00:00

27611753

Auto Service Europa Inc
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Auto Service Europa Inc
NW2597
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE INC (Continued)

2012-05-21 00:00:00
2012-12-03 00:00:00

27611753

Auto Service Europa Inc
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

6518

2000-02-29 00:00:00
2000-05-03 00:00:00

27611753

47.6260313

-122.34271

VOLCLNST
27611753
Auto Service Europa Inc
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WA0000148221
1994-03-16 00:00:00
2002-12-31 00:00:00

27611753

Auto Service Europa Inc
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Auto Service Europa Inc
NW2597

2012-05-21 00:00:00
2012-12-03 00:00:00

27611753

Auto Service Europa Inc
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

6518

2000-02-29 00:00:00
2000-05-03 00:00:00

U001124552
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE INC (Continued)

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site Id:
CSld:

NFA Date:
Rank:
VCP:
Latitude:
Longitude:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
UBI:
Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:

27611753

47.6260313

-122.34271

HWG
27611753
Auto Service Europa Inc
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WA0000148221
1994-03-16 00:00:00
2002-12-31 00:00:00

27611753

Auto Service Europa Inc
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Auto Service Europa Inc
NW2597

2012-05-21 00:00:00
2012-12-03 00:00:00

27611753

Auto Service Europa Inc
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

6518

2000-02-29 00:00:00
2000-05-03 00:00:00

27611753
11863
10/10/2012
Not reported
Yes
47.626031357
-122.3427141

27611753

6518

Not reported
2062845500
47.6260313571054

U001124552
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE INC (Continued) U001124552
Decimal Longitude: -122.342714095855
Tank Name: 1
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank Status: Closed in Place
Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996
Tank Install Date: 00/31/1964
Tank Closure Date: Not reported
Capacity Range: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Permit Expiration Date: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Double Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98109-4318
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 27611753
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: 10/10/2012
Rank: Not reported
Cleanup Siteid: 11863
E12 COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009381411
East 717 DEXTER AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.071 mi.
376 ft. Site 30of 9in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE
Year: 1990
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
60 ft.
Name: AUTO SERVICE EUROPA
Year: 1999
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE (Continued) 1009381411
Name: AUTO SERVICE EUROPA
Year: 2000
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
Name: AUTO SERVICE EUROPA
Year: 2001
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
Name: AUTO SERVICE EUROPA
Year: 2002
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
Name: AUTO SERVICE EUROPA
Year: 2003
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
Name: AUTO SERVICE EUROPA INC
Year: 2004
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
Name: AUTO SERVICE EUROPA INC
Year: 2005
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
Name: EUROPA AUTO CENTER
Year: 2006
Address: 717 DEXTER AVE N
E13 OGDEN CARL EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009381601
East 722 DEXTER AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.073 mi.
384 ft. Site 4 of 9in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: OGDEN CARL
Year: 1935
Actual: Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
59 ft.
Name: OGDEN CARL
Year: 1940
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
Name: OGDEN CARL
Year: 1944
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
Name: OGDEN CARL
Year: 1951
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
Name: ED S EAGLE GAS STATION
Year: 1955
Type: GAS STATIONS
Name: MCDOUGALL GAS STATION
Year: 1960
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E14 COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009381424
East 717 N DEXTER AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.073 mi.
384 ft. Site 5 of 9in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE
Year: 1986
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
60 ft.
F15 PETTINGILL RAY EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009377414
West 556 ROY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.077 mi.
404 ft. Site 1 of 15in cluster F
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: PETTINGILL RAY
Year: 1935
QthuaI: Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
5 ft.
Name: PETTENGILL RAYMOND R
Year: 1940
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
Name: PETTENGILL RAYMOND R
Year: 1944
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
Name: RAY S SERVICE
Year: 1951
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
E16 HI FLEX PRODUCT S CO EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009379792
ESE 650 DEXTER AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.080 mi.
421 ft. Site 6 of 9in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: HI FLEX PRODUCT S CO
Year: 1951
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
56 ft.
Name: HARDER S SHELL SERVICE
Year: 1955
Type: GAS STATIONS
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E17 JIM S AUTO ELECTRIC AND SHELL SERVICE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009379791
ESE 650 DEXTER N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.080 mi.
421 ft. Site 7 of 9in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: JIM S AUTO ELECTRIC AND SHELL SERVICE
Year: 1960
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
56 ft.
G18 INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERV EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009378962
ESE 617 DEXTER AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.084 mi.
442 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster G
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: INTERNATIONAL AUTO SERV
Year: 1975
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
55 ft.
D19 PACIFIC RIM DIESEL INC EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009377657
SW 570 MERCER ST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.085 mi.
451 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster D
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: PACIFIC RIM DIESEL INC
Year: 1990
Actual: Type: DIESEL ENGINE REPAIR
77 ft.
G20 ROGGE OTTO EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009378673
SE 610 DEXTER AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.085 mi.
451 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster G
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: ROGGE OTTO
Year: 1940
éé:tfuali Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
t.
G21 GALE R E AND SON EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009378610
SE 607 DEXTER AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.086 mi.
456 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster G
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: GALE R E AND SON
Year: 1930
é«:tfuali Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GALE R E AND SON (Continued) 1009378610
Name: WITT VERNON G
Year: 1935
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
Name: YOUNG JACK W
Year: 1940
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
G22 KITCHELL GEO T EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009379092
SE 621 DEXTER AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.086 mi.
456 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster G
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: SUNBEAM SERVICE STATION
Year: 1930
Actual: Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
54 ft.
Name: DOWLING GEO H JR
Year: 1935
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
Name: TATUM SAML P
Year: 1940
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: KITCHELL GEO T
Year: 1940
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: SHAUER AND WALLBERG
Year: 1940
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
Name: FESS OIL BURNER CO
Year: 1944
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
D23 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015557773
SwW 572 MERCER ST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.087 mi.
461 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster D
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: DOWNTOWN AUTOMOTIVE INC
Year: 2001
Actual: Address: 572 MERCER ST
76 ft.
Name: DOWNTOWN AUTOMOTIVE INC
Year: 2002
Address: 572 MERCER ST
Name: DOWNTOWN AUTOMOTIVE INC
Year: 2003
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015557773
Address: 572 MERCER ST
Name: DOWNTOWN AUTOMOTIVE INC
Year: 2004
Address: 572 MERCER ST
Name: DOWNTOWN AUTO & TRUCK REPRNG
Year: 2005
Address: 572 MERCER ST
Name: DOWNTOWN AUTO & TRUCK REPAIR INC
Year: 2006
Address: 572 MERCER ST
Name: DOWNTOWN AUTO & TRUCK REPAIR INC
Year: 2007
Address: 572 MERCER ST
H24 SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000421966
ENE 810 DEXTER AVE N FINDS WAD988472833
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA CSCSL
0.089 mi. WA ALLSITES
469 ft. Site 1 of 8in cluster H WA UST
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 12/31/1990
Facility name: SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG
Actual: Site name: SEATTLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
59 ft. 810 DEXTER AVE N

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

SEATTLE, WA 98109
WAD988472833

815 FOURTH AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
CATHY REINEKE
Not reported

Not reported

us

(206) 298-7155

Not reported

10

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG (Continued)

Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 06/08/1990

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG
Not a generator, verified

No violations found

110005352714

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CSCSL:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

56583225

Northwest

47.626732692 / -122.341666
Not reported

N

9747

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Benzene

Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

56583225

Northwest

47.626732692 / -122.341666
Not reported

N

9747

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline

1000421966
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG (Continued)

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Sail:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

56583225

Northwest

47.626732692 / -122.341666
Not reported

N

9747

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Other

Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 56583225
Latitude: 47.6267326
Longitude: -122.34166
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 56583225
Facility Company: Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 10333

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:

1989-04-21 00:00:00
1995-06-01 00:00:00

56583225

Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988472833

1990-06-08 00:00:00
1990-06-21 00:00:00

56583225
Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
A

1000421966
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG (Continued)

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

Not reported

2000-03-20 00:00:00

Not reported

56583225
47.6267326
-122.34166

56583225

Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

10333

1989-04-21 00:00:00
1995-06-01 00:00:00

56583225

Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988472833

1990-06-08 00:00:00
1990-06-21 00:00:00

56583225

Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

Not reported

2000-03-20 00:00:00

Not reported

56583225
47.6267326
-122.34166

56583225
Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg

1000421966
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG (Continued)

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

UST:

Facility ID:

Site Id:

UBI:

Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:
Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

56583225
10333

Not reported
2065875581

|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

10333

1989-04-21 00:00:00
1995-06-01 00:00:00

56583225

Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988472833

1990-06-08 00:00:00
1990-06-21 00:00:00

56583225

Seattle School Dist 1 Facilities Bldg
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

Not reported

2000-03-20 00:00:00

Not reported

47.6267326923518
-122.341666

1 GASOLINE

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported

1000421966
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE SCHOOL DIST 1 FACILITIES BLDG (Continued) 1000421966
Tank Corrosion Protection: Sacrificial Anode
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
Tank Name: 2 GASOLINE
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996
Tank Install Date: 00/31/1964
Tank Closure Date: Not reported
Capacity Range: Not reported
Tank Permit Expiration Date: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Sacrificial Anode
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
H25 SEATTLE SD 1 FACILITIES BLDG WA LUST S114259240
ENE 810 DEXTER AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.089 mi.
469 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster H
Relative: LUST:
Lower Facility ID: 56583225
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Actual: Cleanup Site ID: 9747
59 ft. Cleanup Unit Type: Upland
Process Type: Independent Action
Alternate Name: Seattle SD 1 Facilities Bldg
Release Status Date: 07/01/2011
Site Response Unit Code: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.6267326 / -122.34166
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F26 JIM S CRASH SHOP INC EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009381020
West 706 TAYLOR AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.089 mi.
471 ft. Site 2 of 15in cluster F
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: CRASH SHOP INC
Year: 1980
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
84 ft.
Name: JIM S CRASH SHOP INC
Year: 1986
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
F27 WERNER S CRASH SHOP INC EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009381130
West 710 TAYLOR AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.089 mi.
471 ft. Site 3 of 15in cluster F
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: WERNER S CRASH SHOP INC
Year: 1980
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
85 ft.
Name: WERNER S CRASH SHOP INC
Year: 1986
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: WERNER S CRASH SHOP INC
Year: 1990
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
F28 EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009348530
West 716 TAYLOR AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.089 mi.
471 ft. Site 4 of 15in cluster F
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: QUEENS CLEANERS
Year: 1990
Actual: Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
86 ft.
Name: QUEENS CLEANERS
Year: 2001
Address: 716 TAYLOR AVE N
Name: QUEENS CLEANERS
Year: 2002
Address: 716 TAYLOR AVE N
Name: QUEENS CLEANER
Year: 2004
Address: 716 TAYLOR AVE N
Name: QUEENS CLEANERS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1009348530
Year: 2008
Address: 716 TAYLOR AVE N
Name: QUEENS CLEANERS
Year: 2010
Address: 716 TAYLOR AVE N
Name: QUEENS CLEANERS
Year: 2011
Address: 716 TAYLOR AVE N
Name: QUEENS CLEANERS
Year: 2012
Address: 716 TAYLOR AVE N
F29 QUEENS CLEANERS EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009348554
West 718 TAYLOR AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.089 mi.
471 ft. Site 5 of 15in cluster F
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: QUEENS CLEANERS
Year: 1986
Actual: Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
87 ft.
F30 PLAID PANTRY 309 WA UST U001126769
West 720 TAYLOR AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.089 mi.
472 ft. Site 6 of 15in cluster F
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 84235285
Site Id: 11388
Actual: UBI: 6000680510010034
87 ft. Phone Number: 5036464246
Decimal Latitude: 47.626056
Decimal Longitude: -122.345972
Tank Name: 1
Tag Number: A0657
Tank Status: Operational
Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996
Tank Install Date: 00/01/1985

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Not reported
10,000 to 19,999 Gallons

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 05/31/2015

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Tank Manifold:

03/08/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Dielectric Coated Steel
Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Not reported

Sacrificial Anode and Interior Lining
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLAID PANTRY 309 (Continued)

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Not reported

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Pressurized System
NORTHWEST

Not reported

2

A0657

Operational

08/06/1996

00/01/1985

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
05/31/2015

03/08/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Dielectric Coated Steel

Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Sacrificial Anode and Interior Lining
Not reported

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Not reported

Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Pressurized System
NORTHWEST

Not reported

3

A0657

Operational

08/06/1996

00/01/1985

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
05/31/2015

03/08/1998

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Dielectric Coated Steel

Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Sacrificial Anode and Interior Lining
Not reported

Statistical Inventory Reconciliation

U001126769
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLAID PANTRY 309 (Continued) U001126769
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Fiberglass
Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Statistical Inventory Reconciliation
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Pumping System: Pressurized System
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
F31 PLAID PANTRY #309 WA ICR  S104485075
West 720 TAYLOR AVE. N. N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.089 mi.
472 ft. Site 7 of 15in cluster F
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 06/15/98
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
87 ft. Tank

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-05

17

Not reported

Not reported

12/24/99

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-13

17

Not reported

Not reported

10/30/98

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-13

17

Not reported

Not reported

03/17/99

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-14

17
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLAID PANTRY #309 (Continued) S104485075

Contact: Not reported

Report Title: Not reported

Date Ecology Received Report: 08/12/99

Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products

Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil

Waste Management: Tank

Region: North Western

Type of Report Ecology Received:  Interim cleanup report

Site Register Issue: 98-17

County Code: 17

Contact: Not reported

Report Title: Not reported

Date Ecology Received Report: 11/10/99

Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products

Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil

Waste Management: Tank

Region: North Western

Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report

Site Register Issue: 98-21

County Code: 17

Contact: Not reported

Report Title: Not reported

Date Ecology Received Report: 01/24/00

Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products

Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil

Waste Management: Tank

Region: North Western

Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report

Site Register Issue: 98-26

County Code: 17

Contact: Not reported

Report Title: Not reported

Date Ecology Received Report: 07/07/00

Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products

Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil

Waste Management: Tank

Region: North Western

Type of Report Ecology Received:  Interim cleanup report

Site Register Issue: 98-27

County Code: 17

Contact: Not reported

Report Title: Not reported
F32 PLAID PANTRY NO 309 WA ALLSITES S104918017
West 720 TAYLOR AVE N WA CSCSL NFA N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA VCP
0.089 mi. WA Financial Assurance
472 ft. Site 8 of 15in cluster F
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 84235285

Latitude: 47.626056
Actual: Longitude: -122.34597
87 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: UST
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLAID PANTRY NO 309 (Continued) S104918017
Facility ID: 84235285
Facility Company: PLAID PANTRY NO 309
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

11388

1998-06-15 00:00:00
2000-10-19 00:00:00

84235285

PLAID PANTRY NO 309
I

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

PLAID PANTRY NO 309
Not reported
2000-10-19 00:00:00
2001-02-06 00:00:00

84235285

PLAID PANTRY NO 309
A

UsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UsST

Not reported

11388

1985-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

84235285
47.626056
-122.34597

LUST

84235285

PLAID PANTRY NO 309
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

11388

1998-06-15 00:00:00
2000-10-19 00:00:00

84235285

PLAID PANTRY NO 309
|

VOLCLNST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PLAID PANTRY NO 309 (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

PLAID PANTRY NO 309
Not reported
2000-10-19 00:00:00
2001-02-06 00:00:00

84235285

PLAID PANTRY NO 309
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

11388

1985-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

84235285
47.626056
-122.34597
VOLCLNST
84235285
PLAID PANTRY NO 309
|
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
11388
1998-06-15 00:00:00
2000-10-19 00:00:00

84235285

PLAID PANTRY NO 309
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

PLAID PANTRY NO 309
Not reported
2000-10-19 00:00:00
2001-02-06 00:00:00

84235285

PLAID PANTRY NO 309

A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

$104918017
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLAID PANTRY NO 309 (Continued) S104918017
Program ID: 11388
Date Interaction: 1985-01-01 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Not reported
CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site Id: 84235285
CS ld: 6749
NFA Date: 02/06/2001
Rank: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Latitude: 47.626056
Longitude: -122.345972
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98109
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 84235285
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: 2/6/2001
Rank: Not reported
Cleanup Siteid: 6749
WA Financial Assurance 1:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98109
edr_fenty: Not reported
edr_zip: Not reported
DOE Site ID: 11388
Site Type: Other Ins
Financial Resp Type:  Chartis Specialty Insurance Company
Inception Date: 05/27/2011
Expiration Date: 05/27/2012
F33 CHRIS S CHEVRON STATION EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009381042
West 707 TAYLOR N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.091 mi.
479 ft. Site 9 of 15in cluster F
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: CHRIS S CHEVRON STATION
Year: 1951
gxéltfuali Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
1.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F34 ABC TOWING RYDER TRUCK WA CSCSL  U001128508
West 707 TAYLOR WA HSL N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA ALLSITES
0.091 mi. WA LUST
479 ft. Site 10 of 15in cluster F WA UST
Relative: CSCsL:
Higher Facility ID: 24939396
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.625753336 / -122.34666958
85 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: 3
Clean Up Siteid: 8452
Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Sail:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Benzene

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

24939396

Northwest

47.625753336 / -122.34666958
Not reported

3

8452

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Non-Halogenated Solvents

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

24939396

Northwest

47.625753336 / -122.34666958
Not reported

3

8452

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ABC TOWING RYDER TRUCK (Continued) U001128508
HSL:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status: ~ Cleanup Started
FSID Number: 24939396
Rank: 3
Region: NW
EDR Link ID: 24939396
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 24939396
Latitude: 47.6257533
Longitude: -122.34666
Ecology Interest Type Code: LUST
Facility ID: 24939396
Facility Company: ABC TOWING RYDER TRUCK
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 101758
Date Interaction: 1992-08-28 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Not reported
Facility ID: 24939396
Facility Company: ABC TOWING RYDER TRUCK
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: UST
Interaction 2: Underground Storage Tank
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 101758
Date Interaction: 1992-08-24 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Not reported
Facility Id: 24939396
Latitude: 47.6257533
Longitude: -122.34666
Ecology Interest Type Code: UST
Facility ID: 24939396
Facility Company: ABC TOWING RYDER TRUCK
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 101758

Date Interaction:

1992-08-28 00:00:00
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ABC TOWING RYDER TRUCK (Continued)

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

LUST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
UBI:
Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Not reported

24939396

ABC TOWING RYDER TRUCK
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

101758

1992-08-24 00:00:00

Not reported

24939396

Cleanup Started

8452

Upland

Independent Action
CHEVRON VACANT SITE
06/01/1995

Northwest

47.6257533 / -122.34666

24939396

101758

Not reported
2065215980
47.6257533357775
-122.346669579621

A

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Not reported
Not reported

u001128508
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ABC TOWING RYDER TRUCK (Continued) U001128508
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
Tank Name: B
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996
Tank Install Date: 00/31/1964
Tank Closure Date: Not reported
Capacity Range: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Permit Expiration Date: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
F35 CHRIS CHEVRON STATION EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009381043
West 707 TAYLOR AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.091 mi.
479 ft. Site 11 of 15in cluster F
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: CHRIS CHEVRON STATION
Year: 1955
Actual: Type: GAS STATIONS
85 ft.
F36 INDEPENDENT LNDY CO EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009346375
West 551 ROY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.091 mi.
480 ft. Site 12 of 15 in cluster F
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: INDEPENDENT LNDY CO
Year: 1920
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
84 ft.
Name: INDEPENDENT LAUNDRY CO
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INDEPENDENT LNDY CO (Continued) 1009346375
Year: 1925
Type: LAUNDRIES
H37 OLLIE S REPAIR AND SERVICE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009383672
NE 825 DEXTER AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.092 mi.
487 ft. Site 3 of 8in cluster H
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: OLLIE S REPAIR AND SERVICE
Year: 1955
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
60 ft.
G38 MUTUAL LAUNDRY CO EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009348469
ESE 714 BROAD N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.092 mi.
487 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster G
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: MUTUAL LNDY CO
Year: 1920
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
53 ft.
Name: MUTUAL LAUNDRY CO
Year: 1925
Type: LAUNDRIES
Name: MUTUAL LAUNDRY CO
Year: 1930
Type: LAUNDRIES
F39 SAINT LUISE CHRIS CHEVRON SERVICE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009381044
West 707 TAYLOR AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.092 mi.
488 ft. Site 13 of 15in cluster F
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: SAINT LUISE CHRIS CHEVRON SERVICE
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
85 ft.
Name: SAINT LUISE CHRIS CHEVRON SERVICE
Year: 1970
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E40 AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE WA CSCSL  S111414019
East 700 DEXTER AVE WA ALLSITES N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98101 WA MANIFEST
0.097 mi. WA VCP
511 ft. Site 8 of 9in cluster E
Relative: CSCsL:
Lower Facility ID: 3573
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.62582 /-122.341671
52 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: N
Clean Up Siteid: 12004
Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Sail:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

3573

Northwest

47.62582 / -122.341671

Not reported

N

12004

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Other Non-Halogenated Organics
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

3573

Northwest

47.62582 /-122.341671
Not reported

N

12004

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Petroleum-Diesel
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

3573
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued)

Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Northwest

47.62582 /-122.341671
Not reported

N

12004

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

3573

Northwest

47.62582 / -122.341671
Not reported

N

12004

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Petroleum-Other
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 3573
Latitude: 47.62582
Longitude: -122.34167
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 3573
Facility Company: American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: VOLCLNST
Interaction 2: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
Program ID: NW2652

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

2012-11-06 00:00:00
Not reported

3573

American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

S111414019
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued)

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number:
EPA ID:

NAICS:

SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility boiler burner:
Industry boiler burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:

American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
WAH000040735

2012-01-12 00:00:00

Not reported

3573
47.62582
-122.34167
VOLCLNST
3573
American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
A
VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS
ISIS
American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
NW2652
2012-11-06 00:00:00
Not reported
3573
American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
A
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
American Linen Supply Co Dexter Ave
WAHO000040735
2012-01-12 00:00:00
Not reported
3573
WAH000040735
812331
Not reported
F002, D043
Not reported
2013
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

S111414019
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued)

Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr line1:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr line1:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:
Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr line1:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr line1:

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:

Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:
Gen Status CD:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

178093940

Auto Repair and Storage
American Linen Supply Co
1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
American Linen Supply Co
Private

1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
206-682-7306

01/01/1992

American Linen Supply Co
Private

Not reported

1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
206-682-7306

American Linen Supply Co
Private

1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
206-682-7306

Not reported

Charles C Cacek

2811 Fairview Ave E Ste 2000

Seattle, WA 98102

UNITED STATES
206-436-5904
ccacek@soundearthinc.com
Andrea Liljegren

2811 Fairview Ave E Ste 2000

Seattle, WA 98102
UNITED STATES
206-306-1900 *120

ahamilton@soundearthinc.com

LQG

False
False
True

False
False
False

S111414019
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued)

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 3573

Data Year: 2012

Description: sump material

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 2032 LB

Kilo Qty: 921.715215

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 3573

Data Year: 2013

Description: spent activated carbon

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 71600 LB

Kilo Qty: 32477.7605

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 3573

Data Year: 2013

Description: soil/drill cuttings

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 602 ST

Kilo Qty: 546134.409

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

3573

2012

2012-03-23 00:00:00
2032 LB

921.715215

3573

2013

2013-11-18 00:00:00
40000 LB
18144.0003

3573

2013

2013-11-15 00:00:00
15600 LB
7076.16012

S111414019
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

3573

2013

2013-10-28 00:00:00
16000 LB
7257.60012

3573

2013

2013-06-26 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-26 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-26 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-26 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-26 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-25 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-25 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-25 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573
2013
2013-06-25 00:00:00

S111414019
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued)

Reported Qty: 30 ST
Kilo Qty: 27216.0004
Facility ID: 3573
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-06-25 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 30 ST
Kilo Qty: 27216.0004
Facility ID: 3573
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-06-25 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 30 ST
Kilo Qty: 27216.0004
Facility ID: 3573
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-06-11 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 12 ST
Kilo Qty: 10886.4001
Facility ID: 3573
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-06-11 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 11 ST
Kilo Qty: 9979.20017
Facility ID: 3573
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-06-10 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 11 ST
Kilo Qty: 9979.20017
Facility ID: 3573
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-06-10 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 14 ST
Kilo Qty: 12700.8002
Facility ID: 3573
Data Year: 2013
Shipment sent data: 2013-06-10 00:00:00
Reported Qty: 12 ST
Kilo Qty: 10886.4001
Waste Stream Comments:
Facility ID: 3573
Data Year: 2013
Comments: A-8. Spent Activated Carbon
Facility Site ID Number: 3573
EPA ID: WAH000040735
NAICS: 812331
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: F002
Form Comm: Not reported

S111414019
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued)

Data Year: 2012

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr line1:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:

Legal addr line1:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:
Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr line1:
Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr line1:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:

178093940

Auto Repair and Storage
American Linen Supply Co
1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
American Linen Supply Co
Private

1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
206-682-7306

01/01/1992

American Linen Supply Co
Private

Not reported

1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
206-682-7306

American Linen Supply Co
Private

1326 Fifth Ave Ste 711
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
206-682-7306

Not reported

Charles C Cacek

2811 Fairview Ave E Ste 2000

Seattle, WA 98102
UNITED STATES

S111414019
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued)

206-436-5904
ccacek@soundearthinc.com
Andrea Liljegren

2811 Fairview Ave E Ste 2000
Seattle, WA 98102

UNITED STATES
206-306-1900 *120
aliliegren@soundearthinc.com
MQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: True

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 3573

Data Year: 2012

Description: sump material

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 2032 LB

Kilo Quty: 921.715215

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 3573

Data Year: 2013

Description: spent activated carbon

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 71600 LB

Kilo Qty: 32477.7605

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 3573

Data Year: 2013

Description: soil/drill cuttings

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 602 ST

Kilo Qty: 546134.409

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Shipments Sent:
Facility ID:
Data Year:

3573
2012

S111414019
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued)

Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

2012-03-23 00:00:00
2032 LB
921.715215

3573

2013

2013-11-18 00:00:00
40000 LB
18144.0003

3573

2013

2013-11-15 00:00:00
15600 LB
7076.16012

3573

2013

2013-10-28 00:00:00
16000 LB
7257.60012

3573

2013

2013-06-26 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-26 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-26 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-26 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-26 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-25 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

S111414019
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

3573

2013

2013-06-25 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-25 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-25 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-25 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-25 00:00:00
30 ST

27216.0004

3573

2013

2013-06-11 00:00:00
12 ST

10886.4001

3573

2013

2013-06-11 00:00:00
11 8T

9979.20017

3573

2013

2013-06-10 00:00:00
11 8T

9979.20017

3573

2013

2013-06-10 00:00:00
14 ST

12700.8002

3573
2013
2013-06-10 00:00:00

S111414019
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued)

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Comments:

VCP:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
VCP:

Ecology Status:

NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:

Cleanup Siteid:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
VCP:

Ecology Status:

NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:

Cleanup Siteid:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
VCP:

Ecology Status:

NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:

Cleanup Siteid:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
VCP:

3573
2013

12 ST
10886.4001

A-8. Spent Activated Carbon

WA

98109

KING

Not reported
3573

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

12004

WA

98109

KING

Not reported
3573

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

12004

WA

98109

KING

Not reported
3573

Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

12004

WA

98109

KING

Not reported
3573

Not reported
Yes

S111414019
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO DEXTER AVE (Continued) S111414019
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank: N
Cleanup Siteid: 12004
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98109
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 3573
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status:  Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank: N
Cleanup Siteid: 12004
F41 INTERMARK - QUEEN ANNE PROPERTY WA ICR S103507823
WSsSW ROY ST. AND TAYLOR ST. N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.098 mi.
517 ft. Site 14 of 15 in cluster F
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 06/14/93
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Soil
83 ft.
E42 MARYATT ELECTRIC LAUNDRY EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009348995
East 770 ROY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.099 mi.
521 ft. Site 9 of 9in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: MARYATT ELECTRIC LAUNDRY
Year: 1930
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
52 ft.
Name: AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO
Year: 1930
Type: LAUNDRIES
Name: MIARYATT ELECTRIC LAUNDRY
Year: 1935
Type: LAUNDRIES
Name: MARYATT ELECTRIC LAUNDRY
Year: 1940
Type: LAUNDRIES
Name: AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY
Year: 1940
Type: LAUNDRIES
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYATT ELECTRIC LAUNDRY (Continued) 1009348995
Name: AMERICAN LINEN SUTPPLY CO
Year: 1944
Type: LAUNDRIES
F43 CHEVRON WA ICR S103506430
West 707 TAYLOR WAY N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.100 mi.
526 ft. Site 15 of 15 in cluster F
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 06/14/93
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Soil
93 ft. Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 93-04
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
H44 MARYATT INDUSTRIES WA UST U004040735
ENE 771 VALLEY ST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.108 mi.
570 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster H
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 2455
Site Id: 7513
Actual: UBI: Not reported
52 ft. Phone Number: 2062852000
Decimal Latitude: 47.62622
Decimal Longitude: -122.343058
Tank Name: 1
Tag Number: Not reported

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Exempt
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

2

Not reported
Exempt
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

3

Not reported
Exempt
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported

u004040735
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

4
Not reported
Exempt
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

5

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u004040735
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

6

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

7

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u004040735
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued) u004040735
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
Tank Name: 8
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996
Tank Install Date: 00/31/1964
Tank Closure Date: Not reported
Capacity Range: Not reported
Tank Permit Expiration Date: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
H45 MARYATT INDUSTRIES WA ICR  U000800538
ENE 771 VALLEY ST. N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.108 mi.
570 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster H
Relative: ICR:
Lower Date Ecology Received Report: 12/17/92
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products, Chlorinated solvents, Non-chlorinated solvents
Actual: Media Contaminated: Groundwater
52 ft.
H46 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015630179
ENE 771 VALLEY ST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.108 mi.
570 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster H
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: SEATTLE TIRE & SERVICE INCORPORATED
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 771 VALLEY ST
52 ft.
Name: SEATTLE TIRE & SERVICE INCORPORATED
Year: 2000
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015630179
Name: AUTO HOUND COLLISION CTR
Year: 2001
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: MOTORTECHNIK MODELL CO
Year: 2003
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: MOTORTECHNIK MODELL
Year: 2004
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: AUTO HOUND INC
Year: 2005
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: AUTO HOUND COLLISION
Year: 2006
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: AUTO HOUND COLLISION CENTER
Year: 2007
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: MOTORTECHNIK MODELL
Year: 2008
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: HULETZ AUTO ELECTRIC
Year: 2009
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: MOTORTECHNIK MODELL CO
Year: 2010
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: MOTORTECHNIK MODELL CO
Year: 2011
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
Name: HULETZ AUTO ELECTRIC
Year: 2012
Address: 771 VALLEY ST
H47 MARYATT INDUSTRIES RCRA NonGen /NLR 1005445356
ENE 771 VALLEY ST FINDS WAHO000016253
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA CSCSL
0.108 mi. WA ALLSITES
570 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster H WA Inactive Drycleaners
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/26/2002
Facility name: MARYATT INDUSTRIES
Actual: Facility address: 771 VALLEY ST
52 ft.

SEATTLE, WA 98109
EPA ID: WAH000016253
Mailing address: FIFTH AVE

#714
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued) 1005445356

SEATTLE, WA 98101

Contact: DAVID MARYATT

Contact address: Not reported
Not reported

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (206) 285-2000

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 10

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/26/2002

Site name: MARYATT INDUSTRIES
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,

METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN FO01, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110012560683

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

CSCSL:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

2455

Northwest

47.62622 / -122.343058
Not reported

N

3167

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Halogenated Organics
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Suspected

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

2455

Northwest

47.62622 / -122.343058
Not reported

N

3167

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Suspected

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

2455

Northwest

47.62622 / -122.343058

Not reported

N

3167

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Suspected

1005445356
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued) 1005445356
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 2455
Latitude: 47.62622
Longitude: -122.34305
Ecology Interest Type Code: UST
Facility ID: 2455
Facility Company: MARYATT INDUSTRIES
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAH000016253

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

2001-10-08 00:00:00
2001-11-01 00:00:00

2455

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
A

INDPNDNT

Independent Cleanup
TOXICS

ISIS

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
Not reported

1900-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

2455

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

7513

2000-02-29 00:00:00
2000-05-03 00:00:00

4500

2455

UST
Underground Storage Tank
|

7513
02/29/2000
05/03/2000
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued) 1005445356
Facility/Site Interaction T: 4501
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2455
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWG
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: WAHO000016253
Interaction Start Date: 10/08/2001
Interaction End Date: 11/01/2001
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
Facility/Site Interaction T: 4502
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2455
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: INDPNDNT
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Independent Cleanup
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: Not reported
Interaction Start Date: 01/01/1900

Interaction End Date:

Not reported

prgm_facil: MARYATT INDUSTRIES
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS

cur_sys_nm: ISIS

Facility Id: 2455

Latitude: 47.62622

Longitude: -122.34305

Ecology Interest Type Code: INDPNDNT

Facility ID: 2455

Facility Company: MARYATT INDUSTRIES
Interaction: |

Interaction 1: HWG

Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE

Program Data: TURBOWASTE

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: WAHO000016253

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

2001-10-08 00:00:00
2001-11-01 00:00:00

2455

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
A

INDPNDNT

Independent Cleanup
TOXICS

ISIS

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
Not reported

1900-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

2455

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
|

UST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

2455

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

7513

2000-02-29 00:00:00
2000-05-03 00:00:00

4500

2455

UST
Underground Storage Tank
|

7513
02/29/2000
05/03/2000
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

4501

2455

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAH000016253
10/08/2001
11/01/2001

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

4502

2455

INDPNDNT
Independent Cleanup
A

Not reported
01/01/1900

Not reported
MARYATT INDUSTRIES
TOXICS

ISIS

47.62622
-122.34305

HWG

2455

MARYATT INDUSTRIES

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported

1005445356
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued) 1005445356
Program ID: WAH000016253

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

2001-10-08 00:00:00
2001-11-01 00:00:00

2455

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
A

INDPNDNT

Independent Cleanup
TOXICS

ISIS

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
Not reported

1900-01-01 00:00:00

Not reported

2455

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

7513

2000-02-29 00:00:00
2000-05-03 00:00:00

4500

2455

UsST
Underground Storage Tank
|

7513
02/29/2000
05/03/2000
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

4501

2455

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAH000016253
10/08/2001
11/01/2001

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

4502

2455

INDPNDNT
Independent Cleanup
A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued)

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

INACTIVE DRYCLEANERS:

EPA I:

FS Id:

Facility ID:

NAICS Code:

Fed Waste Code Desc:

State Waste Code Desc:

TAX REG NBR:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL LINE1:

MAIL LINE2:

MAIL CITY:

MAIL STATE:

MAIL ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL PERSON FIRST NAME:
LEGAL PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LEGAL PERSON LAST NAME:
LEGAL LINE1:

LEGAL LINE2:

LEGAL CITY:

LEGAL STATE:

LEGAL ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LEGAL ORGANIZATION TYPE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND PERSON FIRST NAME:
LAND PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LAND PERSON LAST NAME:
LAND LINE1:

LAND LINE2:

LAND CITY:

LAND STATE:

LAND ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

LAND ORGANIZATION TYPE:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:

OPERATOR PERSON FIRST NAME:
OPERATOR PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
OPERATOR PERSON LAST NAME:

OPERATOR LINE1:
OPERATOR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY:
OPERATOR STATE:

Not reported

01/01/1900

Not reported

MARYATT INDUSTRIES
TOXICS

ISIS

WAHO000016253
13352
WAHO000016253
812331

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1005445356
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued) 1005445356

OPERATOR ZIP: Not reported
OPERATOR COUNTRY: Not reported
OPERATOR PHONE NBR: Not reported
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: Not reported
OPERATOR ORGANIZATION TYPE: Not reported
SITE CONTACT FIRST NAME: Not reported
SITE CONTACT MIDDLE INIT: Not reported
SITE CONTACT LAST NAME: Not reported
SITE CONTACT LINE1: Not reported
SITE CONTACT LINE2: Not reported
SITE CONTACT CITY: Not reported
SITE CONTACT STATE: Not reported
SITE CONTACT ZIP: Not reported
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: Not reported
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: Not reported
SITE CONTACT EMAIL: Not reported
FORM CONTACT FIRST NAME: Not reported
FORM CONTACT MIDDLE INIT: Not reported
FORM CONTACT LAST NAME: Not reported
FORM CONTACT LINE1: Not reported
FORM CONTACT LINE2: Not reported
FORM CONTACT CITY: Not reported
FORM CONTACT STATE: Not reported
FORM CONTACT ZIP: Not reported
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: Not reported
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: Not reported
FORM CONTACT EMAIL: Not reported
GEN STATUS CD: Not reported
MONTHLY GENERATION: Not reported
BATCH GENERATION: Not reported
ONE TIME GENERATION: Not reported
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: Not reported
TRANSPORTS OTHERS WASTE: Not reported
RECYCLER ONSITE: Not reported
TRANSFER FACILITY: Not reported
PBR: Not reported
TBG: Not reported
MIXED RADIOACTIVE: Not reported
IMPORTER: Not reported
TSDR FACILITY: Not reported
IMMEDIATE RECYCLER: Not reported
GEN DANG FUEL: Not reported
GEN MARKET TO BURNER: Not reported
GEN OTHER MARKETERS: Not reported
UTILITY BOILER BURNER: Not reported
INDUSTRY BOILER BURNER: Not reported
FURNACE BURNER: Not reported
SMELTER DEFERRAL: Not reported
SMALL QTY EXEMPTION: Not reported
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: Not reported
UW THERMOSTATS GEN: Not reported
UW MERCURY GEN: Not reported
UW LAMPS GEN: Not reported
UW BATTERY ACCUM: Not reported
UW THERMOSTATS ACCUM: Not reported
UW MERCURY ACCUM: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARYATT INDUSTRIES (Continued) 1005445356
UW LAMPS ACCUM: Not reported
UW DESTINATION FACILITY: Not reported
OFF SPEC UTILITY BOILER: Not reported
OFF SPEC INDUSTRY BOILER: Not reported
OFF SPEC FURNACE: Not reported
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: Not reported
USED OIL TRANSFER FACILITY: Not reported
USED OIL PROCESSOR: Not reported
USED OIL REREFINER: Not reported
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER DIR SHIPMENTS:  Not reported
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER MEETS SPECS: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
148 WRANKER VICTOR J EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009383686
WNW 825 TAYLOR AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.108 mi.
570 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster |
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ALOHA GARAGE
Year: 1930
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
102 ft.
Name: MORSE E CLIFFORD
Year: 1935
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: WRANKER VICTOR J
Year: 1940
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
149 SKIP S NIGHT HOOK TOWING EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009383687
WNW 825 TAYLOR AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.109 mi.
574 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster |
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: SKIP S NIGHT HOOK TOWING
Year: 1980
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
103 ft.
H50 MARYATT INDUSTRIES CINTAS CORP WA ALLSITES S106656068
ENE 773 VALLEY ST WA Inactive Drycleaners N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.109 mi.
577 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster H
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 21621986
Latitude: 47.62638
Actual: Longitude: -122.34175
51ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 21621986
Facility Company: Maryatt Industries Cintas Corp
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

INACTIVE DRYCLEANERS:
EPAI:
FS Id:
Facility ID:
NAICS Code:

MARYATT INDUSTRIES CINTAS CORP (Continued)

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988507646

1992-06-17 00:00:00
1996-10-31 00:00:00

21621986

Maryatt Industries Cintas Corp
|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

Not reported
WAD988507646
1994-01-01 00:00:00
1996-01-01 00:00:00

21621986

47.62638

-122.34175

HWP

21621986

Maryatt Industries Cintas Corp
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988507646

1992-06-17 00:00:00
1996-10-31 00:00:00

21621986

Maryatt Industries Cintas Corp
|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

Not reported
WAD988507646
1994-01-01 00:00:00
1996-01-01 00:00:00

WAD988507646

11640

WAD988507646

81233

2

$106656068
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES CINTAS CORP (Continued)

Fed Waste Code Desc:

State Waste Code Desc:

TAX REG NBR:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL LINE1:

MAIL LINE2:

MAIL CITY:

MAIL STATE:

MAIL ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL PERSON FIRST NAME:
LEGAL PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LEGAL PERSON LAST NAME:
LEGAL LINE1:

LEGAL LINE2:

LEGAL CITY:

LEGAL STATE:

LEGAL ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LEGAL ORGANIZATION TYPE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND PERSON FIRST NAME:
LAND PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LAND PERSON LAST NAME:
LAND LINE1:

LAND LINE2:

LAND CITY:

LAND STATE:

LAND ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

LAND ORGANIZATION TYPE:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:

OPERATOR PERSON FIRST NAME:
OPERATOR PERSON MIDDLE INIT:

OPERATOR PERSON LAST NAME:
OPERATOR LINE1:

OPERATOR LINE2:

OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:

OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

OPERATOR ORGANIZATION TYPE:

SITE CONTACT FIRST NAME:
SITE CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
SITE CONTACT LAST NAME:
SITE CONTACT LINE1:

SITE CONTACT LINE2:

SITE CONTACT CITY:

SITE CONTACT STATE:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$106656068
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MARYATT INDUSTRIES CINTAS CORP (Continued)

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT FIRST NAME:
FORM CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
FORM CONTACT LAST NAME:
FORM CONTACT LINE1:
FORM CONTACT LINE2:
FORM CONTACT CITY:

FORM CONTACT STATE:
FORM CONTACT ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHERS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

PBR:

TBG:

MIXED RADIOACTIVE:
IMPORTER:

TSDR FACILITY:

IMMEDIATE RECYCLER:
GEN DANG FUEL:

GEN MARKET TO BURNER:
GEN OTHER MARKETERS:
UTILITY BOILER BURNER:
INDUSTRY BOILER BURNER:
FURNACE BURNER:
SMELTER DEFERRAL:
SMALL QTY EXEMPTION:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

UW THERMOSTATS GEN:
UW MERCURY GEN:

UW LAMPS GEN:

UW BATTERY ACCUM:

UW THERMOSTATS ACCUM:
UW MERCURY ACCUM:

UW LAMPS ACCUM:

UW DESTINATION FACILITY:
OFF SPEC UTILITY BOILER:
OFF SPEC INDUSTRY BOILER:
OFF SPEC FURNACE:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACILITY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MARKETER DIR SHIPMENTS:
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER MEETS SPECS:

Comments:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

$106656068
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J51 ED S AUTO ELECTRIC EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009382537
ESE 777 BROAD N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.127 mi.
671 ft. Site 1 of 6in cluster J
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: ED S AUTO ELECTRIC
Year: 1951
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
49 ft.
Name: ED S AUTO ELECTRIC
Year: 1955
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
K52 EDR US Hist Cleaners 1015104438
NE 902 DEXTER AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.131 mi.
691 ft. Site 1 of 6in cluster K
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: DEXTER DRY CLEANERS
Year: 2010
Actual: Address: 902 DEXTER AVE N
61 ft.
Name: DEXTER DRY CLEANERS
Year: 2011
Address: 902 DEXTER AVE N
Name: DEXTER DRY CLEANERS
Year: 2012
Address: 902 DEXTER AVE N
K53 VOGUE FRENCH DRY CLEANERS EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009348938
NE 760 ALOHA N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.132 mi.
699 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster K
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: VOGUE FRENCH DRY CLEANERS
Year: 1930
Actual: Type: CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
56 ft.
K54 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015627914
NE 761 ALOHA ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.132 mi.
699 ft. Site 3 of 6in cluster K
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: PAGE ONE AUTOMOTIVE
Year: 2004
Actual: Address: 761 ALOHA ST
56 ft.

TC4274375.2s Page 71



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J55 MARYATT ELECTRIC LAUNDRY AV N AND EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009350158
East 8TH AVE & ROY N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.134 mi.
705 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster J
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: MARYATT ELECTRIC LAUNDRY AV N AND
Year: 1925
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
46 ft.
K56 JARVIE PAINT MFG CO CERC-NFRAP 1000432974
NE 760 ALOHA ST RCRA NonGen /NLR WADO009260076
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109 FINDS
0.134 mi. WA ALLSITES
706 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster K WA CSCSL NFA
. WA UST
Relative: WA ICR
Lower
CERC-NFRAP:
Actual: Site ID: 1000635
56 ft. Federal Facility: Not a Federal Facility
NPL Status: Not on the NPL
Non NPL Status: NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information
CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:
Action: DISCOVERY
Date Started: /1
Date Completed: 06/01/81
Priority Level: Not reported
Action: PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
Date Started: 04/16/85
Date Completed: 04/24/85
Priority Level: Higher priority for further assessment
Action: SITE INSPECTION
Date Started: 09/30/86
Date Completed: 09/30/86
Priority Level: NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information
Action: ARCHIVE SITE
Date Started: /1
Date Completed: 09/30/86
Priority Level: Not reported
RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date form received by agency: 08/09/1991
Facility name: JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
Facility address: 760 ALOHA ST
SEATTLE, WA 98109
EPA ID: WADO009260076
Contact: JARVIE PAINT MF JARVIE PAINT MF
Contact address: 760 ALOHA ST
SEATTLE, WA 98109-4312
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (000)000-0000
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Private

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

JARVIE PAINT MF J
760 ALOHA ST
SEATTLE, WA 98109

us

(000)000-0000

Private
Owner
05/02/1996
Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
SR - -145(2)(c)(i)

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:

Enforcement action date:

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:

Enforcement action date:

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Generators -

01/17/1992
03/03/1992
State

General

WRITTEN INFORMAL

03/03/1992
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SR - -170(1)(a)

Generators -

01/17/1992
04/03/1992
State

General

WRITTEN INFORMAL

03/03/1992
Not reported
Not reported

1000432974
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued) 1000432974

Enforcement lead agency: State

Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 01/17/1992
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance:  03/03/1992
Evaluation lead agency: State
Evaluation date: 01/17/1992
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance:  04/03/1992
Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005313829

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 65362336
Latitude: 47.62704
Longitude: -122.34331
Ecology Interest Type Code: LUST
Facility ID: 65362336
Facility Company: JARVIE PAINT MFG CO INC
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued) 1000432974
Program ID: 8363

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

1994-10-13 00:00:00
1999-10-08 00:00:00

65362336

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO INC
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

8363

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-20 00:00:00

65362336
47.62704
-122.34331

usT

2137

65362336

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO INC
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

8363

1994-10-13 00:00:00
1999-10-08 00:00:00

65362336

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO INC
|

UsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UsST

Not reported

8363

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-20 00:00:00

47.62724
-122.3421

IRAP

2137

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Not reported
WADO009260076
1980-07-02 00:00:00
1991-08-06 00:00:00

2137

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
A

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WADO009260076
1990-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

2137

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
|

IRAP

Independent Remedial Actn Prg
TOXICS

ISIS

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
Not reported

1997-07-01 00:00:00
1999-11-30 00:00:00

3639

2137

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD009260076
07/02/1980
08/06/1991

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

3640

2137

TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
A
WADO009260076
01/01/1990

Not reported
Not reported
HAZWASTE
EPCRA

3641
2137
IRAP
Independent Remedial Actn Prg

1000432974
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

|

Not reported

07/01/1997

11/30/1999

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
TOXICS

ISIS

3642

2137

WQGSWI

General Permit Storm Water Ind
A

Not reported

05/06/2008

Not reported

prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: WATQUAL

cur_sys_nm: WPLCS

Facility Id: 2137

Latitude: 47.62724

Longitude: -122.3421

Ecology Interest Type Code: TIER2

Facility ID: 2137

Facility Company: JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD009260076

1980-07-02 00:00:00
1991-08-06 00:00:00

2137

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
A

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WADO009260076
1990-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

2137

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO

I

IRAP

Independent Remedial Actn Prg
TOXICS

ISIS

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO

1000432974
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Program ID:
Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

Not reported
1997-07-01 00:00:00
1999-11-30 00:00:00

3639

2137

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD009260076
07/02/1980
08/06/1991

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

3640

2137

TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
A
WADO009260076
01/01/1990

Not reported
Not reported
HAZWASTE
EPCRA

3641

2137

IRAP

Independent Remedial Actn Prg
|

Not reported

07/01/1997

11/30/1999

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
TOXICS

ISIS

3642

2137

WQGSWI

General Permit Storm Water Ind
A

Not reported

05/06/2008

Not reported

prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: WATQUAL
cur_sys_nm: WPLCS
Facility Id: 2137

Latitude: 47.62724

Longitude: -122.3421

Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG

1000432974
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued) 1000432974
Facility ID: 2137
Facility Company: JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD009260076

1980-07-02 00:00:00
1991-08-06 00:00:00

2137

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
A

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WADO009260076
1990-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

2137

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
|

IRAP

Independent Remedial Actn Prg
TOXICS

ISIS

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
Not reported

1997-07-01 00:00:00
1999-11-30 00:00:00

3639

2137

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD009260076
07/02/1980
08/06/1991

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

3640

2137

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
A

WADO009260076

01/01/1990

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued) 1000432974
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: EPCRA
Facility/Site Interaction T: 3641
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2137
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: IRAP

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

Independent Remedial Actn Prg
|

Not reported

07/01/1997

11/30/1999

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
TOXICS

ISIS

3642

2137

WQGSWI

General Permit Storm Water Ind
A

Not reported

05/06/2008

Not reported

prgm_facil: Not reported

cur_sys_pr: WATQUAL

cur_sys_nm: WPLCS

Facility Id: 2137

Latitude: 47.62724

Longitude: -122.3421

Ecology Interest Type Code: WQGSWI

Facility ID: 2137

Facility Company: JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
Interaction: |

Interaction 1: HWG

Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE

Program Data: TURBOWASTE

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: WADO009260076

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

1980-07-02 00:00:00
1991-08-06 00:00:00

2137

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
A

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
WADO009260076
1990-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

2137
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO

|

IRAP

Independent Remedial Actn Prg
TOXICS

ISIS

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO

Not reported

1997-07-01 00:00:00
1999-11-30 00:00:00

3639

2137

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD009260076
07/02/1980
08/06/1991

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

3640

2137

TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
A
WADO009260076
01/01/1990

Not reported
Not reported
HAZWASTE
EPCRA

3641

2137

IRAP

Independent Remedial Actn Prg
|

Not reported

07/01/1997

11/30/1999

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO
TOXICS

ISIS

3642

2137

WQGSWI

General Permit Storm Water Ind
A

Not reported

05/06/2008

Not reported

Not reported

WATQUAL

1000432974
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued) 1000432974
cur_sys_nm: WPLCS
CSCSL NFA:

Facility/Site Id: 65362336

CS Id: 10043

NFA Date: 10/08/1999

Rank: Not reported

VCP: No

Latitude: 47.62704

Longitude: -122.343318

Facility/Site Id: 2137

CS ld: 59

NFA Date: 10/08/1999

Rank: Not reported

VCP: No

Latitude: 47.62724

Longitude: -122.3421

Facility/Site Id: 65362336

CS Id: 10044

NFA Date: 06/30/2006

Rank: Not reported

VCP: No

Latitude: 47.62704

Longitude: -122.343318

UST:

Facility ID: 65362336

Site Id: 8363

UBI: 6016188450010001

Phone Number: 2062841040

Decimal Latitude: 47.62704

Decimal Longitude: -122.343318

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:
Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

Tank SFC Type:
Pipe Material:
Pipe Construction:

1

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964

Not reported
2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Steel

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

2

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

3

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported

1000432974
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

4
Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964

Not reported

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Steel

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

5

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000432974
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

ICR:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:

Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

6

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

02/20/98

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-01

17

Not reported

Not reported

07/01/97

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-01

17

Not reported

Not reported

10/07/99

1000432974
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JARVIE PAINT MFG CO (Continued)

Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Final cleanup report
98-18

17

Not reported

Not reported

05/21/99

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-16

17

Not reported

Not reported

12/11/98

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Not reported

98-20

17

Not reported

Not reported

10/13/94

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-38

17

Not reported

Not reported

11/16/94

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-39

17

Not reported

Not reported

1000432974
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J57 ROY ST SHOPS 89 WA CSCSL U001125221
East 802 ROY ST WA ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA LUST
0.135 mi. WA UST
714 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster J
Relative: CSCsL:
Lower Facility ID: 95811428
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.62565588 / -122.34063001
46 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: N
Clean Up Siteid: 11216
Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

95811428

Northwest

47.62565588 / -122.34063001
Not reported

N

11216

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Seattle City Roy Street Facility

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 95811428
Latitude: 47.6256558
Longitude: -122.34063
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWP
Facility ID: 95811428
Facility Company:
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 7936

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

1992-09-16 00:00:00

Not reported

95811428
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RQOY ST SHOPS 89 (Continued)

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

Seattle City Roy Street Facility

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988522033

1993-06-14 00:00:00
2003-12-31 00:00:00

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility

|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

Not reported
WAD988522033
1995-01-01 00:00:00
2003-03-01 00:00:00

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

7936

2000-02-29 00:00:00
2000-05-03 00:00:00

95811428
47.6256558
-122.34063

LUST

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility

A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

7936

1992-09-16 00:00:00
Not reported

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility

|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator

u001125221
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROY ST SHOPS 89 (Continued) U001125221
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD988522033

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

1993-06-14 00:00:00
2003-12-31 00:00:00

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

Not reported
WAD988522033
1995-01-01 00:00:00
2003-03-01 00:00:00

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

7936

2000-02-29 00:00:00
2000-05-03 00:00:00

95811428
47.6256558
-122.34063
HWG

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility

A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

7936

1992-09-16 00:00:00
Not reported

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility

|
HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAD988522033
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RQOY ST SHOPS 89 (Continued)

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

1993-06-14 00:00:00
2003-12-31 00:00:00

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

Not reported
WAD988522033
1995-01-01 00:00:00
2003-03-01 00:00:00

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

UsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UsST

Not reported

7936

2000-02-29 00:00:00
2000-05-03 00:00:00

95811428
47.6256558
-122.34063
UST
95811428
Seattle City Roy Street Facility
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
7936
1992-09-16 00:00:00
Not reported

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988522033

1993-06-14 00:00:00
2003-12-31 00:00:00

95811428

u001125221
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RQOY ST SHOPS 89 (Continued)

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

LUST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
UBI:
Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

Not reported

WAD988522033

1995-01-01 00:00:00
2003-03-01 00:00:00

95811428

Seattle City Roy Street Facility
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

7936

2000-02-29 00:00:00
2000-05-03 00:00:00

95811428

Cleanup Started

11216

Upland

Independent Action

ROY ST SHOPS 89 / ALOHA ST SHOPS 9TH AVE N
05/21/1995

Northwest

47.6256558 / -122.34063

95811428

7936

Not reported
2066254842
47.6256558799842
-122.34063001268

P89-1

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
09/15/1992
1,101 to 2,000 Gallons
06/02/1992
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported

u001125221
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROY ST SHOPS 89 (Continued) U001125221
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
J58 SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000878868
East 802 ROY ST FINDS WAD988522033
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.135 mi.
714 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster J
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 04/28/2004
Facility name: SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY
Actual: Facility address: 802 ROY ST
46 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98109
EPA ID: WAD988522033

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

4209 W MARGINAL WAY SW
SEATTLE, WA 98106

SEATTLE CITY PA SEATTLE CITY PA
4209 W MARGINAL WAY SW
SEATTLE, WA 98106

us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

10

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SEATTLE CITY S
100 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

(206)684-7292
Private

Operator

06/05/1996

Not reported

SEATTLE CITY LIS
100 DEXTER AVE
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

(206)684-7292
Private

Owner
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY (Continued)

Owner/Op start date: 06/05/1996
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Site name: SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 03/06/2002

Site name: SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/2000

Site name: SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 10/27/1998

Site name: SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency:03/01/1996

Site name: CITY OF SEATTLE - ROY STREET FACILITY

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Regulation violated: SR --070(1)(b), (3) / -170(1)(a)
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 07/30/2002
Date achieved compliance: 10/08/2002

Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  08/06/2002
Enf. disposition status: Not reported
Enf. disp. status date: Not reported

Enforcement lead agency: State

Proposed penalty amount: Not reported
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported

1000878868
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SEATTLE CITY ROY STREET FACILITY (Continued)

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

SR --200(1)(b) / -630(7)
Generators - General
07/30/2002
09/08/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/06/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

07/30/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

09/08/2002

State

07/30/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

10/08/2002

State

110009512385

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

1000878868
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
K59 NEPTUNE APARTMENTS PROPOSED FINDS 1008001723
NE 900 DEXTER AVE N WA CSCSL N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98121 WA ALLSITES
0.136 mi. WA INST CONTROL
719 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster K WA VCP
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110020769033
Actual:
62 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

CSCSL:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:

4345275

Northwest

47.62724 | -122.342095
Not reported

N

3885

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Benzene

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

4345275

Northwest

47.62724 | -122.342095

Not reported

N

3885

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Diesel

Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

4345275

Northwest

47.62724 | -122.342095
Not reported

N
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NEPTUNE APARTMENTS PROPOSED (Continued)

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Sail:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

3885

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline

Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

4345275

Northwest

47.62724 | -122.342095

Not reported

N

3885

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Other

Below MTCA Cleanup Level After Assessment
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 4345275
Latitude: 47.62724
Longitude: -122.34209
Ecology Interest Type Code: VOLCLNST
Facility ID: 4345275
Facility Company: NEPTUNE APARTMENTS proposed
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites

TOXICS

ISIS

NEPTUNE APARTMENTS proposed
NW1392

2005-02-07 00:00:00

2006-06-30 00:00:00

4345275

NEPTUNE APARTMENTS proposed
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites

TOXICS

ISIS

NEPTUNE APARTMENTS proposed
NW2540

2011-10-30 00:00:00

2013-03-06 00:00:00

1008001723
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEPTUNE APARTMENTS PROPOSED (Continued)

INST CONTROL:

Facility Site ID:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Instrument Type:
Document Type:

County Filing # For Individual IC Doc:

Filing Date Of Individual IC Doc:
Anchorage Restrictions:
Drinking Water Restrictions:
Education Programs:

Financial Assurance:

Finfish Harvesting Restrictions:
Groundwater Restriction:
Maintenance Requirements:
No Dredge Zone:

No Wake Zone:

Property Use Restriction:
Restrictive Signage:

Shell Fish Harvesting Restrictions:

Soil Restriction:

Surface Water Restriction:
Swimming Restriction:

Vessel Draft Restriction:

CS ID:

Shoreline Stabilization Structure:
Wave Attenuation Structure:

Fencing or Other Permanent Access Barriers:

Simple Soil CAP:
Engineered CAP:
Engineered Bottom Barriers:

4345275
47.62724
-122.342095
Environmental Covenant
rest cov 20060609002059
20060609002059
06/09/2006

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

3885

z2zZz2zZz2Z2zZ22ZZ

Immobilization by Stabilization, Solidification, or Encapsulation: N
Ground Water Extraction and Gradient Control: N

Vertical Ground Water Barrier:
Impermeable Surface:

Restrict Land Use:

Restrict All Ground Water Use:

N
Y
N
Y

Prohibit Domestic Ground Water Well Installation:N

Prohibit All Soil Disturbance:
Access Barrier:

VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98121
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 4345275
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank: N
Cleanup Siteid: 3885
edr_fstat: WA

N
N

1008001723
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEPTUNE APARTMENTS PROPOSED (Continued) 1008001723
edr_fzip: 98121
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 4345275
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank: N
Cleanup Siteid: 3885
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98121
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 4345275
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank: N
Cleanup Siteid: 3885
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98121
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 4345275
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank: N
Cleanup Siteid: 3885
L60 ALOHA CLEANERS EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009346428
NW 553 ALOHA N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.136 mi.
720 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster L
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: ALOHA CLEANERS
Year: 1930
Actual: Type: CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
117 ft.
Name: ALOHA CLEANERS
Year: 1940
Type: CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
Name: ALOHA CLEANERS
Year: 1944
Type: CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
Name: ALOHA CLEANERS
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALOHA CLEANERS (Continued) 1009346428
Year: 1951
Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
Name: ALOHLA CLEANERS
Year: 1955
Type: CLEANERS AND DYERS
L61 EARL REILLY WA ALLSITES S117449978
NW 550 ALOHA ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.138 mi.
726 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster L
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 15209
Latitude: 47.627381
Actual: Longitude: -122.34572
118 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: NONENFNL
Facility ID: 15209
Facility Company: Earl Reilly
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: NONENFNL
Interaction 2: Non Enforcement Final
Ecology Program: WATRES
Program Data: DMS

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

Not reported
Not reported
2014-11-26 00:00:00
Not reported

15209

Earl Reilly

A

NONENFNL

Non Enforcement Final
WATRES

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2014-11-26 00:00:00
Not reported

15209

Earl Reilly

A

NONENFNL

Non Enforcement Final
WATRES

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2014-11-26 00:00:00
Not reported

15209

Earl Reilly
A
NONENFNL
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

EARL REILLY (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

Non Enforcement Final
WATRES

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2014-11-26 00:00:00
Not reported

15209

Earl Reilly

A

NONENFNL

Non Enforcement Final
WATRES

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2014-11-26 00:00:00
Not reported

15209

Earl Reilly

A

NONENFNL

Non Enforcement Final
WATRES

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2014-11-26 00:00:00
Not reported

15209

Earl Reilly

A

NONENFNL

Non Enforcement Final
WATRES

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2014-11-26 00:00:00
Not reported

15209

Earl Reilly

A

NONENFNL

Non Enforcement Final
WATRES

DMS

Not reported

Not reported
2014-11-26 00:00:00
Not reported

15209

S117449978
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EARL REILLY (Continued) S117449978
Facility Company: Earl Reilly
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: NONENFNL
Interaction 2: Non Enforcement Final
Ecology Program: WATRES
Program Data: DMS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: Not reported
Date Interaction: 2014-11-26 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Not reported
Facility ID: 15209
Facility Company: Earl Reilly
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: NONENFNL
Interaction 2: Non Enforcement Final
Ecology Program: WATRES
Program Data: DMS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: Not reported
Date Interaction: 2014-11-26 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Not reported
Facility ID: 15209
Facility Company: Earl Reilly
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: NONENFNL
Interaction 2: Non Enforcement Final
Ecology Program: WATRES
Program Data: DMS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: Not reported
Date Interaction: 2014-11-26 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Not reported
M62 TEXACO SERVICE STATION EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009376847
SSE 537 DEXTER AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.141 mi.
747 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster M
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: TEXACO SERVICE STATION
Year:
Qctfuali Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
5 ft.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N63 EDR US Hist Cleaners 1015068394
West 501 ROY ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.145 mi.
766 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster N
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: QUALITY CLEANING ETC
Year: 2010
Actual: Address: 501 ROY ST
100 ft.
064 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015651797
ENE 835 8TH AVEN N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.147 mi.
776 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster O
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: HARRIS AUTO REPAIR
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 835 8TH AVE N
42 ft.
Name: HARRIS AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2000
Address: 835 8THAVEN
Name: HARRIS AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2001
Address: 835 8TH AVE N
M65 MC MAHAN THOS A EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009376538
SSE 527 DEXTER AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.148 mi.
784 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster M
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: MC MAHAN THOS A
Year: 1930
Q7thua|2 Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1.
N66 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015604497
West 700 5TH AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.150 mi.
792 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster N
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: KENT AUTO REPAIR LLC
Year: 2007
Actual: Address: 700 5TH AVE N
100 ft.
Name: KENT AUTO REPAIR LLC
Year: 2008
Address: 700 5TH AVE N
Name: KENT AUTO REPAIR LLC
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015604497
Year: 2009
Address: 700 5TH AVE N
K67 YELLOW CAB RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000838153
NE 912 DEXTER AV N FINDS WAD988508768
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA ALLSITES
0.152 mi. WA CSCSL NFA
803 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster K WA ICR
WA VCP
Relative:
Lower RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date form received by agency:02/17/1995
Actual: Facility name: YELLOW CAB
59 ft. 912 DEXTER AV N

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

SEATTLE, WA 98109
WAD988508768

912 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109-3514
YELLOW CAB YELLOW CAB
912 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109-3514
us

(000)000-0000

Not reported

10

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

YELLOW CAB Y

912 DEXTER AVE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

(000)000-0000
Private

Owner

05/03/1996

Not reported

PUGET SOUND YEL P
912 DEXTER AV N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

(206)622-7395

Private

Operator

01/01/1900

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB (Continued)

On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

08/27/1997
FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Not reported

Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005377136

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 2495
Latitude: 47.62511
Longitude: -122.34517
Ecology Interest Type Code: SCS
Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD988508768

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

1992-07-10 00:00:00
1993-12-31 00:00:00

2495

1000838153
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: VOLCLNST

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB

NW0087

1998-06-01 00:00:00
2004-09-15 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB

Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
1999-01-26 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

483056

1998-12-16 00:00:00
1999-01-21 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

483056

1999-01-25 00:00:00
1999-12-10 00:00:00

4605

2495

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAD988508768

07/10/1992

12/31/1993

Not reported

HAZWASTE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
Facility/Site Interaction T: 4606
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2495
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: VOLCLNST

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
I

NWO0087

06/01/1998

09/15/2004

YELLOW CAB

TOXICS

ISIS

4607

Facid): 2495
SCS
State Cleanup Site
|
Not reported
01/01/1900
01/26/1999
YELLOW CAB
TOXICS
ISIS

4608

Facid): 2495
LUST
LUST Facility
|
483056
12/16/1998
01/21/1999
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

4609

Facid): 2495
UST
Underground Storage Tank
|
483056
01/25/1999
12/10/1999
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

2495

47.62511

-122.34517

VOLCLNST
2495
YELLOW CAB
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB (Continued)

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988508768

1992-07-10 00:00:00
1993-12-31 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

I

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB
NWO0087

1998-06-01 00:00:00
2004-09-15 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB

Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
1999-01-26 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

483056

1998-12-16 00:00:00
1999-01-21 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

483056

1999-01-25 00:00:00
1999-12-10 00:00:00

1000838153
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Facility/Site Interaction T: 4605
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2495
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWG
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: WAD988508768
Interaction Start Date: 07/10/1992
Interaction End Date: 12/31/1993
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
Facility/Site Interaction T: 4606
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2495
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: VOLCLNST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: NwWO0087
Interaction Start Date: 06/01/1998
Interaction End Date: 09/15/2004
prgm_facil: YELLOW CAB
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Facility/Site Interaction T: 4607
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2495
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: SCS

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

State Cleanup Site
|

Not reported
01/01/1900
01/26/1999
YELLOW CAB
TOXICS

ISIS

4608

2495

LUST

LUST Facility
|

483056
12/16/1998
01/21/1999
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

4609

2495

UST

Underground Storage Tank
|

483056

01/25/1999

12/10/1999

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Facility Id: 2495
Latitude: 47.62511
Longitude: -122.34517
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 2495
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD988508768

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

1992-07-10 00:00:00
1993-12-31 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB
NW0087

1998-06-01 00:00:00
2004-09-15 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB

Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
1999-01-26 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

483056

1998-12-16 00:00:00
1999-01-21 00:00:00

2495
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: UST

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

483056

1999-01-25 00:00:00
1999-12-10 00:00:00

4605

2495

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD988508768
07/10/1992
12/31/1993

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

4606

2495
VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
I

NWO0087
06/01/1998
09/15/2004
YELLOW CAB
TOXICS

ISIS

4607

2495

SCS

State Cleanup Site
|

Not reported
01/01/1900
01/26/1999
YELLOW CAB
TOXICS

ISIS

4608

2495

LUST

LUST Facility
|

483056
12/16/1998
01/21/1999
Not reported
TOXICS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Facility/Site Interaction T: 4609

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2495

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:

UST

Underground Storage Tank
|

483056

01/25/1999

12/10/1999

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

2495

47.62511

-122.34517

UST
2495
YELLOW CAB
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAD988508768
1992-07-10 00:00:00
1993-12-31 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

I

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB
NWO0087

1998-06-01 00:00:00
2004-09-15 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

SCS

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB

Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
1999-01-26 00:00:00

2495
YELLOW CAB
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 483056

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

1998-12-16 00:00:00
1999-01-21 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

483056

1999-01-25 00:00:00
1999-12-10 00:00:00

4605

2495

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD988508768
07/10/1992
12/31/1993

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

4606

2495
VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
I

NWO0087
06/01/1998
09/15/2004
YELLOW CAB
TOXICS

ISIS

4607

2495

SCS

State Cleanup Site
|

Not reported
01/01/1900
01/26/1999
YELLOW CAB
TOXICS

ISIS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Facility/Site Interaction T: 4608
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2495
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: LUST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: LUST Facility
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: 483056
Interaction Start Date: 12/16/1998
Interaction End Date: 01/21/1999
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Facility/Site Interaction T: 4609
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2495
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: UST

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Underground Storage Tank
|

Federal Program Indentifier: 483056
Interaction Start Date: 01/25/1999
Interaction End Date: 12/10/1999
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS

Facility Id: 2495

Latitude: 47.62511

Longitude: -122.34517

Ecology Interest Type Code: LUST

Facility ID: 2495

Facility Company: YELLOW CAB
Interaction: |

Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD988508768

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

1992-07-10 00:00:00
1993-12-31 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB
NW0087

1998-06-01 00:00:00
2004-09-15 00:00:00

2495
YELLOW CAB
|

SCS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

State Cleanup Site
TOXICS

ISIS

YELLOW CAB

Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
1999-01-26 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

483056

1998-12-16 00:00:00
1999-01-21 00:00:00

2495

YELLOW CAB

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

483056

1999-01-25 00:00:00
1999-12-10 00:00:00

4605

2495

HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD988508768
07/10/1992
12/31/1993

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

4606

2495
VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
I

NWO0087
06/01/1998
09/15/2004
YELLOW CAB
TOXICS

ISIS

4607

1000838153
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2495
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: SCS

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

CSCSL NFA:

Facility/Site I1d: 2495
CS Id: 5121

State Cleanup Site
|

Not reported
01/01/1900
01/26/1999
YELLOW CAB
TOXICS

ISIS

4608

Facid): 2495
LUST
LUST Facility
|
483056
12/16/1998
01/21/1999
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

4609

Facid): 2495
UST
Underground Storage Tank
|
483056
01/25/1999
12/10/1999
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

NFA Date: 05/30/2006

Rank: 5
VCP: Yes

Latitude: 47.62511
Longitude: -122.34517

ICR:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

06/01/98

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

North Western

Final cleanup report
98-04

17

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELLOW CAB (Continued) 1000838153

Date Ecology Received Report: 12/15/98

Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products

Media Contaminated: Soil

Waste Management: Tank

Region: North Western

Type of Report Ecology Received:  Final cleanup report

Site Register Issue: 98-10

County Code: 17

Contact: Not reported

Report Title: Not reported

Date Ecology Received Report: 12/10/98

Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products

Media Contaminated: Soil

Waste Management: Tank

Region: North Western

Type of Report Ecology Received:  Final cleanup report

Site Register Issue: 98-12

County Code: 17

Contact: Not reported

Report Title: Not reported

Date Ecology Received Report: 05/15/98

Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products

Media Contaminated: Soil

Waste Management: Tank

Region: North Western

Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report

Site Register Issue: 98-12

County Code: 17

Contact: Not reported

Report Title: Not reported

VCP:

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98109

edr_fenty: KING

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility ID: 2495

VCP Status: Not reported

VCP: Yes

Ecology Status: Not reported

NFA Type: Not reported

Date NFA: 5/30/2006

Rank: 5

Cleanup Siteid: 5121
P68 WOODS SERVICE STATION EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009375389
South 501 AURORA AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.154 mi.
815 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster P
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: WOODS SERVICE STATION

Year: 1940
?gtfuali Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS

t.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WOODS SERVICE STATION (Continued) 1009375389
Name: JOHNSON A H SERVICE STATION
Year: 1944
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
P69 GARRISON GROVER C EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009376030
South 514 AURORA AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.155 mi.
818 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster P
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: GARRISON GROVER C
Year: 1940
?thuall Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
t.
Name: ODMAN N J AND SONS
Year: 1944
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
Name: MINIT WASH INC
Year: 1951
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
Q70 WING KEE HAND LAUNDRY EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009345568
WSW 507 MERCER N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.155 mi.
820 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster Q
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: WING KEE HAND LAUNDRY
Year: 1955
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
91 ft.
Q71 SULLIVAN F A EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009345375
WSW 500 MERCER N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.156 mi.
824 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster Q
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: QUALITY MUTUAL LAUNDRY CW
Year: 1935
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
91 ft.
Name: SULLIVAN F A
Year: 1940
Type: LAUNDRIES
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M72 WOLFE AND CO EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009345703
SSE 513 DEXTER AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.157 mi.
829 ft. Site 3 of 6in cluster M
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: WOLFE AND CO
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: CARPET AND RUG CLEANERS
69 ft.
J73 WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS EDR MGP 1008408705
ESE 815 MERCER ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.158 mi.
833 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster J
Relative: Manufactured Gas Plants:
Lower Alternate Name:SEATTLE LIGHTING CO. No additional information available
Actual:
50 ft.
J74 WA UW 815 MERCER WA ALLSITES S103850510
ESE 815 MERCER ST WA CSCSL NFA N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98105 WA MANIFEST
0.158 mi. WA VCP
833 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster J WA ICR
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 95373825
Latitude: 47.6236082
Actual: Longitude: -122.34034
50 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: UST
Facility ID: 95373825
Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD988476578

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

1990-08-28 00:00:00
2000-12-31 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

9866

1993-06-21 00:00:00
1998-01-20 00:00:00

95373825
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510

Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer

Interaction: |

Interaction 1: TIER2

Interaction 2: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2

Ecology Program: HAZWASTE

Program Data: EPCRA

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: WAD988476578

Date Interaction: 1995-01-01 00:00:00

Date Interaction 3: 1776-07-04 00:00:00

Facility ID: 95373825

Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer

Interaction: |

Interaction 1: VOLCLNST

Interaction 2: Voluntary Cleanup Sites

Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.: WA UW 815 Mercer

Program ID: NW1518

Date Interaction: 2005-11-16 00:00:00

Date Interaction 3: 2009-12-21 00:00:00

Facility ID: 95373825

Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer

Interaction: |

Interaction 1: LUST

Interaction 2: LUST Facility

Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.: PSE UW 815 MERCER - 1998 TANK REMOVAL

Program ID: 9866

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

1998-01-23 00:00:00
2012-03-12 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer
NW2567

2011-12-22 00:00:00
2012-03-12 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer

A

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
2012-05-07 00:00:00
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:

Not reported

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

9866

1963-01-01 00:00:00
2004-12-13 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
2005-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

95373825

47.6236082

-122.34034

VOLCLNST
95373825
WA UW 815 Mercer
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAD988476578
1990-08-28 00:00:00
2000-12-31 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

9866

1993-06-21 00:00:00
1998-01-20 00:00:00

95373825
WA UW 815 Mercer

$103850510
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: TIER2
Interaction 2: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: EPCRA
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD988476578

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

1995-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer
NW1518
2005-11-16 00:00:00
2009-12-21 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

PSE UW 815 MERCER - 1998 TANK REMOVAL
9866

1998-01-23 00:00:00
2012-03-12 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer
NW2567

2011-12-22 00:00:00
2012-03-12 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE
HWPPRT

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
2012-05-07 00:00:00
Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510

Facility ID: 95373825

Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer

Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

9866

1963-01-01 00:00:00
2004-12-13 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
2005-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

95373825

47.6236082

-122.34034

HWG
95373825
WA UW 815 Mercer
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAD988476578
1990-08-28 00:00:00
2000-12-31 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

9866

1993-06-21 00:00:00
1998-01-20 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

TIER2
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510

Interaction 2: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2

Ecology Program: HAZWASTE

Program Data: EPCRA

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: WAD988476578

Date Interaction: 1995-01-01 00:00:00

Date Interaction 3: 1776-07-04 00:00:00

Facility ID: 95373825

Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer

Interaction: |

Interaction 1: VOLCLNST

Interaction 2: Voluntary Cleanup Sites

Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.: WA UW 815 Mercer

Program ID: NW1518

Date Interaction: 2005-11-16 00:00:00

Date Interaction 3: 2009-12-21 00:00:00

Facility ID: 95373825

Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer

Interaction: |

Interaction 1: LUST

Interaction 2: LUST Facility

Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.: PSE UW 815 MERCER - 1998 TANK REMOVAL

Program ID: 9866

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:

1998-01-23 00:00:00
2012-03-12 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer
NW2567

2011-12-22 00:00:00
2012-03-12 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE
HWPPRT

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
2012-05-07 00:00:00
Not reported

95373825
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

WA UW 815 Mercer

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

9866

1963-01-01 00:00:00
2004-12-13 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
2005-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

95373825

47.6236082

-122.34034

TIER2
95373825
WA UW 815 Mercer
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAD988476578
1990-08-28 00:00:00
2000-12-31 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

9866

1993-06-21 00:00:00
1998-01-20 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer

I

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2

$103850510
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: EPCRA
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD988476578

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:

1995-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer
NW1518
2005-11-16 00:00:00
2009-12-21 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

PSE UW 815 MERCER - 1998 TANK REMOVAL
9866

1998-01-23 00:00:00
2012-03-12 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer
NW2567

2011-12-22 00:00:00
2012-03-12 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE
HWPPRT

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
2012-05-07 00:00:00
Not reported

95373825
WA UW 815 Mercer
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510

Interaction: |

Interaction 1: UST

Interaction 2: Underground Storage Tank

Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: UST

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: 9866

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:

1963-01-01 00:00:00
2004-12-13 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
2005-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

95373825

47.6236082

-122.34034

HWP
95373825
WA UW 815 Mercer
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WAD988476578
1990-08-28 00:00:00
2000-12-31 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

9866

1993-06-21 00:00:00
1998-01-20 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer

I

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510

Program Data: EPCRA

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: WAD988476578

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:

1995-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer

|
VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites

TOXICS
ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer

NW1518

2005-11-16 00:00:00
2009-12-21 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer

I

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

PSE UW 815 MERCER - 1998 TANK REMOVAL

9866

1998-01-23 00:00:00
2012-03-12 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer

|
VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites

TOXICS
ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer

NW2567

2011-12-22 00:00:00
2012-03-12 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer

A
HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner

HAZWASTE
HWPPRT

WA UW 815 Mercer

WAD988476578

2012-05-07 00:00:00

Not reported

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
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Map ID l

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

1963-01-01 00:00:00
2004-12-13 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
2005-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

95373825
47.6236082
-122.34034
LUST

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAD988476578
1990-08-28 00:00:00
2000-12-31 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

9866

1993-06-21 00:00:00
1998-01-20 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer

|

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510

Interaction 1: UST

Interaction 2: Underground Storage Tank

Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: UST

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: 9866
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: WAD988476578

Date Interaction: 1995-01-01 00:00:00

Date Interaction 3: 1776-07-04 00:00:00

Facility ID: 95373825

Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer

Interaction: |

Interaction 1: VOLCLNST

Interaction 2: Voluntary Cleanup Sites

Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.: WA UW 815 Mercer

Program ID: NW1518

Date Interaction: 2005-11-16 00:00:00

Date Interaction 3: 2009-12-21 00:00:00

Facility ID: 95373825

Facility Company: WA UW 815 Mercer

Interaction: |

Interaction 1: LUST

Interaction 2: LUST Facility

Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.: PSE UW 815 MERCER - 1998 TANK REMOVAL

Program ID: 9866

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

1998-01-23 00:00:00
2012-03-12 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

WA UW 815 Mercer
NW2567

2011-12-22 00:00:00
2012-03-12 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
HAZWASTE
HWPPRT

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
2012-05-07 00:00:00
Not reported

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
|

UST
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

9866

1963-01-01 00:00:00
2004-12-13 00:00:00

95373825

WA UW 815 Mercer
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

WA UW 815 Mercer
WAD988476578
2005-01-01 00:00:00
Not reported

CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site Id: 95373825
CS Id: 7150
NFA Date: 03/12/2012
Rank: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Latitude: 47.623608258
Longitude: -122.34034298

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 95373825
EPA ID: WAD988476578
NAICS: 611310
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2011
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: True
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False

$103850510
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr line1:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:

Legal org type:

Legal addr line1:

Legal city,st,zip:

Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr line1:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr line1:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:
Gen Status CD:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:
Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:

178019988
University Research Lab
WA UW

PO Box 354400
Seattle, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
WA UW

State

PO Box 354400
Seattle, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

City Investors LLC
State

Not reported

505 5th Ave S Ste 900
Seattle, WA 98104
UNITED STATES
(206)342-2564

WA UW

State

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

Dave Lundstrom

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-5835

Not reported

Douglas Gallucci

PO Box 354400
SEATTLE, WA 98195
UNITED STATES
(206)616-0595
douglasg@u.washington.edu
MQG

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 95373825

Data Year: 2008

Description: Corrosive solutions, neutralized

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 2.5800000000000001 K

Kilo Quty: 2.5800000000000001

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 95373825

Data Year: 2008

Description: Labpack DW

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 868.54999999999995 K

Kilo Quty: 868.54999999999995

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 95373825

Data Year: 2008

Description: Mixed Alcohol solvent waste DW

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 220.80000000000001 K

Kilo Quty: 220.80000000000001

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 95373825

Data Year: 2009

Description: Bulked Mercury contaminated solids

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 7.2000000000000002 K

Kilo Quty: 7.2000000000000002

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 95373825

Data Year: 2009

Description: Bulk photofixer- Silver Recovery

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 210.90000000000001 K

Kilo Quty: 210.90000000000001

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 95373825

Data Year: 2009

Description: Corrosive solutions, neutralized

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 25K

$103850510
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

2.5
0
Not reported

95373825

2009

Labpack DW

False
258.10000000000002 K
258.10000000000002

0

Not reported

95373825

2009

Mixed Alcohol solvent waste DW
False

803.45000000000005 K
803.45000000000005

0

Not reported

95373825

2010

Treatment of Formalin
False
77.700000000000003 K
77.700000000000003

0

Not reported

95373825
2010

Labpack EHW
False

0.01K

0.01

0

Not reported

95373825

2010

Bulked Mercury contaminated solids
False

229K

2.29

0

Not reported

95373825

2010

Corrosive solutions, neutralized
False

1K

1

0

Not reported

$103850510
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:

Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:

95373825

2010

Labpack DW

False
251.16999999999999 K
251.16999999999999

0

Not reported

95373825

2010

Mixed Alcohol solvent waste DW
False

121249 K

1212.49

0

Not reported

95373825

2011

Treatment of Formalin
False

152 K

152

0

Not reported

95373825

2011

Bulked Mercury contaminated solids
False

0.11K

0.11

0

Not reported

95373825
2011
Labpack DW
False

102.36 K
102.36

0

Not reported

95373825

2011

Mixed Alcohol solvent waste DW
False

1244.86999 K

1244.86999

0

Not reported

95373825
2012
Expired Non-DEA pharmaceuticals, EHW

$103850510
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

Mix:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:
Description:
Mix:
Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:
Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

False
5.50999999 K
5.50999999

0

Not reported

95373825

2012

bulked non-flammable liquids
False

35K

35

0

Not reported

95373825
2008
11/20/2008
117.95K
117.95

95373825
2008
9/25/2008
254 K
254

95373825
2008
7/31/2008
74K

74

95373825
2008
5/29/2008
104.3K
104.3

95373825
2008
3/27/2008
0.6K

0.6

95373825
2008
3/27/2008
2374 K
237.4

95373825
2008
1/31/2008
80.3 K
80.3

$103850510
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

Reported Qty:
Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Shipment sent data:

95373825
2008
11/20/2008
67.3 K
67.3

95373825
2008
7/31/2008
59 K

59

95373825
2008
5/29/2008
63 K

63

95373825
2008
1/31/2008
31.5K
315

95373825
2009
9/24/2009
0.2K

0.2

95373825
2009
7/30/2009
7K

7

95373825
2009
11/13/2009
0.07 K
0.07

95373825
2009
11/13/2009
41.75K
41.75

95373825
2009
9/24/2009
12K

12

95373825
2009
9/24/2009

$103850510
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510

Reported Qty: 64.2 K
Kilo Qty: 64.2
Facility ID: 95373825
Data Year: 2009
Shipment sent data: 7/30/2009
Reported Qty: 456 K
Kilo Qty: 45.6
Facility ID: 95373825
Data Year: 2009
Shipment sent data: 5/28/2009
Reported Qty: 33.05K
Kilo Qty: 33.05
Facility ID: 95373825
Data Year: 2009
Shipment sent data: 3/26/2009
Reported Qty: 1.79K
Kilo Qty: 1.79

Waste Stream Comments:
Facility ID: 95373825
Data Year: 2006
Comments: A-7: used laboratory chemicals
Facility ID: 95373825
Data Year: 2007
Comments: A-7: used laboratory chemicals
Facility ID: 95373825
Data Year: 2007
Comments: A-7: used laboratory chemicals
Facility ID: 95373825
Data Year: 2008
Comments: A-3: FO03, FO05, U003, U112, U122, U007 A-7: used laboratory chemicals
Facility ID: 95373825
Data Year: 2009
Comments: A-7: Reclamation of silver from spent photofixer B-3: The reclamation

uses a metalic replacement system

Facility ID: 95373825

Data Year: 2009

Comments: A-3: U117 A-7: used laboratory chemicals B-3: Ethidium Bromide Filter
Facility ID: 95373825

Data Year: 2010

Comments: A-7. laboratory wastes

Facility ID: 95373825

Data Year: 2010

Comments: A-3: U007,U136, D011, D004,D005, U188 A-7: used laboratory chemicals

B-3: Ethidium Bromide Filter

Facility ID: 95373825
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued)

Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

Facility ID:
Data Year:

Comments:

VCP:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

2010
A-3: D022 A-7. laboratory wastes

95373825
2010
A-7. laboratory wastes

95373825
2010
A-7. laboratory wastes

95373825

2010

A-7. laboratory wastes A-8. Formalin Solutions B-3. Treatment of
formalin with Neutralex

95373825

2011

A-7. laboratory wastes A-8. Formalin Solutions B-3. Treatment of
formalin with Neutralex

95373825
2011
A-7. laboratory wastes

95373825
2011
A-3: A-7. laboratory wastes

95373825
2011
A-3: U188 A-7: used laboratory chemicals

95373825

2012

A-7: Laboratory Wastes A-8: Misc. aqueous liquid wastes generated
from laboratory processes

95373825
2012
A-7: laboratory wastes

95373825

2012

A-3: D005, D007, D008, U136,U188, U236, U007 A-7: used laboratory
chemicals

95373825
2012
A-7. laboratory wastes

WA

98105

KING

Not reported

$103850510
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA UW 815 MERCER (Continued) S103850510
Facility ID: 95373825
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: 3/12/2012
Rank: Not reported
Cleanup Siteid: 7150
ICR:
Date Ecology Received Report: 03/30/98
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-02
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
Date Ecology Received Report: 03/23/92
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 92-21
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
Date Ecology Received Report: 08/21/92
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received:  Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 92-45
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
M75 GABULSON WM EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009376062
SSE 515 DEXTER AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.158 mi.
836 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster M
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: GABULSON WM
Year: 1935
g\gtfual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Q76 TOWER RECORDS FORMER FINDS 1009316487
WSsSw 500 MERCER WA ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA CSCSL NFA
0.159 mi. WA VCP
839 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster Q
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110024527920
Actual:
91 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 1513190
Latitude: 47.624737
Longitude: -122.34729
Ecology Interest Type Code: VOLCLNST
Facility ID: 1513190
Facility Company: Tower Records Former
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: VOLCLNST
Interaction 2: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Tower Records Former
Program ID: NW1541

2006-01-05 00:00:00
2006-02-16 00:00:00

Facility/Site Interaction T: 8708
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 1513190
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: VOLCLNST

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
I

Federal Program Indentifier: NW1541

Interaction Start Date: 01/05/2006

Interaction End Date: 02/16/2006

prgm_facil: Tower Records Former

cur_sys_pr: TOXICS

cur_sys_nm: ISIS
CSCSL NFA:

Facility/Site Id: 1513190

CS Id: 1451

NFA Date: 02/16/2006

Rank: Not reported

VCP: Yes

Latitude: 47.624737

Longitude: -122.347295

TC4274375.2s Page 140



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOWER RECORDS FORMER (Continued) 1009316487
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98109
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 1513190
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: 2/16/2006
Rank: Not reported
Cleanup Siteid: 1451
R77 EDR US Hist Cleaners 1015097660
WNW 807 5TH AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.160 mi.
844 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster R
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: JEWEL ALTERATIONS & CLEANERS
Year: 2010
Actual: Address: 807 5TH AVE N
113 ft.
Name: JEWEL ALTERATIONS & CLEANERS
Year: 2011
Address: 807 5THAVEN
Name: JEWEL ALTERATIONS & CLEANERS
Year: 2012
Address: 807 5TH AVE N
M78 FOSTER S SERVICE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009375731
SSE 509 DEXTER AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.160 mi.
844 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster M
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: FOSTER S SERVICE
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
70 ft.
Name: FOSTER S SERVICE CORP
Year: 1970
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
R79 MC CRAE DAVID C EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009349499
WNW 815 5TH AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.161 mi.
852 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster R
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: MC CRAE DAVID C
Year: 1935
Actual: Type: CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
114 ft.
R80 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015645996
WNW 817 5TH AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.162 mi.
855 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster R
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: MAGNOLIA COLLISION REPAIR
Year: 2002
Actual: Address: 817 5THAVEN
114 ft.
M81 MC CAULEY CUTTING CO INC EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009375730
SSE 509 DEXTER AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.163 mi.
859 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster M
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: MC CAULEY CUTTING CO
Year: 1935
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
70 ft.
Name: MC CAULEY CUTTING CO INC
Year: 1940
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Q82 CITY OF SEATTLE-MERCER STREET WA ICR S105454329
WSW 5TH AVE. N. & MERCER ST. N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.165 mi.
870 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster Q
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 09/13/91
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Soil
92 ft. Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 92-07
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Q83 AUDITORIUM DYE WORKS EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009346930
WSW 603 5TH AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.165 mi.
871 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster Q
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: AUDITORIUM DYE WORKS
Year: 1930
Actual: Type: DYERS AND CLEANERS
92 ft.
084 ERK AND NELSON EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009383216
NE 810 ALOHA N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.174 mi.
917 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster O
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: ERK AND NELSON
Year: 1925
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
39 ft.
S85 ALOHA CLEANERS EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009345374
NW 500 ALOHA N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.183 mi.
965 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster S
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: ALOHA CLEANERS
Year: 1920
Actual: Type: DYERS AND CLEANERS
128 ft.
S86 C AND E AUTO REPAIR EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009385005
NW 910 5TH AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.187 mi.
985 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster S
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: C AND E AUTO REPAIR
Year: 1930
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
130 ft.
T87 LAKE UNION GARAGE INC EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009381968
East 737 9TH AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.193 mi.
1018 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster T
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: BURR AND GREENBERG
Year: 1925
é«é:tfuali Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRERS
1.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LAKE UNION GARAGE INC (Continued) 1009381968
Name: ECKBERGH S
Year: 1925
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRERS
Name: LAKE UNION GARAGE INC
Year: 1930
Type: AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
T88 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015621421
East 739 9TH AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.193 mi.
1018 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster T
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: MAACO AUTO PAINTING & BODYWORKS
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 739 9TH AVE N
35 ft.
Name: MAACO COLLISION REPAIR AND AUTO PAIN
Year: 2005
Address: 739 9TH AVE N
Name: MAACO COLLISION REPAIR & AUTO PAIN
Year: 2006
Address: 739 9TH AVE N
Name: MAACO AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2008
Address: 739 9TH AVE N
Name: MAACO AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2009
Address: 739 9TH AVE N
Name: MAACO AUTO PAINTING & BODYWORK
Year: 2010
Address: 739 9TH AVE N
Name: MAACO COLLISION REPAIR & AUTO PAINTI
Year: 2011
Address: 739 9TH AVE N
Name: MAACO COLLISION REPAIR & AUTO PAINTI
Year: 2012
Address: 739 9TH AVE N
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
P89 INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS RCRA-CESQG 1000412948
South 434 AURORA AVE N FINDS WADO009490343
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA ALLSITES
0.194 mi. WA CSCSL NFA
1024 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster P WA MANIFEST
WA VCP
Relative:
Lower RCRA-CESQG:
Date form received by agency: 01/12/2012
Actual: Facility name: INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS
78 ft. 434 AURORA AVE N

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

SEATTLE, WA 98109

WADO009490343

BRIAN SWANSON

434 AURORA AVE N

SEATTLE, WA 98109

us

(253) 444-1152
BRIAN.SWANSON@HOSTESSBRANDS.COM
10

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or

other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from

the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION
12 E ARMOUR BLVD

KANSAS CITY, 64111

us

(800)777-8067

Private

Owner

01/09/1996

Not reported

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION
121 E ARMOUR BLVD

KANSAS CITY, 64111

us

(800)777-8067

Private

Operator

01/09/1996

Not reported

INTERSTATE BRAN |
121 E ARMOUR BLVD
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

us

(800)777-8067

Private
Operator
01/09/1996
Not reported

INTERSTATE BRAN |
12 E ARMOUR BLVD
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

us

(800)777-8067

Private
Owner
01/09/1996
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: WSQG
Waste name:

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

1000412948

A placeholder to allow BR submission to validate. In WA State,
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (Called SQG in WA) are
not required to report waste streams, so no valid State or Fed codes

are available for reporting to BR.

01/06/2011

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

03/09/2010

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

WSQG

A placeholder to allow BR submission to validate. In WA State,
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (Called SQG in WA) are
not required to report waste streams, so no valid State or Fed codes

are available for reporting to BR.
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS
Not a generator, verified

No violations found

110005314891

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 84512858
Latitude: 47.62248
Longitude: -122.34485
Ecology Interest Type Code: VOLCLNST
Facility ID: 84512858
Facility Company: Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported

WADO009490343

1988-01-01 00:00:00

1776-07-04 00:00:00

84512858

Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WADO009490343

1989-12-28 00:00:00
1995-07-31 00:00:00

1000412948
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Direction
Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

84512858

Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
NW1006

2002-12-05 00:00:00
2003-05-15 00:00:00

84512858

Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
WADO009490343

2006-01-01 00:00:00
2013-04-23 00:00:00

84512858
47.62248
-122.34485
TIER2
84512858
Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
|
TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA
Not reported
WAD009490343
1988-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

84512858

Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WADO009490343

1989-12-28 00:00:00
1995-07-31 00:00:00

84512858

Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
|

VOLCLNST

1000412948
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
NW1006

2002-12-05 00:00:00
2003-05-15 00:00:00

84512858

Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
WADO009490343

2006-01-01 00:00:00
2013-04-23 00:00:00

84512858
47.62248
-122.34485
HWG
84512858
Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
|
TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE
EPCRA
Not reported
WADO009490343
1988-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

84512858

Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WADO009490343

1989-12-28 00:00:00
1995-07-31 00:00:00

84512858

Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Interstate Brands Corp Hostess

1000412948
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Program ID:
Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

NW1006
2002-12-05 00:00:00
2003-05-15 00:00:00

84512858

Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Interstate Brands Corp Hostess
WADO009490343

2006-01-01 00:00:00
2013-04-23 00:00:00

CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site Id: 84512858
CS ld: 3525
NFA Date: 03/16/2003
Rank: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Latitude: 47.62248
Longitude: -122.344858

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 84512858
EPA ID: WADO009490343
NAICS: 311812
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: D001, D035, D004, D005, D006, D007, D008
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2013
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False

1000412948
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr line1:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr line1:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:
Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr line1:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr line1:

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:

Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

601047351

Bakery

Interstate Brands Corporation
434 Aurora Ave N

Seattle, WA 98109

UNITED STATES

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

12 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

01/09/1996

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

Not reported

12 E Armour Bivd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

121 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

01/09/1996

Brian Swanson

434 Aurora Ave N

Seattle, WA 98109

UNITED STATES
(253)444-1152
brian.swanson@hostessbrands.com
David Graves

2330 Ripple Street

Los Angeles, CA 90039-2826
UNITED STATES
(916)561-3601
dave.graves@interstatebrands.com
MQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: True
Transport Own Waste: False
Tranports Other Waste: False
Recycler Onsite: False
Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

1000412948
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2013
Description: Wste Paint flammable
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 400 LB
Kilo Qty: 181.440003
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2013
Description: Waste Aerosols
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 40 LB
Kilo Qty: 18.1440003
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: Not reported
Description: Waste methanol solution
Mix: No
Reported Qty: 15 GAL
Kilo Qty: 44.9146646659882
Density No: 0.791
Density Qty: SPG
Waste Stream Comments:
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2007
Comments: A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment
cleaning.
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2007
Comments: A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment
cleaning.
Facility Site ID Number: 84512858
EPA ID: WADO009490343
NAICS: 311812
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: D001
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: FALSE
Treatment by Generator: FALSE
Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE
Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE
Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE

1000412948
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Generator marketing to burner: FALSE
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): FALSE
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr line1:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:

Legal org type:

Legal addr line1:

Legal city,st,zip:

Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr line1:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr line1:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

601047351

Bakery

Interstate Brands Corporation
434 Aurora Ave N

Seattle, WA 98109

UNITED STATES

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

12 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

01/09/1996

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

Not reported

12 E Armour Bivd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

121 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

01/09/1996

Dan Hagen

434 Aurora Ave N

Seattle, WA 98109

UNITED STATES
(253)444-1158

hagen.dan@interstatebrands.com

Dan Hagen

434 Aurora Ave N
Seattle, WA 98109
UNITED STATES
(253)444-1158

hagen.dan@interstatebrands.com
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Gen Status CD: SQG
Monthly Generation: FALSE
Batch Generation: TRUE
One Time Generation: FALSE
Transport Own Waste: FALSE
Tranports Other Waste: FALSE
Recycler Onsite: FALSE
Transfer Facility: FALSE
Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: FALSE
Used Oil Transporter: FALSE
Used Oil Transfer Facility: FALSE
Used Oil Processor: FALSE
Used Oil Refiner: FALSE
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: FALSE
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: FALSE
Waste Streams Generated:
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2013
Description: Wste Paint flammable
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 400 LB
Kilo Qty: 181.440003
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2013
Description: Waste Aerosols
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 40 LB
Kilo Qty: 18.1440003
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: Not reported
Description: Waste methanol solution
Mix: No
Reported Qty: 15 GAL
Kilo Qty: 44.9146646659882
Density No: 0.791
Density Qty: SPG
Waste Stream Comments:
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2007
Comments: A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment
cleaning.
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2007
Comments: A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment
cleaning.

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Facility Site ID Number: 84512858

EPA ID: WADO009490343
NAICS: 311812

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D001, FOO03

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:
Mail Name:

Mail addr line1:
Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr line1:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:
Land org type:
Land person name:
Land addr line1:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:

601047351

Bakery

Interstate Brands Corporation
434 Aurora Ave N

Seattle, WA 98109

UNITED STATES

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

12 E Armour Bivd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

01/09/1996

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

Not reported

12 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

121 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES

1000412948
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr line1:

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:

Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

(800)777-8067
01/09/1996

Mark Silva

434 Aurora Ave N
Seattle, WA 98109
UNITED STATES
(253)444-1152
silva_mark@interstatebrands.com
Carey Krantz

1324 Arden Way
Sacramento, CA 95815
UNITED STATES
(916)561-3601

krantz_carey@interstatebrands.com

Gen Status CD: SQG

Monthly Generation: True

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2013

Description: Wste Paint flammable

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 400 LB

Kilo Qty: 181.440003

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2013

Description: Waste Aerosols

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 40 LB

Kilo Qty: 18.1440003

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: Not reported

Description: Waste methanol solution

Mix: No

Reported Qty: 15 GAL

Kilo Qty: 44.9146646659882

Density No: 0.791

1000412948
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Density Qty: SPG

Waste Stream Comments:

1000412948

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2007

Comments: A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment
cleaning.

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2007

Comments: A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment
cleaning.

Facility Site ID Number: 84512858

EPA ID: WADO009490343

NAICS: 311812

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D003

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2012

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of dangerous fuel waste:
Generator marketing to burner:

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:
Universal waste - lamps - generate:
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: 601047351

Business Type: Bakery

Mail Name: Interstate Brands Corporation
Mail addr line1: 434 Aurora Ave N

Mail city,st,zip: Seattle, WA 98109

Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: Interstate Brands Corporation
Legal org type: Private

Legal addr line1: 12 E Armour Blvd

Legal city,st,zip: Kansas City, MO 64111
Legal country: UNITED STATES

TC4274375.2s Page 157



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr line1:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr line1:

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:

Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

(800)777-8067

01/09/1996

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

Not reported

12 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

121 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

01/09/1996

Brian Swanson

434 Aurora Ave N

Seattle, WA 98109

UNITED STATES
(253)444-1152
brian.swanson@hostessbrands.com
Carey Krantz

1324 Arden Way
Sacramento, CA 95815
UNITED STATES
(916)561-3601
carey.krantz@hostessbrands.com
SQG

Monthly Generation: True

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2013

Description: Wste Paint flammable

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 400 LB

Kilo Qty: 181.440003

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2013

1000412948
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

59882

Description: Waste Aerosols
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 40 LB

Kilo Qty: 18.1440003
Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: Not reported
Description: Waste methanol solution
Mix: No

Reported Qty: 15 GAL

Kilo Qty: 44.91466466
Density No: 0.791

Density Qty: SPG

Waste Stream Comments:

A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment

A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment

Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2007
Comments:

cleaning.
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2007
Comments:

cleaning.
Facility Site ID Number: 84512858
EPA ID: WADO009490343
NAICS: 311812
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: D001
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2011
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False

1000412948
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr line1:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr line1:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:
Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr line1:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr line1:

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:

Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

601047351

Bakery

Interstate Brands Corporation
434 Aurora Ave N

Seattle, WA 98109

UNITED STATES

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

12 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

01/09/1996

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

Not reported

12 E Armour Bivd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

121 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

01/09/1996

Brian Swanson

434 Aurora Ave N

Seattle, WA 98109

UNITED STATES
(253)444-1152
brian.swanson@hostessbrands.com
Carey Krantz

1324 Arden Way
Sacramento, CA 95815
UNITED STATES
(916)561-3601
carey.krantz@hostessbrands.com
SQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: True

One Time Generation: False
Transport Own Waste: False
Tranports Other Waste: False
Recycler Onsite: False
Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

1000412948
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2013

Description: Wste Paint flammable
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 400 LB

Kilo Qty: 181.440003
Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2013

Description: Waste Aerosols
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 40 LB

Kilo Qty: 18.1440003
Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: Not reported
Description: Waste methanol solution
Mix: No

Reported Qty: 15 GAL

Kilo Qty: 44.9146646659882
Density No: 0.791

Density Qty: SPG

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2007

Comments: A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment
cleaning.

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2007

Comments: A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment
cleaning.

Facility Site ID Number: 84512858

EPA ID: WADO009490343

NAICS: 311812

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D001

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False

Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False

1000412948
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr line1:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:

Legal org type:

Legal addr line1:

Legal city,st,zip:

Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr line1:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr line1:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

601047351

Bakery

Interstate Brands Corporation
434 Aurora Ave N

Seattle, WA 98109

UNITED STATES

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

12 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

01/09/1996

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

Not reported

12 E Armour Bivd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

121 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

01/09/1996

Mark Silva

434 Aurora Ave N

Seattle, WA 98109

UNITED STATES
(253)444-1152

silva_mark@interstatebrands.com

Carey Krantz

1324 Arden Way
Sacramento, CA 95815
UNITED STATES
(916)561-3601

krantz_carey@interstatebrands.com

1000412948
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Gen Status CD: SQG
Monthly Generation: False
Batch Generation: True
One Time Generation: False
Transport Own Waste: False
Tranports Other Waste: False
Recycler Onsite: False
Transfer Facility: False
Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: False
Used Oil Transporter: False
Used Oil Transfer Facility: False
Used Oil Processor: False
Used Oil Refiner: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2013
Description: Wste Paint flammable
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 400 LB
Kilo Qty: 181.440003
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2013
Description: Waste Aerosols
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 40 LB
Kilo Qty: 18.1440003
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: Not reported
Description: Waste methanol solution
Mix: No
Reported Qty: 15 GAL
Kilo Qty: 44.9146646659882
Density No: 0.791
Density Qty: SPG
Waste Stream Comments:
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2007
Comments: A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment
cleaning.
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2007
Comments: A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment
cleaning.

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

1000412948
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Facility Site ID Number: 84512858

EPA ID: WADO009490343
NAICS: 311812

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D001, FOO03

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:
Mail Name:

Mail addr line1:
Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr line1:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:
Land org type:
Land person name:
Land addr line1:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:

601047351

Bakery

Interstate Brands Corporation
434 Aurora Ave N

Seattle, WA 98109

UNITED STATES

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

12 E Armour Bivd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

01/09/1996

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

Not reported

12 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

121 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES

1000412948
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr line1:

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:

Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

(800)777-8067
01/09/1996

Brian Swanson
434 Aurora Ave N
Seattle, WA 98109
UNITED STATES
(253)444-1152

brian.swanson@hostessbrands.com

Carey Krantz

1324 Arden Way

Sacramento, CA 95815

UNITED STATES

(916)561-3601
carey.krantz@hostessbrands.com
SQG

Monthly Generation: True

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2013

Description: Wste Paint flammable

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 400 LB

Kilo Qty: 181.440003

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2013

Description: Waste Aerosols

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 40 LB

Kilo Qty: 18.1440003

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: Not reported

Description: Waste methanol solution

Mix: No

Reported Qty: 15 GAL

Kilo Qty: 44.9146646659882

Density No: 0.791

1000412948

TC4274375.2s Page 165



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Density Qty: SPG

Waste Stream Comments:

1000412948

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2007

Comments: A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment
cleaning.

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2007

Comments: A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment
cleaning.

Facility Site ID Number: 84512858

EPA ID: WADO009490343

NAICS: 311812

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D001, FO03

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of dangerous fuel waste:
Generator marketing to burner:

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:
Universal waste - lamps - generate:
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: 601047351

Business Type: Bakery

Mail Name: Interstate Brands Corporation
Mail addr line1: 434 Aurora Ave N

Mail city,st,zip: Seattle, WA 98109

Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: Interstate Brands Corporation
Legal org type: Private

Legal addr line1: 12 E Armour Blvd

Legal city,st,zip: Kansas City, MO 64111
Legal country: UNITED STATES
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued)

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr line1:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr line1:

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:

Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

(800)777-8067

01/09/1996

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

Not reported

12 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

Interstate Brands Corporation
Private

121 E Armour Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64111
UNITED STATES
(800)777-8067

01/09/1996

Mark Silva

434 Aurora Ave N

Seattle, WA 98109

UNITED STATES
(253)444-1152
silva_mark@interstatebrands.com
Carey Krantz

1324 Arden Way
Sacramento, CA 95815
UNITED STATES
(916)561-3601
krantz_carey@interstatebrands.com
SQG

Monthly Generation: True

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2013

Description: Wste Paint flammable

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 400 LB

Kilo Qty: 181.440003

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Facility ID: 84512858

Data Year: 2013

1000412948
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP HOSTESS (Continued) 1000412948
Description: Waste Aerosols
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 40 LB
Kilo Qty: 18.1440003
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: Not reported
Description: Waste methanol solution
Mix: No
Reported Qty: 15 GAL
Kilo Qty: 44.9146646659882
Density No: 0.791
Density Qty: SPG
Waste Stream Comments:
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2007
Comments: A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment
cleaning.
Facility ID: 84512858
Data Year: 2007
Comments: A-7 Waste methanol solution is generated from product coding equipment
cleaning.
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98109
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 84512858
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status:  Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: 3/16/2003
Rank: Not reported
Cleanup Siteid: 3525
T90 SEATTLE CITY DOT ROW 710 9TH AVE N WA CSCSL S116753584
East 710 9TH AVE N WA ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.194 mi.
1026 ft. Site 3of 4in cluster T
Relative: CSCsL:
Lower Facility ID: 21735
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.625965 / -122.339619
36 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: N
Clean Up Siteid: 12379
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
PSI?: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEATTLE CITY DOT ROW 710 9TH AVE N (Continued) S116753584
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel
Ground Water: Not reported
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
Facility ID: 21735
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.625965 / -122.339619
Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: N
Clean Up Siteid: 12379
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline
Ground Water: Not reported
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 21735
Latitude: 47.625965
Longitude: -122.33961
Ecology Interest Type Code: SCS
Facility ID: 21735
Facility Company: Seattle City DOT ROW 710 9th Ave N
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: SCS
Interaction 2: State Cleanup Site
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Seattle City DOT ROW 710 9th Ave N
Program ID: Not reported
Date Interaction: 2011-08-25 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Not reported
91 CARPET MASTERS EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009345698
SE 513 8TH AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.196 mi.
1034 ft.
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: CARPET MASTERS
Year: 1966
égtfuali Type: CARPET AND RUG CLEANERS
t.
Name: CARPET MASTERS
Year: 1970
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARPET MASTERS (Continued) 1009345698
Type: CARPET AND RUG CLEANERS
Name: CARPET MASTERS
Year: 1980
Type: CARPET AND RUG CLEANERS
T92 CENTRAL FAMILY LAUNDRY EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009350289
East 905 ROY N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.198 mi.
1043 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster T
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: CENTRAL FAMILY LAUNDRY
Year: 1925
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
37 ft.
93 CENTRAL WET WASH INC EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009347367
ESE 624 9TH AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.199 mi.
1052 ft.
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Lower Name: CENTRAL WET WASH INC
Year: 1920
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
40 ft.
u94 SEATTLE CITY SEATTLE CENTER WA ICR S103512280
SW 520 5TH AVE. N. N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.202 mi.
1065 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster U
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 09/27/96
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Soil
89 ft. Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 94-37
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
u9s MERCER OPERATING BASE WA CSCSL U004155414
SwW 520 5TH AVE N WA ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA LUST
0.202 mi. WA UST
1065 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster U
Relative: CSCsL:
Higher Facility ID: 8984
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.623729726 / -122.34741837
89 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: N
Clean Up Siteid: 7394
Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Benzene

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Sail:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

8984

Northwest

47.623729726 / -122.34741837
Not reported

N

7394

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Lead

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

8984

Northwest

47.623729726 / -122.34741837
Not reported

N

7394

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MERCER OPERATING BASE (Continued) u004155414
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 8984
Latitude: 47.6237297
Longitude: -122.34741
Ecology Interest Type Code: UST
Facility ID: 8984
Facility Company: Mercer Operating Base
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Mercer Operating Base
Program ID: 7884
Date Interaction: 2010-06-17 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Not reported
Facility ID: 8984
Facility Company: Mercer Operating Base
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: UST
Interaction 2: Underground Storage Tank
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: Mercer Operating Base
Program ID: 7884
Date Interaction: 2010-08-13 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: 2010-08-13 00:00:00
Facility Id: 8984
Latitude: 47.6237297
Longitude: -122.34741
Ecology Interest Type Code: LUST
Facility ID: 8984
Facility Company: Mercer Operating Base
Interaction: A

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

LUST

LUST Facility

TOXICS

ISIS

Mercer Operating Base
7884

2010-06-17 00:00:00
Not reported

8984

Mercer Operating Base
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Mercer Operating Base
7884

2010-08-13 00:00:00
2010-08-13 00:00:00

TC4274375.2s Page 172



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MERCER OPERATING BASE (Continued) u004155414
LUST:
Facility ID: 8984
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 7394
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

Process Type:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:

Facility ID:

Site Id:

UBI:

Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Independent Action

SEATTLE CENTER Mercer Ops Base

06/01/1995
Northwest
47.6237297 / -122.34741

8984

7884

Not reported
2063861403
47.6237297261867
-122.347418371668

1

Not reported
Removed
12/10/1999
00/01/1900
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:

Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

2

Not reported
Removed

12/10/1999
00/01/1900

Not reported

1,101 to 2,000 Gallons
Not reported

Not reported
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERCER OPERATING BASE (Continued)

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

3

Not reported
Removed
12/10/1999
00/01/1900
Not reported
1,101 to 2,000 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

4

Not reported
Removed
12/10/1999
00/01/1900
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u004155414
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Direction
Distance
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Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERCER OPERATING BASE (Continued)

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

MOB-1

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

MOB-10
Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u004155414
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERCER OPERATING BASE (Continued)

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

MOB-11

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

MOB-12

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

u004155414

TC4274375.2s Page 176



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERCER OPERATING BASE (Continued)

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

MOB-13

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

MOB-2

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964

Not reported
10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank

u004155414
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERCER OPERATING BASE (Continued)

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

MOB-3

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

MOB-4

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964

Not reported
10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported

u004155414
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERCER OPERATING BASE (Continued)

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

MOB-5

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

MOB-6

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964

Not reported

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported

Not reported

u004155414
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERCER OPERATING BASE (Continued)

Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

MOB-7

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

MOB-8

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964

Not reported
2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

u004155414
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MERCER OPERATING BASE (Continued) u004155414
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
Tank Name: MOB-9
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 08/06/1996
Tank Install Date: 00/31/1964
Tank Closure Date: Not reported
Capacity Range: 2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Tank Permit Expiration Date: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Single Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
u96 CORBELLA LAUNDRY EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009345787
SwW 517 5TH AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.206 mi.
1089 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster U
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: CORBELLA LAUNDRY
Year: 1925
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
90 ft.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Vo7 AUDITORIUM GARAGE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009372640
WSW 420 MERCER ST N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.213 mi.
1123 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster V
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: AUDITORIUM GARAGE
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
95 ft.
Name: AUDITORIUM GARAGE
Year: 1970
Type: AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
Name: AUDITORIUM GARAGE
Year: 1975
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: AUDITORIUM GARAGE
Year: 1980
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: AUDITORIUM GARAGE
Year: 1990
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Vo8 STANDISH PROPERTY WA ICR S103509676
WSW 420 MERCER ST. N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.213 mi.
1123 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster V
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 08/03/93
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Soil
95 ft. Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 93-07
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
V99 AUDITORIUM GARAGE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009372639
WSW 420 MERCER N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.213 mi.
1123 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster V
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: AUDITORIUM GARAGE
Year: 1930
Actual: Type: AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
95 ft.
Name: AUDITORIUM GARAGE
Year: 1935
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUDITORIUM GARAGE (Continued) 1009372639
Type: AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
Name: AUDITORIUM GARAGE
Year: 1940
Type: AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
Name: AUDITORIUM GARAGE
Year: 1944
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: AUDITORIUM GARAGE
Year: 1951
Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
Name: AUDITORIUM GARAGE
Year: 1955
Type: AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
Name: AUDITORIUM GARAGE
Year: 1960
Type: AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
Name: AUDITORIUM AUTOWORKS
Year: 2002
Address: 420 MERCER ST
Name: AUDITORIUM AUTOWORKS
Year: 2003
Address: 420 MERCER ST
V100 MYLES STANDISH WA CSCSL U000801926
WSW 420 MERCER ST WA ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA LUST
0.213 mi. WA UST
1123 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster V
Relative: CSCSL:
Higher Facility ID: 25678675
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.62463 / -122.349768
95 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: N
Clean Up Siteid: 8486
Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:

Benzene

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

25678675

Northwest

47.62463 / -122.349768
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MYLES STANDISH (Continued)

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 25678675
Latitude: 47.62463
Longitude: -122.34976
Ecology Interest Type Code: LUST
Facility ID: 25678675
Facility Company: MYLES STANDISH
Interaction: |

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

N

8486

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline
Not reported

Not reported
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

25678675
Northwest
47.62463 / -122.349768
Not reported

N

8486

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
Not reported

Not reported

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported
10216

1993-08-03 00:00:00
1995-09-27 00:00:00

25678675

MYLES STANDISH

A
UST

Underground Storage Tank

TOXICS
UST

Not reported
10216

2000-03-20 00:00:00

u000801926
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MYLES STANDISH (Continued)

Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

LUST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
UBI:
Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:
Tag Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:

Not reported

25678675
47.62463
-122.34976
UST
25678675
MYLES STANDISH
|
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
10216
1993-08-03 00:00:00
1995-09-27 00:00:00

25678675

MYLES STANDISH
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

10216

2000-03-20 00:00:00
Not reported

25678675

Cleanup Started

8486

Upland

Independent Action
STANDISH PROPERTY
07/01/2011

Northwest

47.62463 / -122.34976

25678675
10216

Not reported
2062835033
47.62463
-122.349768

1

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964

u000801926
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MYLES STANDISH (Continued) U000801926
Tank Closure Date: Not reported
Capacity Range: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Permit Expiration Date: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
U101 IRIS HOLDINGS LLC WA UST U004120620
Sw 500 5TH AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.215 mi.
1136 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster U
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 2593
Site Id: 619694
Actual: UBI: 6024543620010002
91 ft. Phone Number: 2067093432
Decimal Latitude: 47.623507
Decimal Longitude: -122.345646
Tank Name: 2 WASTE OIL
Tag Number: A5533
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 11/14/2011
Tank Install Date: Not reported
Tank Closure Date: 10/21/2011

Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IRIS HOLDINGS LLC (Continued) U004120620
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
Tank Name: DIESEL
Tag Number: A5533
Tank Status: Operational
Tank Status Date: 06/17/2010
Tank Install Date: 00/18/2009
Tank Closure Date: Not reported
Capacity Range: Not reported
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/2015
Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Tank Overfill Prevention: Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Tank Material: Dielectric Coated Steel
Tank Construction: Double Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Part of Automatic Tank Gauging (ATG) System
Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Flexible Piping
Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Pipe Second Release Detection: Interstitial Monitoring (or Sump Sensor)
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Pumping System: Pressurized System
Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
U102 IRIS HOLDING LLC RCRA-LQG 1000366463
Sw 500 5TH AVE N FINDS WAD981762206
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.215 mi.
1136 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster U
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/06/2012
Facility name: IRIS HOLDING LLC
Actual: Facility address: 500 5TH AVE N
91 ft. SEATTLE, WA 98109

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

WAD981762206
1191 2ND AVE STE 1500

SEATTLE, WA 98101

Contact:
Contact address:

BART HEATH
1191 2ND AVE STE 1500

SEATTLE, WA 98101

Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (206) 808-7879

Contact email: BARTH@SENECAGROUP.COM

EPA Region: 10

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Description: Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any

calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
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Direction
Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

1000366463

residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous

waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than

100 kg of that material at any time

IRIS HOLDINGS LLC
PO BOX 23350
SEATTLE, 98102
us

(206)808-7879
Private

Owner

11/28/2006

Not reported

IRIS HOLDINGS LLC
PO BOX 23350
SEATTLE, 98102
us

(206)808-7879
Private

Operator

11/28/2006

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 08/03/2011

Site name:
Classification:

IRIS HOLDING LLC
Large Quantity Generator
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued) 1000366463
Biennial Reports:
Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2013
Annual Waste Handled:
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Amount (Lbs): 499220
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005340639
Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER
U103 IRIS HOLDING LLC WA CSCSL  S109052580
Sw 500 5TH AVE N WA ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA MANIFEST
0.215 mi. WA VCP
1136 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster U
Relative: CSCsL:
Higher Facility ID: 2593
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.623507 / -122.345646
91ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: N
Clean Up Siteid: 758
Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:

Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

2593
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued)

Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Northwest

47.623507 / -122.345646

Not reported

N

758

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Other

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 2593
Latitude: 47.623507
Longitude: -122.34564
Ecology Interest Type Code: INDPNDNT
Facility ID: 2593
Facility Company: IRIS Holding LLC
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: VOLCLNST
Interaction 2: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: IRIS Holding LLC
Program ID: NW1493

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

2005-09-06 00:00:00
Not reported

2593

IRIS Holding LLC
A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

IRIS Holding LLC
7884

1989-01-25 00:00:00
Not reported

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

INDPNDNT
Independent Cleanup
TOXICS

ISIS

IRIS Holding LLC
Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
2005-09-06 00:00:00

$109052580
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued) S109052580
Facility ID: 2593
Facility Company: IRIS Holding LLC
Interaction: |

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

IRIS Holding LLC
WAD981762206

1986-10-30 00:00:00
1990-04-18 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

IRIS Holding LLC
WAD981762206
2008-04-01 00:00:00
2008-10-23 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

UsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UsST

IRIS Holding LLC
7884

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-21 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

A

UsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UsST

IRIS Holding LLC
619694

2010-06-17 00:00:00
Not reported

92312

2593

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
A

NW1493

09/06/2005

Not reported

IRIS Holding LLC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued) S109052580
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Facility/Site Interaction T: 92313
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2593
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: UST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Underground Storage Tank
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: 7884
Interaction Start Date: 03/20/2000
Interaction End Date: 03/21/2000
prgm_facil: IRIS Holding LLC
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Facility/Site Interaction T: 92314
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2593
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: LUST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: LUST Facility
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: 7884
Interaction Start Date: 01/25/1989

Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Not reported
IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92315

2593

INDPNDNT
Independent Cleanup
|

Not reported
01/01/1900
09/06/2005

IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92316

2593

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD981762206
10/30/1986
04/18/1990

IRIS Holding LLC
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

92317

2593

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAD981762206
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued) S109052580
Interaction Start Date: 04/01/2008
Interaction End Date: 10/23/2008
prgm_facil: IRIS Holding LLC
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
Facility Id: 2593
Latitude: 47.623507
Longitude: -122.34564
Ecology Interest Type Code: HWG
Facility ID: 2593
Facility Company: IRIS Holding LLC
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: VOLCLNST
Interaction 2: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: IRIS Holding LLC
Program ID: NW1493

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

2005-09-06 00:00:00
Not reported

2593

IRIS Holding LLC
A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

IRIS Holding LLC
7884

1989-01-25 00:00:00
Not reported

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

INDPNDNT
Independent Cleanup
TOXICS

ISIS

IRIS Holding LLC
Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
2005-09-06 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

IRIS Holding LLC
WAD981762206

1986-10-30 00:00:00
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued)

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

1990-04-18 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

IRIS Holding LLC
WAD981762206
2008-04-01 00:00:00
2008-10-23 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

IRIS Holding LLC
7884

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-21 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

IRIS Holding LLC
619694

2010-06-17 00:00:00
Not reported

92312

2593
VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
A

NW1493
09/06/2005

Not reported
IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92313

2593

UST

Underground Storage Tank
|

7884

03/20/2000

$109052580
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued) S109052580
Interaction End Date: 03/21/2000
prgm_facil: IRIS Holding LLC
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Facility/Site Interaction T: 92314
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2593
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: LUST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: LUST Facility
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: 7884
Interaction Start Date: 01/25/1989

Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Not reported
IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92315

2593

INDPNDNT
Independent Cleanup
|

Not reported
01/01/1900
09/06/2005

IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92316

2593

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD981762206
10/30/1986
04/18/1990

IRIS Holding LLC
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

92317

2593

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

Federal Program Indentifier: WAD981762206
Interaction Start Date: 04/01/2008
Interaction End Date: 10/23/2008
prgm_facil: IRIS Holding LLC
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
Facility Id: 2593

Latitude: 47.623507

Longitude: -122.34564
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued) S109052580
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID: 2593
Facility Company: IRIS Holding LLC
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: VOLCLNST

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

IRIS Holding LLC
NW1493

2005-09-06 00:00:00
Not reported

2593

IRIS Holding LLC
A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

IRIS Holding LLC
7884

1989-01-25 00:00:00
Not reported

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

INDPNDNT
Independent Cleanup
TOXICS

ISIS

IRIS Holding LLC
Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
2005-09-06 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

IRIS Holding LLC
WAD981762206
1986-10-30 00:00:00
1990-04-18 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

IRIS Holding LLC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued) S109052580
Program ID: WAD981762206

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

2008-04-01 00:00:00
2008-10-23 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

IRIS Holding LLC
7884

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-21 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

IRIS Holding LLC
619694

2010-06-17 00:00:00
Not reported

92312

2593
VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
A

NW1493
09/06/2005

Not reported
IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92313

2593

UsST
Underground Storage Tank
|

7884

03/20/2000
03/21/2000

IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92314

2593

LUST

LUST Facility
A
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued) S109052580
Federal Program Indentifier: 7884
Interaction Start Date: 01/25/1989

Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

2593

Not reported
IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92315

2593

INDPNDNT
Independent Cleanup
|

Not reported
01/01/1900
09/06/2005

IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92316

2593

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD981762206
10/30/1986
04/18/1990

IRIS Holding LLC
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

92317

2593

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD981762206
04/01/2008
10/23/2008

IRIS Holding LLC
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

47.623507
-122.34564

usT

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

A

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

IRIS Holding LLC
NW1493
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued)

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:

2005-09-06 00:00:00
Not reported

2593

IRIS Holding LLC
A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

IRIS Holding LLC
7884

1989-01-25 00:00:00
Not reported

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

INDPNDNT
Independent Cleanup
TOXICS

ISIS

IRIS Holding LLC
Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
2005-09-06 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

IRIS Holding LLC
WAD981762206
1986-10-30 00:00:00
1990-04-18 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

IRIS Holding LLC
WAD981762206
2008-04-01 00:00:00
2008-10-23 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

UsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

$109052580
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued) S109052580
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: IRIS Holding LLC
Program ID: 7884

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-21 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

IRIS Holding LLC
619694

2010-06-17 00:00:00
Not reported

92312

2593
VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
A

NW1493
09/06/2005

Not reported
IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92313

2593

UST
Underground Storage Tank
|

7884

03/20/2000
03/21/2000

IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92314

2593

LUST

LUST Facility
A

7884
01/25/1989
Not reported
IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92315
2593
INDPNDNT
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued)

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

Independent Cleanup
|

Not reported
01/01/1900
09/06/2005

IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92316

Facid): 2593
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD981762206
10/30/1986
04/18/1990
IRIS Holding LLC
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

92317

Facid): 2593
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
|
WAD981762206
04/01/2008
10/23/2008
IRIS Holding LLC
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

2593

47.623507

-122.34564

VOLCLNST
2593
IRIS Holding LLC
A
VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS
ISIS
IRIS Holding LLC
NW1493
2005-09-06 00:00:00
Not reported

2593

IRIS Holding LLC
A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

$109052580
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued)

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

IRIS Holding LLC
7884

1989-01-25 00:00:00
Not reported

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

INDPNDNT
Independent Cleanup
TOXICS

ISIS

IRIS Holding LLC
Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
2005-09-06 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

IRIS Holding LLC
WAD981762206
1986-10-30 00:00:00
1990-04-18 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

IRIS Holding LLC
WAD981762206
2008-04-01 00:00:00
2008-10-23 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC

|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

IRIS Holding LLC
7884

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-21 00:00:00

2593

IRIS Holding LLC
A

UST

$109052580
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Facility/Site Interaction T:

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

IRIS Holding LLC

619694

2010-06-17 00:00:00

Not reported

92312

2593
VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
A

NW1493
09/06/2005

Not reported
IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92313

2593

UST
Underground Storage Tank
|

7884

03/20/2000
03/21/2000

IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92314

2593

LUST

LUST Facility
A

7884
01/25/1989
Not reported
IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92315

2593

INDPNDNT
Independent Cleanup
|

Not reported
01/01/1900
09/06/2005

IRIS Holding LLC
TOXICS

ISIS

92316

$109052580
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued) S109052580
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2593
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWG
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: WAD981762206
Interaction Start Date: 10/30/1986
Interaction End Date: 04/18/1990
prgm_facil: IRIS Holding LLC
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
Facility/Site Interaction T: 92317
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 2593
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWG

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

Federal Program Indentifier: WAD981762206

Interaction Start Date: 04/01/2008

Interaction End Date: 10/23/2008

prgm_facil: IRIS Holding LLC

cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE

cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number: 2593

EPA ID: WAD981762206

NAICS: 813211

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False

Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False

Generator marketing to burner: False

Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False

Utility boiler burner: False

Industry boiler burner: False

Industrial Furnace: False

Smelter defferal: False

Universal waste - batteries - generate: False

Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False

Universal waste - mercury - generate: False

Universal waste - lamps - generate: False

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False

Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False

Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False

Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False

Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued) S109052580
Tax Reg #: 562618866
Business Type: Philanthropic Organziatio
Mail Name: IRIS Holdings LLC
Mail addr line1: 1191 2nd Ave Ste 1500
Mail city,st,zip: Seattle, WA 98101
Mail country: UNITED STATES
Legal org name: IRIS Holdings LLC
Legal org type: Private

Legal addr line1:

Legal city,st,zip:

Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr line1:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr line1:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:
Gen Status CD:

PO Box 23350

Seattle, WA 98102
UNITED STATES
(206)808-7879
11/28/2006

IRIS Holdings LLC
Private

Not reported

PO Box 23350

Seattle, WA 98102
UNITED STATES
(206)808-7879

IRIS Holdings LLC
Private

PO Box 23350

Seattle, WA 98102
UNITED STATES
(206)808-7879
11/28/2006

Bart Heath

1191 2nd Ave Ste 1500
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
(206)808-7879
barth@senecagroup.com
Bart Heath

1191 2nd Ave Ste 1500
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
(206)808-7879
barth@senecagroup.com
LQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: True

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued)

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 2593

Data Year: 2008

Description: Hazardous soil

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 25.300000000000001 ST
Kilo Quty: 22952.160394777162
Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Shipments Sent:

Facility ID: 2593

Data Year: 2008

Shipment sent data: 6/17/2008

Reported Qty: 25.3 ST

Kilo Qty: 22952.1603947772

Facility Site ID Number: 67322158

EPA ID: WAD981762206
NAICS: 813211

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D008 - Lead

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2011

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: 562618866

Business Type: Philanthropic Organziatio
Mail Name: IRIS Holdings LLC

Mail addr line1: 1191 2nd Ave Ste 1500
Mail city,st,zip: Seattle, WA 98101

Mail country: UNITED STATES

$109052580
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued)

Legal org name:

Legal org type:

Legal addr line1:

Legal city,st,zip:

Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr line1:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr line1:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:
Gen Status CD:

IRIS Holdings LLC
Private

PO Box 23350

Seattle, WA 98102
UNITED STATES
(206)808-7879
11/28/2006

IRIS Holdings LLC
Private

Not reported

PO Box 23350

Seattle, WA 98102
UNITED STATES
(206)808-7879

IRIS Holdings LLC
Private

PO Box 23350

Seattle, WA 98102
UNITED STATES
(206)808-7879
11/28/2006

Bart Heath

1191 2nd Ave Ste 1500
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
(206)808-7879
barth@senecagroup.com
Bart Heath

1191 2nd Ave Ste 1500
Seattle, WA 98101
UNITED STATES
(206)808-7879
barth@senecagroup.com
LQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: True

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 67322158

Data Year: 2011

Description: Hazardous soll

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 249.610000 ST

Kilo Qty: 226446.195

$109052580
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued)

Density No:
Density Qty:

Shipments Sent:

Kilo Qty:

VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98109

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

Kilo Qty:

Facility ID:

Data Year:
Shipment sent data:
Reported Qty:

0
Not reported

67322158

2011

2011-08-23 00:00:00
30.8000000 ST
27941.7604

67322158

2011

2011-08-22 00:00:00
30.43 ST
27606.0964

67322158

2011

2011-08-22 00:00:00
34.3500000 ST
31162.3205

67322158

2011

2011-08-22 00:00:00
30.5300000 ST
27696.8164

67322158

2011

2011-08-22 00:00:00
30.8500000 ST
27987.1204

67322158

2011

2011-08-17 00:00:00
31.1000000 ST
28213.9204

67322158

2011

2011-08-17 00:00:00
32.58T

29484.0005

67322158

2011

2011-08-17 00:00:00
29.0500000 ST
26354.1604

$109052580
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IRIS HOLDING LLC (Continued) S109052580
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 2593
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status:  Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank: N
Cleanup Siteid: 758
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98109
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 2593
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank: N
Cleanup Siteid: 758
104 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015491710
SSE 430 DEXTER AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.222 mi.
1172 ft.
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: SEATTLE AUTOMOTIVE
Year: 2009
Actual: Address: 430 DEXTER AVE N
74 ft.
Name: SEATTLE AUTOMOTIVE INC
Year: 2010
Address: 430 DEXTER AVE N
Name: SEATTLE AUTOMOTIVE
Year: 2011
Address: 430 DEXTER AVE N
Name: SEATTLE AUTOMOTIVE
Year: 2012
Address: 430 DEXTER AVE N
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
W105 HI FLEX PRODUCTS CO EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009384995
ENE 909 WESTLAKE AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.222 mi.
1172 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster W
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: SHORT KENNETH A
Year: 1930
é\gtfuali Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1.
Name: CHRISTY CHRIS
Year: 1935
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
Name: HI FLEX PRODUCTS CO
Year: 1940
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
Name: HI FLEX PRODUCTS CO
Year: 1944
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
W106 MARTIN REUBEN A JR EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009384782
ENE 901 WESTLAKE AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.223 mi.
1177 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster W
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: MARTIN REUBEN A JR
Year: 1935
égtfuali Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1.
W107 JOHNSON S SERVICE STATION EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009384764
ENE 901 N WESTLAKE AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.225 mi.
1187 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster W
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: JOHNSON S SERVICE STATION
Year: 1930
éctfual: Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
5 ft.
W108 ALOHA WA ICR S102512639
ENE 800 - 900 ALOHA AND 753 9TH AVE. N. N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.227 mi.
1197 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster W
Relative: ICR:
Lower Date Ecology Received Report: 10/28/92
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
25 ft. Tank

Waste Management:
Region:

North Western
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALOHA (Continued) S102512639
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 92-41
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
Date Ecology Received Report: 10/28/92
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received:  Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 92-41
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
Date Ecology Received Report: 08/06/93
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 93-08
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
W109 CONTINUOUS AUTO SERIVICE CO INC EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009385681
NE 935 WESTLAKE AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.227 mi.
1197 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster W
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: CONTINUOUS AUTO SERIVICE CO INC
Year: 1920
Q;thuall Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES
t.
X110 AURORA MOBIL SERVICE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009353251
North 1108 AURORA AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.232 mi.
1224 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster X
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: AURORA MOBIL SERVICE
Year: 1966
Actual: Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
126 ft.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
X111 FREYMULLER ENTERPRISES INC FINDS 1007079374
North 1108 AURORA AVE N WA CSCSL N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA ALLSITES
0.232 mi. WA LUST
1224 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster X WA UST
WA VCP
Relative:
Higher FINDS:
Actual: Registry ID: 110015560837
126 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington

Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each

facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

CSCSL:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:

1996895

Northwest

47.628558475 [ -122.34282244
Not reported

N

5272

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

1996895

Northwest

47.628558475 [ -122.34282244
Not reported

N

5272

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Other Non-Halogenated Organics
Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

1996895

Northwest

47.628558475 [ -122.34282244
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREYMULLER ENTERPRISES INC (Continued)

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:

N

5272

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level

Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 1996895
Latitude: 47.6285584
Longitude: -122.34282
Ecology Interest Type Code: LUST
Facility ID: 1996895
Facility Company: Freymuller Enterprises Inc
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 4057

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

1989-10-25 00:00:00
2000-04-05 00:00:00

Facility ID: 1996895

Facility Company: Freymuller Enterprises Inc
Interaction: |

Interaction 1: VOLCLNST

Interaction 2: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.: Freymuller Enterprises Inc
Program ID: NWO0811

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

2002-02-14 00:00:00
2006-07-19 00:00:00

Facility ID: 1996895

Facility Company: Freymuller Enterprises Inc
Interaction: |

Interaction 1: VOLCLNST

Interaction 2: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.: Freymuller Enterprises Inc
Program ID: NW1683

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

2006-10-12 00:00:00
2012-02-24 00:00:00

Facility ID: 1996895
Facility Company: Freymuller Enterprises Inc
Interaction: A

1007079374

TC4274375.2s Page 213



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREYMULLER ENTERPRISES INC (Continued)

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

4057

2006-10-16 00:00:00
Not reported

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

4057

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-20 00:00:00

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
NW2662

2012-12-13 00:00:00
2014-02-24 00:00:00

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
A

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
NW2888

2014-05-15 00:00:00

Not reported

1996895
47.6285584
-122.34282
UsST
1996895
Freymuller Enterprises Inc
|
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS

1007079374
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREYMULLER ENTERPRISES INC (Continued)

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

Not reported

4057

1989-10-25 00:00:00
2000-04-05 00:00:00

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
NWO0811

2002-02-14 00:00:00
2006-07-19 00:00:00

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
NW1683

2006-10-12 00:00:00
2012-02-24 00:00:00

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

4057

2006-10-16 00:00:00
Not reported

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

4057

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-20 00:00:00

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
|

VOLCLNST

1007079374
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREYMULLER ENTERPRISES INC (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

1996895

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
NW2662

2012-12-13 00:00:00
2014-02-24 00:00:00

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
A

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
NwW2888

2014-05-15 00:00:00

Not reported

47.6285584

-122.34282

VOLCLNST

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
|

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

4057

1989-10-25 00:00:00
2000-04-05 00:00:00

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
NWO0811

2002-02-14 00:00:00
2006-07-19 00:00:00

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Freymuller Enterprises Inc

1007079374
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREYMULLER ENTERPRISES INC (Continued)

Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

LUST:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Cleanup Site ID:

1996895

NW1683
2006-10-12 00:00:00
2012-02-24 00:00:00

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

4057

2006-10-16 00:00:00
Not reported

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UsST

Not reported

4057

2000-03-20 00:00:00
2000-03-20 00:00:00

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
|

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
NW2662

2012-12-13 00:00:00
2014-02-24 00:00:00

1996895

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
A

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

Freymuller Enterprises Inc
Nw2888

2014-05-15 00:00:00

Not reported

Cleanup Started

5272

1007079374
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FREYMULLER ENTERPRISES INC (Continued)

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Alternate Name:

Release Status Date:
Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:

Facility ID:

Site Id:

UBI:

Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Upland

Voluntary Cleanup Program
LC’S DELI

06/01/1995

Northwest

47.6285584 [ -122.34282

1996895

4057

Not reported
2062834222
47.6285584751708
-122.342822435942

1
Not reported
Removed
09/08/2008
Not reported
06/17/2008
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:

Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

732

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1007079374
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FREYMULLER ENTERPRISES INC (Continued)

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:

Responsible Unit:

Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:
Tag Number:
Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:

Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:

Responsible Unit:

Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

VCP:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
VCP:

Ecology Status:

NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:

Cleanup Siteid:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:

WA
98109-3509
KING

Not reported
1996895
Not reported
Yes

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

5272

WA
98109-3509

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

734

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
00/31/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

1007079374
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FREYMULLER ENTERPRISES INC (Continued) 1007079374
edr_fenty:
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 1996895
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP:
Ecology Status:  Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip: 98109-3509
edr_fenty:
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 1996895
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP:
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:
X112 AURORA MOBIL SERVICE EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009353250
North 1108 AURORA AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.235 mi.
1240 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster X
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: WATTERS GORDON MOBIL SERVICE
Year: 1955
Actual: Type: GAS STATIONS
126 ft.
Name: AURORA MOBIL SERVICE
Year: 1960
Type: GASOLINE STATIONS
X113 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015158666
North 1114 AURORA AVE N N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.235 mi.
1240 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster X
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: CHEAP BRAKES
Year: 2005
Actual: Address: 1114 AURORA AVE N
126 ft.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Y114 PROSPERITY CO INC THE EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009347255
South 617 HARRISON N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.237 mi.
1250 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster Y
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: PROSPERITY CO INC THE
Year: 1955
g\gtfuali Type: LAUNDRY SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT DEALERS
1.
Y115 NEW MODEL LAUNDRY INC EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009347002
South 606 HARRISON N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.237 mi.
1253 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster Y
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: NEO MODEL LAUNDRY INC
Year: 1951
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
91 ft.
Name: NEW MODEL LAUNDRY INC
Year: 1955
Type: LAUNDRIES
Name: NEW MODEL LAUNDRY INC
Year: 1960
Type: LAUNDRIES
116 WEHR LIGHTNING SERVICE AV N EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009386838
East WESTLAKE AVE & ROY N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA
0.246 mi.
1297 ft.
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: WEHR LIGHTNING SERVICE AV N
Year: 1930
g\gtfuali Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1.
7117 CITY OF SEATTLE - WESTLAKE SITE WA ICR S104486360
ESE 630 WESTLAKE AVE. N. N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98109
0.262 mi.
1383 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster Z
Relative: ICR:
Lower Date Ecology Received Report: 07/11/90
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
33 ft Tank

Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

North Western

Interim cleanup report
90-07

17

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF SEATTLE - WESTLAKE SITE (Continued) S104486360
Report Title: Not reported
Date Ecology Received Report: 07/15/91
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 92-02
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
7118 AUTO SERVICE COMPANY FINDS 1007073907
ESE 630 WESTLAKE AVE N WA CSCSL N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA HSL
0.262 mi. WA ALLSITES
1383 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster Z WA LUST
WA UST
Relative:
Lower FINDS:
Actual: Registry ID: 110015505434
33 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

CSCSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Sail:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

24436664

Northwest

47.625702 / -122.338058

Not reported

5

5749

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

24436664

Northwest

47.625702 / -122.338058
Not reported

5

5749
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY (Continued)

Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Sail:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Sail:

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported

Conventional Contaminants, Organic

Suspected
Not reported
Suspected
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

24436664
Northwest

47.625702 / -122.338058

Not reported

5

5749

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Metals - Other
Suspected
Not reported
Suspected
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

24436664
Northwest

47.625702 / -122.338058

Not reported

5

5749

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants

Suspected
Not reported
Suspected
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

24436664
Northwest

47.625702 / -122.338058

Not reported

5

5749

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported

Non-Halogenated Solvents
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level

1007073907
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY (Continued)

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest

24436664

Northwest

47.625702 / -122.338058

Not reported

5

5749

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

24436664

Northwest

47.625702 / -122.338058
Not reported

5

5749

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Petroleum-Other
Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
HSL:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported

Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status: ~ Awaiting Cleanup
FSID Number: 24436664

Rank: 5

Region: NW

EDR Link ID: 24436664

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 24436664
Latitude: 47.625702
Longitude: -122.33805
Ecology Interest Type Code: UST

1007073907
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTO SERVICE COMPANY (Continued) 1007073907
Facility ID: 24436664
Facility Company: AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 200192

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

1990-02-28 00:00:00
Not reported

24436664

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
A

SCS

State Cleanup Site

TOXICS

ISIS

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
Not reported

1998-06-24 00:00:00

Not reported

24436664

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

Not reported

2000-01-27 00:00:00

Not reported

24436664
47.625702
-122.33805
SCS
24436664
AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
200192
1990-02-28 00:00:00
Not reported

24436664

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
A

SCS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY (Continued)

State Cleanup Site

TOXICS

ISIS

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
Not reported

1998-06-24 00:00:00

Not reported

24436664

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

Not reported

2000-01-27 00:00:00

Not reported

24436664
47.625702
-122.33805
LUST
24436664
AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
200192
1990-02-28 00:00:00
Not reported

24436664

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
A

SCS

State Cleanup Site

TOXICS

ISIS

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
Not reported

1998-06-24 00:00:00

Not reported

24436664

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY
A

UsT

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UsT

Not reported

1007073907
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY (Continued)

Program ID:
Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Not reported
2000-01-27 00:00:00
Not reported

LUST:

Facility ID: 24436664

Facility Status: Cleanup Started

Cleanup Site ID: 5749

Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

Process Type: No Process

Alternate Name: SEATTLE CITY WESTLAKE SITE

Release Status Date: 05/21/1995

Site Response Unit Code: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.625702 / -122.33805
UST:

Facility ID: 24436664

Site Id: 200192

UBI: Not reported

Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:
Tag Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Status Date:

Not reported
47.625702
-122.338058

T-1

Not reported
Removed
05/23/2001
00/01/1900
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

T-2

Not reported
Removed
05/23/2001

1007073907
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTO SERVICE COMPANY (Continued) 1007073907
Tank Install Date: 00/01/1900

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:
Tag Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:

Not reported
5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

T-3

Not reported
Removed
05/23/2001
00/01/1900
Not reported
5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

T-4

Not reported
Removed
05/23/2001
00/01/1964
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTO SERVICE COMPANY (Continued)

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Not reported
2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

T-5

Not reported
Removed
05/23/2001
00/01/1900
Not reported
1,101 to 2,000 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

1007073907
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Z119 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 WA CSCSL U003028500
ESE 600 WESTLAKE N WA ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA LUST
0.263 mi. WA UST
1389 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster Z WA VCP
Relative: CSCsL:
Lower Facility ID: 46445373
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.62385/ -122.339499
33 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: N
Clean Up Siteid: 6134
Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Sail:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

46445373

Northwest

47.62385/ -122.339499

Not reported

N

6134

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Northwest

46445373

Northwest
47.62385/-122.339499

Not reported

N

6134

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Diesel

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

46445373
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 46445373
Latitude: 47.62385
Longitude: -122.33949
Ecology Interest Type Code: VOLCLNST
Facility ID: 46445373
Facility Company: TOSCO 25535330857
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 8463

Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

Northwest
47.62385/-122.339499

Not reported

N

6134

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Petroleum-Gasoline

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

46445373

Northwest

47.62385/ -122.339499

Not reported

N

6134

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Other

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

1980-05-01 00:00:00

Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857

|
TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2

HAZWASTE
EPCRA

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

Not reported
CRK000016500
1988-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
2001-06-19 00:00:00
2010-01-01 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
2004-12-31 00:00:00
2010-01-01 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
2005-12-31 00:00:00
2006-12-31 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

TOSCO 25535330857
NW1714

2007-01-18 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWOTHER

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Not reported

WAH000015289

2006-12-31 00:00:00
2008-12-31 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
2008-12-31 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
2009-12-31 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

8463

1979-01-01 00:00:00
2009-02-05 00:00:00

46445373
47.62385
-122.33949
HWOTHER
46445373
TOSCO 25535330857
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

8463
1980-05-01 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
CRK000016500
1988-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAHO000015289
2001-06-19 00:00:00
2010-01-01 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
I

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
2004-12-31 00:00:00
2010-01-01 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAHO000015289
2005-12-31 00:00:00
2006-12-31 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites

u003028500

TC4274375.2s Page 234



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:

TOXICS

ISIS

TOSCO 25535330857
NW1714

2007-01-18 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
I

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
2006-12-31 00:00:00
2008-12-31 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAHO000015289
2008-12-31 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
2009-12-31 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

8463

1979-01-01 00:00:00
2009-02-05 00:00:00

46445373

u003028500

TC4274375.2s Page 235



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:

47.62385
-122.33949

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

8463

1980-05-01 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
CRK000016500
1988-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
2001-06-19 00:00:00
2010-01-01 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
2004-12-31 00:00:00
2010-01-01 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:

TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAHO000015289
2005-12-31 00:00:00
2006-12-31 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

TOSCO 25535330857
NW1714

2007-01-18 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAHO000015289
2006-12-31 00:00:00
2008-12-31 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
2008-12-31 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAHO000015289
2009-12-31 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373
TOSCO 25535330857
|

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

8463

1979-01-01 00:00:00
2009-02-05 00:00:00

46445373
47.62385
-122.33949
LUST
46445373
TOSCO 25535330857
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
8463
1980-05-01 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
CRK000016500
1988-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
2001-06-19 00:00:00
2010-01-01 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857

|

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:

TOSCO 25535330857
WAHO000015289
2004-12-31 00:00:00
2010-01-01 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
2005-12-31 00:00:00
2006-12-31 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

TOSCO 25535330857
NW1714

2007-01-18 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
2006-12-31 00:00:00
2008-12-31 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
2008-12-31 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWOTHER

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289

2009-12-31 00:00:00

Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

8463

1979-01-01 00:00:00
2009-02-05 00:00:00

46445373
47.62385
-122.33949
TIER2
46445373
TOSCO 25535330857
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
8463
1980-05-01 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
I

TIER2
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
CRK000016500
1988-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857

|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

TOSCO 25535330857

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:

WAH000015289
2001-06-19 00:00:00
2010-01-01 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
I

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
2004-12-31 00:00:00
2010-01-01 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAHO000015289
2005-12-31 00:00:00
2006-12-31 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

TOSCO 25535330857
NW1714

2007-01-18 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
I

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
2006-12-31 00:00:00
2008-12-31 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857

A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
2008-12-31 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
2009-12-31 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

8463

1979-01-01 00:00:00
2009-02-05 00:00:00

46445373
47.62385
-122.33949
UST
46445373
TOSCO 25535330857
A
LUST
LUST Facility
TOXICS
ISIS
Not reported
8463
1980-05-01 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857

|

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported

CRK000016500

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:

1988-01-01 00:00:00
1776-07-04 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAHO000015289
2001-06-19 00:00:00
2010-01-01 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAH000015289
2004-12-31 00:00:00
2010-01-01 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000015289
2005-12-31 00:00:00
2006-12-31 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
TOXICS

ISIS

TOSCO 25535330857
NW1714

2007-01-18 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857

|

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

LUST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:

TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAHO000015289
2006-12-31 00:00:00
2008-12-31 00:00:00

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAHO000015289
2008-12-31 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
A

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
TOSCO 25535330857
WAHO000015289
2009-12-31 00:00:00
Not reported

46445373

TOSCO 25535330857
|

UsST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UsST

Not reported

8463

1979-01-01 00:00:00
2009-02-05 00:00:00

46445373

Cleanup Started

6134

Upland

Voluntary Cleanup Program
UNOCAL STATION # 5353
06/01/1995

Northwest

47.62385 / -122.33949

46445373

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Site Id:

UBI:

Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

8463
4090053470010059
2812935101
47.62385
-122.339499

1

A4T797, AB44T7

Removed

08/06/1996

00/01/1980

09/16/2008

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
08/31/2009

12/01/1994

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

Fiberglass

Single Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
NORTHWEST

Not reported

2

A4797, AB447

Removed

08/06/1996

00/01/1980

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
08/31/2009

12/01/1994

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

Fiberglass

Single Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:

Pressurized System
NORTHWEST
Not reported

3

A4797, AB447

Removed

08/06/1996

00/01/1980

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
08/31/2009

12/01/1994

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

Fiberglass

Single Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
NORTHWEST

Not reported

4

A4T797, AB44T7

Removed

08/06/1996

00/01/1980

Not reported

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
08/31/2009

12/01/1994

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

Fiberglass

Single Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System

u003028500
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued)

VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98109
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 46445373
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank: N

Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Cleanup Siteid: 6134

edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98109
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 46445373
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Yes
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: Not reported
Date NFA: Not reported
Rank: N

Cleanup Siteid: 6134

NORTHWEST
Not reported

5

A4797, AB447
Removed
05/22/2001
00/01/1965

Not reported

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
08/31/2003

Not reported
Other

Other

Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported
Steel

Single Wall Pipe
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Product Removed by Reclaimer

NORTHWEST
Not reported

u003028500
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 255353 (Continued) U003028500

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98109

edr_fenty: KING

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility ID: 46445373

VCP Status: Not reported

VCP: Yes

Ecology Status: Not reported

NFA Type: Not reported

Date NFA: Not reported

Rank: N

Cleanup Siteid: 6134

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98109

edr_fenty: KING

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility ID: 46445373

VCP Status: Not reported

VCP: Yes

Ecology Status: Not reported

NFA Type: Not reported

Date NFA: Not reported

Rank: N

Cleanup Siteid: 6134

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98109

edr_fenty: KING

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility ID: 46445373

VCP Status: Not reported

VCP: Yes

Ecology Status: Not reported

NFA Type: Not reported

Date NFA: Not reported

Rank: N

Cleanup Siteid: 6134
7120 TOSCO 25535330857 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1005445263
ESE 600 WESTLAKE N FINDS WAH000015289
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98109 WA MANIFEST
0.263 mi. WA ICR
1389 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster Z
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 04/19/2010

Facility name: CONOCOPHILLIPS 30857
égtfuali Facility address: 600 WESTLAKE N

t.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

SEATTLE, WA 98109
WAH000015289

600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD
HOUSTON, TX 77079
CONOCOPHILLIPS CONOCOPHILLIPS
600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD
HOUSTON, TX 77079

us

(000)000-0000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued)

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Not reported

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

ZX ENTERPRISES Z
600 WESTLAKE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

(206)623-8272
Private

Operator

01/01/1900

Not reported

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD
HOUSTON, TX 77079

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

12/31/2003

Not reported

EVAN ZEFKELES
600 WESTLAKE N
SEATTLE, WA 98109
us

Not reported

Private

Operator

01/01/1900

Not reported

CONOCOPHILLIPS C

600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD
HOUSTON, TX 77079

us

(281)293-1000

Private

Owner

12/31/2003

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No

1005445263
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued)

Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/30/2010

Site name:
Classification:

CONOCOPHILLIPS 30857
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Site name:
Classification:

CONOCOPHILLIPS 30857
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Site name:
Classification:

CONOCOPHILLIPS 30857
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

CONOCOPHILLIPS 30857
Not a generator, verified

No violations found

110012556867

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 46445373
EPA ID: WAH000015289
NAICS: 447190
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: No wastes generated in 2009. Tanks removed in 2008.
Data Year: 2009
Permit by Rule: False

1005445263
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued) 1005445263
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr line1:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr line1:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:
Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr line1:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr line1:

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:

Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

600115909

Not reported
ConocoPhillips Company
600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
ConocoPhillips Company
Private

600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-1000
12/31/2003
ConocoPhillips Company
Private

Not reported

600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-1000

ZX ENTERPRISES INC
Private

600 Westlake N

Seattle, WA 98109
UNITED STATES
206-623-8272

Not reported

Tom Martin

600 North Dairy Ashford, TA-1108

Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
832-468-3344

tom.g.martin@conocophillips.com
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued) 1005445263
Form Contact NAME: Tom Martin

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

600 North Dairy Ashford, TA-1108
Houston, TX 77079

UNITED STATES

832-468-3344
tom.g.martin@conocophillips.com
XQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 46445373

Data Year: 2008

Description: Gasoline and Water with Sediment

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 1063.3499999999999 LB

Kilo Qty: 482.33556829617174

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported
Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID: 46445373

Data Year: 2008

Comments: A-8: Gasoline and Water with Sediment

Facility Site ID Number: 46445373

EPA ID: WAHO000015289
NAICS: 44711

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): No
Utility boiler burner: No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued) 1005445263
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr line1:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr line1:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:
Legal effective date:
Land org name:
Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr line1:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:
Site contact addr line1:

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:

Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:

Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

600115909

Not reported
ConocoPhillips Company
600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
ConocoPhillips Company
Private

600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-1000
12/31/2003
ConocoPhillips Company
Private

Not reported

600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-1000

Not reported

Private

600 Westlake N

Seattle, WA 98109
UNITED STATES
206-623-8272

Not reported

Tiana Andriamanarivo
1380 San Pablo Ave
Rodeo, CA 94572
UNITED STATES
510-245-5176
Tiana.Andriamanarivo@conocophillips.com
Marina Tishkova

600 North Dairy Ashford TA1026B
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-4335
Marina.A.Tishkova@conocophillips.com
SQG

Yes

No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued) 1005445263
One Time Generation: No
Transport Own Waste: No
Tranports Other Waste: No
Recycler Onsite: No
Transfer Facility: No
Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: No
Used Oil Transporter: No
Used Oil Transfer Facility: No
Used Oil Processor: No
Used Oil Refiner: No
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: No
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: No
Waste Streams Generated:
Facility ID: 46445373
Data Year: 2008
Description: Gasoline and Water with Sediment
Mix: False
Reported Qty: 1063.3499999999999 LB
Kilo Qty: 482.33556829617174
Density No: 0
Density Qty: Not reported
Waste Stream Comments:
Facility ID: 46445373
Data Year: 2008
Comments: A-8: Gasoline and Water with Sediment
Facility Site ID Number: 46445373
EPA ID: WAHO000015289
NAICS: 44711
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: FALSE
Treatment by Generator: FALSE
Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE
Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE
Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE
Generator marketing to burner: FALSE
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): FALSE
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued) 1005445263
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mail addr line1:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:

Legal org type:

Legal addr line1:

Legal city,st,zip:

Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr line1:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr line1:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:
Gen Status CD:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:
Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:

600115909

Not reported
ConocoPhillips Company
600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
ConocoPhillips Company
Private

600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-1000
12/31/2003
ConocoPhillips Company
Private

Not reported

600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-1000

ZX ENTERPRISES INC
Private

600 Westlake N

Seattle, WA 98109
UNITED STATES
206-623-8272

Not reported

Tiana Andriamanarivo
1380 San Pablo Ave
Rodeo, CA 94572
UNITED STATES
510-245-5176
Tiana.Andriamanarivo@conocophillips.com
Thomas R Border

600 North Dairy Ashford, TA1026B
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-4335
thomas.r.border@conocophillips.com
XQG

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Not reported

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued)

Used Oil Processor: FALSE
Used Oil Refiner: FALSE
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: FALSE
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: FALSE

Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 46445373

Data Year: 2008

Description: Gasoline and Water with Sediment
Mix: False

Reported Qty: 1063.3499999999999 LB

Kilo Qty: 482.33556829617174

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID: 46445373

Data Year: 2008

Comments: A-8: Gasoline and Water with Sediment
Facility Site ID Number: 46445373

EPA ID: WAHO000015289
NAICS: 44711

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: 600115909
Business Type: Not reported
Mail Name: ConocoPhillips Company

1005445263
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued)

Gen Status CD: MQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: True

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 46445373

Data Year: 2008

Description: Gasoline and Water with Sediment

Mail addr line1:

Mail city,st,zip:

Mail country:

Legal org name:

Legal org type:

Legal addr line1:

Legal city,st,zip:

Legal country:

Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:
Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:
Land addr line1:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr line1:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:
Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
ConocoPhillips Company
Private

600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-1000
12/31/2003
ConocoPhillips Company
Private

Not reported

600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-1000

ZX ENTERPRISES INC
Private

600 Westlake N

Seattle, WA 98109
UNITED STATES
206-623-8272

Not reported

Tiana Andriamanarivo
1380 San Pablo Ave
Rodeo, CA 94572
UNITED STATES
510-245-5176

Tiana.Andriamanarivo@conocophillips.com

Thomas R Border

600 North Dairy Ashford, TA1026B

Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-4335

thomas.r.border@conocophillips.com

1005445263
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued)

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 1063.3499999999999 LB
Kilo Qty: 482.33556829617174
Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID: 46445373

Data Year: 2008

Comments: A-8: Gasoline and Water with Sediment
Facility Site ID Number: 46445373

EPA ID: WAHO000015289
NAICS: 447190

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #: 600115909

Business Type: Not reported

Mail Name: ConocoPhillips Company
Mail addr line1: 600 North Dairy Ashford
Mail city,st,zip: Houston, TX 77079

Mail country: UNITED STATES

Legal org name: ConocoPhillips Company
Legal org type: Private

Legal addr line1: 600 North Dairy Ashford
Legal city,st,zip: Houston, TX 77079
Legal country: UNITED STATES

Legal phone nbr: 281-293-1000

Legal effective date: 12/31/2003

1005445263
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued)

Land org name:

Land org type:

Land person name:

Land addr line1:

Land city,st,zip:

Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:
Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:
Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr line1:
Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:

Site Contact Phone #:
Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:
Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

ConocoPhillips Company
Private

Not reported

600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-1000

ZX ENTERPRISES INC
Private

600 Westlake N

Seattle, WA 98109
UNITED STATES
206-623-8272

Not reported

Tom Martin

600 North Dairy Ashford, TA-1108

Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
832-468-3344

tom.g.martin@conocophillips.com

Tom Martin

600 North Dairy Ashford, TA-1108

Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
832-468-3344

tom.g.martin@conocophillips.com

Gen Status CD: XQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 46445373

Data Year: 2008

Description: Gasoline and Water with Sediment

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 1063.3499999999999 LB

Kilo Qty: 482.33556829617174

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Waste Stream Comments:
Facility ID: 46445373
Data Year: 2008

1005445263
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued)

Comments: A-8: Gasoline and Water with Sediment

Facility Site ID Number: 46445373

EPA ID: WAH000015289
NAICS: 44711

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

Tax Reg #:
Business Type:
Mail Name:

Mail addr line1:
Mail city,st,zip:
Mail country:
Legal org name:
Legal org type:
Legal addr line1:
Legal city,st,zip:
Legal country:
Legal phone nbr:

Legal effective date:

Land org name:
Land org type:
Land person name:
Land addr line1:
Land city,st,zip:
Land country:

Land phone nbr:
Operator org name:
Operator org type:

600115909

Not reported
ConocoPhillips Company
600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
ConocoPhillips Company
Private

600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-1000
12/31/2003
ConocoPhillips Company
Private

Not reported

600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-1000

ZX ENTERPRISES INC
Private

1005445263
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued)

Operator addr line1:
Operator city,st,zip:
Operator country:

Operator phone nbr:
Operator effective date:
Site contact name:

Site contact addr line1:

Site Contact City/State/ Zip:
Site Contact Country:

Site Contact Phone #:

Site Contact EMail:

Form Contact NAME:

Form Contact ADDR LINE1:
Form Contact City,ST,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone #:
Form Contact EMail:

Gen Status CD:

600 Westlake N

Seattle, WA 98109

UNITED STATES

206-623-8272

Not reported

Tiana Andriamanarivo

1380 San Pablo Ave

Rodeo, CA 94572

UNITED STATES

510-245-5176
Tiana.Andriamanarivo@conocophillips.com
Thomas R Border

600 North Dairy Ashford, TA1026B
Houston, TX 77079

UNITED STATES

281-293-4335
thomas.r.border@conocophillips.com
XQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False

Transport Own Waste: False

Tranports Other Waste: False

Recycler Onsite: False

Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported

UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Waste Streams Generated:

Facility ID: 46445373

Data Year: 2008

Description: Gasoline and Water with Sediment

Mix: False

Reported Qty: 1063.3499999999999 LB

Kilo Qty: 482.33556829617174

Density No: 0

Density Qty: Not reported

Waste Stream Comments:

Facility ID: 46445373
Data Year: 2008
Comments:

ICR:

Date Ecology Received Report:

Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:

A-8: Gasoline and Water with Sediment

02/20/98
Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

1005445263
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued)
Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:

Interim cleanup report
98-02

17

Not reported

Not reported

04/16/98

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-05

17

Not reported

Not reported

11/06/98

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-11

17

Not reported

Not reported

08/14/98

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-13

17

Not reported

Not reported

01/08/99

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-15

17

Not reported

Not reported

02/02/00

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-27

1005445263
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued)

County Code:
Contact:
Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

17
Not reported
Not reported

09/14/99

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-33

17

Not reported

Tosco Marketing Company - Ground Water Monitoring Report

03/21/01

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-35

17

Not reported

Monitoring - Fourth Quarter 2000

09/13/00

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-42

17

Not reported

Ground Water Monitoring - Second Quarter 2000

10/30/01

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-43

17

Not reported

Third Quarter Ground Water Monitoring - September 2001

11/06/01

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-43

17

Not reported

1005445263
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued)

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Second Quarter Ground Water Monitoring - June 2001

12/13/01

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-44

17

Not reported

Supplemental Site Characterization

12/13/01

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-44

17

Not reported

Waste Oil - Heating Oil Removals

02/04/02

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-45

17

Not reported

Fourth Quarter Ground Water Monitoring - December 2001

09/06/91

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
92-06

17

Not reported

Not reported

07/09/92

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
92-29

17

Not reported

Not reported

1005445263
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued) 1005445263
Date Ecology Received Report: 05/31/94

Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-29

17

Not reported

Not reported

05/28/93

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-01

17

Not reported

Not reported

10/04/93

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-13

17

Not reported

Not reported

06/14/94

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-03

17

Not reported

Not reported

06/21/94

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-03

17

Not reported

Not reported

05/22/95
Petroleum products
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued)

Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-03

17

Not reported

Not reported

07/10/95

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-05

17

Not reported

Not reported

04/03/96

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-31

17

Not reported

Not reported

10/16/96

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-44

17

Not reported

Not reported

07/14/99

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-29

17

Not reported

Quarterly Monitoring - First Quarter 1999

12/24/02

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

1005445263
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOSCO 25535330857 (Continued) 1005445263
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-55
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Third Quarter Ground Water Monitoring 2002
121 BASIL LEE PROPERTY WA CSCSL U003604616
SSW 505 HARRISON ST WA ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98102 WA LUST
0.276 mi. WA UST
1457 ft.
Relative: CSCsL:
Higher Facility ID: 79418734
Region: Northwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.621900452 / -122.34723251
103 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: N
Clean Up Siteid: 10558
Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Petroleum-Other
Not reported
Not reported

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Level
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 79418734
Latitude: 47.6219004
Longitude: -122.34723
Ecology Interest Type Code: LUST
Facility ID: 79418734
Facility Company: BASIL LEE PROPERTY
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WARO000008235

1996-03-19 00:00:00
1996-12-31 00:00:00

79418734

BASIL LEE PROPERTY
A

LUST

LUST Facility

TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

368789
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BASIL LEE PROPERTY (Continued)

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Ecology Interest Type Code:
Facility ID:

Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

Facility ID:
Facility Company:
Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:

1996-05-30 00:00:00
Not reported

79418734

BASIL LEE PROPERTY
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

368789

1999-03-18 00:00:00
Not reported

79418734

47.6219004

-122.34723

HWG
79418734
BASIL LEE PROPERTY
|
HWG
Hazardous Waste Generator
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
Not reported
WARO000008235
1996-03-19 00:00:00
1996-12-31 00:00:00

79418734

BASIL LEE PROPERTY
A

LUST

LUST Facility
TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

368789

1996-05-30 00:00:00
Not reported

79418734

BASIL LEE PROPERTY
A

UST

Underground Storage Tank
TOXICS

UST

Not reported

368789

1999-03-18 00:00:00
Not reported

U003604616
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BASIL LEE PROPERTY (Continued) U003604616
Facility Id: 79418734
Latitude: 47.6219004
Longitude: -122.34723
Ecology Interest Type Code: UST
Facility ID: 79418734
Facility Company: BASIL LEE PROPERTY
Interaction: |
Interaction 1: HWG
Interaction 2: Hazardous Waste Generator
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WARO000008235
Date Interaction: 1996-03-19 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: 1996-12-31 00:00:00
Facility ID: 79418734
Facility Company: BASIL LEE PROPERTY
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: LUST
Interaction 2: LUST Facility
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 368789
Date Interaction: 1996-05-30 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Not reported
Facility ID: 79418734
Facility Company: BASIL LEE PROPERTY
Interaction: A
Interaction 1: UST
Interaction 2: Underground Storage Tank
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: UST
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 368789
Date Interaction: 1999-03-18 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: Not reported
LUST:
Facility ID: 79418734
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 10558
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

Process Type:
Alternate Name:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
UBI:

Independent Action

Basil Lee Property
08/17/1999

Northwest

47.6219004 / -122.34723

79418734
368789
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BASIL LEE PROPERTY (Continued)

Phone Number:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:

Not reported
47.6219004515049
-122.347232512434

1

Not reported
Removed
12/10/1999
00/01/1900
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST
Not reported

10

Not reported
Closed in Place
12/10/1999
00/01/1900
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NORTHWEST

U003604616
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BASIL LEE PROPERTY (Continued)

Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

Not reported

11

Not reported
Removed
12/10/1999
00/01/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not repo